


14

PARTS AND ACCESSORY PROCEDURE GUI DE

TOPIC | | , | PAGE
ADDRESSES. » v o v v v e e o i e A-3
ABBREVIATIONS. . . v v v v oouv i AR A-19
BACK ORDERS. . . . . . N T e S I s A-9
CROSS SHIPPING. . » » v v o v v oo AL
DISCREPANCIES. . . . . . . . i A-7
DEALER AGREEMENT . . . . . . . e e e e A-14, A-17
HUSKY PRODUCTS. . . . . . « o . . 0.0 .00 CUATI2
MICROFICHE CHARGES. . . . . . e S A-6
MICROFICHE LIABILITY LIMITATIONS. . . . . . . . . . A-3
MINIMUM ORDER CHARGES. . . . . . ... . A-6
ORDERING PROCEDURES (MAIL & PHONE). . . . . . . . . A-4
PARTS BONUS PROGRAM. . . . . . . . . . .. e A-13

PRICE LIST -- HOW TO READ AND MARK UP CODE . . . . . A-18
P.U.S.H. ORDERS. . . . . . . u o o L 0o v A-5,A-
RETURNS. . . o v v ... S S A-7,A-8

TELEPHONES NUMBERS. . . . & v v v o o v A-3




Parts/Husky Products

A-3

HUSQUARNA PARTS WAREHOUSE LOCATIONS

 WEST HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLE COMPANY, INC.
4925 Mercury St. E
San Diego, CA 92111

- | Phone (619) 565-6239

EAST , HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLE COMPANY, INC.
' ‘ 228 Wayne St.
Mansfield, OH 44902

Toll free 24 Hour National Hotline, {800) 572-7655. (Continental U.S. Only)

24 Hour California Hotline, (619) 565-9758. Both lines for Parts/Husky
Products orders only, | , '

SPECIAL_NOTE

Parts coordinators are available to answer parts questions and we ask
you to use the 24 hour National Hot Line for your parts orders. This allows
parts personnel more time to process orders, manage inventory and improve our
overall service to you. :

MICROFICHE LIABILITY LIMITATIONS

ATTN: DEALERS:

Husqvarna Microfiche is to be used for Parts Ordering only.
Do not use microfiche drawings for Motorcycle and Engine Service work. Please
see Service Bulletins and or Service Manuals for all service reference. Husqvarna
~is not liable for possible errors on lticrofiche. ,

HUSQVARNA




A-4
PARTS/ACCESSORY ORDER PROCEDURES

WRITTEN ORDERS

1. Use a standard Husqvarna parts order form. 'Fill the top in completely
(see attached sample), except "Date Shipped" box.

2; Mark the quantity you wish to order and the complete Husqvarna part
number,

3. It is not necessary to write the description and price.

4. Sian your name at the bottom and send order to the San Diego parts office
‘only. Do not send orders to.Mansfield. |

TIPS TO SAVE TIME & MONEY

Keep a copy of each order for your records., Plan so orders will arrive
at warehouses early in the week. Avoid end of month delays, order early in
~month. If you need order forms write "Send parts order forms" on order.

PHONE ORDERS

~.Dial the Husqvarna toll free number, (see page 1 for numbers), and
be ready to give the following information. ‘

. . 1. YouriDealership number,
. Yqur Dealership name.

Your Zip Code.

> w ™~
)

. How you would 1like your order shipped.

[$2)
°

Back order, yes or no.

Quantity you need and complete part number.



PARTS ORDER ~VOUR ORDLR NO,.

B | .Husqvarna PARTS DISTRIBUTION CENTER: ouniizd
- % “q ; 4925 MERCURY ST. '

' " MOTORCYCLE CO., INC. SAN DIEGO, CALIF. 92111 | 10839
PHONE ORDER |
(714) 565-1414

. DEALERNO ¥,

SHIP TO CﬂL//- C242, /7 /7/05u ugj'zuA CHARGETO__SAME ‘

ADDRESS Sy IR 140 /f. ADDRESS ‘
STATE 7P CITY — STATE ZIP

B S0 Diee < FaAco7

DATE 7 / / "—/ga!D‘”E SHIPPED - » SHIP VIA UPS ' TERMS oPEN fcocsﬁ BACK ORDER YESX NOD
ORDCR BY PART NO. IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE * WRITE SERIAL NO. AND MODEL WHEN IN DOUBT

NE 15 ;;;_ i R
ONSERED {"""‘""‘ FART NUMBER (ONLY) DES.RIPTION

a Yo | A yzx 333 /A
o - .f/:r 16773 O/ |
/a_m,_ 13 J& 553 Of

431 379 I |
- S 6,’_,.0\/_::03 RN S Bt E T ey 3

| |

B, o e e s 4

L PreasEs sEQ Ac pens croma. Foves. || B
L | / ‘ ! | B

B sewd S BHck okdeR CAwcEidriou Fokms
f - Jews 8 j@fr’ K 0#DER A<y e Fota

Oﬁ»/,n, D C‘Q

ORlGlNAL ORDER




A-5

MORE TIPS TO SAVE TIME & MONEY

Say part numbers individual]y. If you say fifteen it may sound like
fifty, sixteen or sixty. Proper way is to say "one five", (Example -

Part Number 15 16 553-01 = one, five, one, six, five, five, three, zero,
one.)

Always keep a written copy of your phone orders,

Call on Saturday, Sunday or Monday for fast service and avoid endvof
month calls, Call at night, lines are usually less busy.

IMPORTANT

Husqvarna is not liable for quantity or part number errors on phone
orders. The normal restocking fee will be charged on these returns.

P.U.S.H. SHIPMENTS

Husqvarna Dealers are able to order parts through a service called
P.U.S.H. (parts using special handling).

P.U.S.H. orders are for your customers who need paris right away. A
top priority will be given to all P.U.S.H4. orders and they will be shipped
the same day via your choice of carrier.

P.U.S.H. ORDER REQUIREMENTS AND CHARGE

1. Orders must be placed before 12:00 (Pacific Time.)
2. Orders may not exceed 9 lines.

3. Orders may not be stocking orders (remembér: "P.U.S.H. orders are for

individual customers).




A-6

4, Only one P.U.S.H. order per day. ‘
5. There is a $5.00 handling charge on every P.U.S.H. order.

MONEY BACK GUARANTEE

If we fail to ship your order within the time promised, no handling
fee will be charged. |

MINIMUMS AND SPECiAL CHARGES

1. $40.00 minimum value on all orders. A $4.00 service fee** is applied
to all orders under minimum.

2. $5.00 P.U.S.H. charge on all orders réduested to be shipped via the
method of your choice:

Federal Express
‘ Emery Express***
i Airborne Express***
' ' Express Mail*
Grayhound Bus***
UPS 2nd Day Air (Blue Label)#**
UPS Next Day Ajr*** ' '
A1l similar rush freight companies

This charge partially covers the cost of additional paperwork, phone
calls and unscheduled pick-ups.

*Add 54.50 extra for pick-up and delivery B
**Fee does not apply to P.U.S.H. orders \ ; I
***These services will deliver C.0.D. orders

3. An annual micro-fiche charge of $35.00 is charged to every Dealer. 7,
This partially covers the cost of new model updates sent to you s
during the year. You will be billed during the summer each year.




A-7

PART NUMBER QUESTIONS

If you have any questions concerning a part number, you must write or
ca]l the parts department in San Diego.

~ Please do not write questions on order forms, They may be missed by
the warehouse, |

PARTS SHIPPING DISCREPANCIES ( Returns, Credits, Etc..)

- If you experience any discrepancies in a parts shipment, you must fo]low
these easy steps to be sure the preblem is corrected. Write the following
information on your letter head and send to the San Diego parts department,

1. Dealership name and number.
2. Invoice number and date.
3. Identify the type of discrepancy

A. Shortage: Write the quant1ty of the part number you ordered and
how ményfyou viere shorted, ‘ ‘

B.  Overage: HWrite the quantity of the part number ordered and how
many extra you received, | -
Received wrong part: Write the quantity of the part number ordered
and the part number and quantity of the part that was received,
Mis-marked parts: Write the part number ordered, and description
then description of part received.

Wrong Price: lirite the part number ordered and price quoted then
write price you were charged,

- Damaged Parts: Hrite the part number and quantity; You must also
tell us if the part was damaged by other parts in the box, unknown
source of damage or by carrier. If damaged by carrier, your claim

~should be filed against them, not Husqvarna.

Ordered incorrectly: Write the part number and quantity you want to
return, |




A-7b

Husqvarna will release corrected parts microfiche on a continued

basis.

Any discrepancies arising from errors on parts microfiche

before time of correction will be covered by Husqvarna.

The same corrected information may not be made available in
printed form, and so discrepancies due to parts book error will
not be covered. |




A-8

4. What you request to be dona. Tell us tc ship shorted part, return wrong
part etc,
5. Be sure to sign your name at the tnttom.

RETURN POLICY

A parts coordinator will research your report and advise you if ydur
request has been approved or denied,

If a return is necessary, you will be supplied an authorization number.

for return to San Diego only. We will ship rgp]acementfpart(s) except when
part is not immediately avaitable, in which case we will credit your account.

Credit is always applied to your parts account. If C.0.D., the credit
will be applied to your next shipment. '

IMPORTANT GUIDELINE

Discrepancy Reports must be filed within ten (10) working days of the invoice
date.

No returns will be accepted without an authorization number. ' Husqvarna
is not liable for parts returned without authorization,

Returns due to Dealer error will be charged a restocking fee of 20% or
$20.00, whichever is less,

Husky Products or Husqvarna Spare Parts returned due to defect will be
replaced. No credit will be issued.




A-9
BACK ORDERS

Husqvarna will hold back orders on unava11ab1e parts if these steps are
followed

You must request back-order status on every order (mail or phone). An
order received without back-order indication will be considered no back-
orders.

The unavailable item (or items) must be over $5.00‘dea1er cost.

BACK ORDER NOTIFICATION

Every invoice you receive will have an up to date back-order listing for

your Dealership.

BACK ORDER CANCELLATION

To cancel any bacx-order, simply mail a completed Husqvarna Dea]er
back order cancellation formi* to the San Diego office.

Make sure you include your dealer name, dealer number, the part number;
quantity and invoice number pertaining to your cancellation.

*Back order cancellation forms are available upon request free of charge.
Please see page 2, this sect1on, under "written orders." Order just as you
would parts order forms.

We are not responsible for items shipped before we receive cancelation.

Sorry, no phone cancelation.




A-10

PARTS BULLETINS AND UPDATES

You will receive month]y mailings fron Husqvarna w1th news about parts,

new SEY‘WCES, S&]ES and new items,

It may not be necessany to f11e all bul]et1ns (example: If a sale is
good for 30 days, it may not be wise to file it.) But permanent information
will be numbered. Please place these in the back of your parts section in

your Husqvarna Dea]ership Operations Guide.

MULTIPLE PARTS

Several items, nuts, bolts, washers, gaskets, etc., which are fast sel]ers
are sold 1n multiples of two (2), five (5) or ten (10).

These parts are marked on your micro-fiche parts price guide.




A-11

PARTS CROSS SHIPPING

If a part is not available in the parts warehouse closest to yohr
dealership, it will automatically be shipped from the next closest ware-
house,

The part will be shipped via the same method requested on your
original order, when possible.

CROSS SHIPPING EXCEPTION

If the value of the part is less than $10.00 dealer cost, it will
not be cross shipped. The part will go on back-order if you requested
back-orders, (see back-order section for complete information).

MISSING PART NUMBERS

If you receive an invoice from your closest warehouse and it is
missing part numbers you ordered, the missing part numbers are being
cross-shipped and will arrive in a few days.




A-12

HUSKY PRODUCTS

Husky Products is the accessory division of Husqvarna. The items offared
will be displayed in an annual accessories catalog.

The new catalog is automatically sent to current Husqvarna owners and press
releases are mailed out to the motorcycling press throughout the year,

POLICY AND PRICING

Husky Products follow the same policies set-up under the parts section,

Price information may be found on your current parts micro-fiche price
guide.

NEW ITEMS AND UPDATES

Monthly mai1ings will contain new Husky Products as well as price and
availability information. Some updates do not need to be filed. Important
bulletins will be numbered and should be placed in the appropriate section
of your Dealership Operations Manual.




A-13
PARTS PURCHASE BONUS PROGRAM

We will continue to offer a bonus plan which will benefit
all Husqvarna dealers who plan stocking orders. '

This Parts Bonus Program will be based upon each parts order you make
with us through either the San Diego or the Mansfield location.

If, for example, you happen to order a very large order through Mans-
field and they don't stock all the items you order, we will ship the balance
(if in stock) from San Diego and deduct the appropriate percentage bonus for
the total dollar amount shipped from both warehouses for that order.

Sorry, but we cannot count any items which are back ordered from both
warehouses. |

Following, you will find the detailed program with invoice amounts
and discount percentage given.

We hope this program will be beneficial to you and we feel you can
profit with it by planned parts ordering.

DISCOUNT PER BILLED INVOICE

AMOUNT OF PROCESSED INVOICE ($) DISCOUNT
| 0 -81,499 . . . .. e 0
$1,500 - $1,999 . . . ..ot i a e .. .2
$2,000 = $2,499 . . . .ot e e e e e e e 2.25%
$2,500 - $2,999 . . . .t i e e e e e e e 2.5%
$3,000 - $3,499 . . . . ... e e e e 2.75%

$3,500 - UP . . . . .. L. Lo, P




HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLE CO., INC.

DEALER AGREEMENT
WITH

THIS AGREEMENT, made as of the day of . .19 . between

- o of

. (SUPDly 3TATe8s OF BuSNESY inC ANON:
(hereinafter called the *Dealer "), and HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLE CO.. INC. ot 4925 Mercury Street. San
Diego. California 92111 (hereinafter calied "Husgvarna'’). which is a distributor of motorcycles and motor-
Cycie parts manufactured by Husqvarna AB of Huskvarna, Sweden (hereinafter called *'Husqvarna AB™)
and motorcycle parts and accessories manufactured by other companies.




A-15
WITNESSETH:

The parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Husqvama Products. The term "'Husqvarna Products,’” as
used in this Agreement, refers to all motorcycles ang motorcy-
cleé parts manufactured by Husqvarna AB and distributed in the
United States of America by Musqvarna, and to any other
MOotorcycle parts and accessories distributed by Husqvarna.

2. Grant of Husqvama Deslership. Subject to the terms and
conditions of this Agreement, Husqvarna grants the Dealer the
right to sell Musqvarna Products duting the term of this Agree-
ment at its business location set forth above. Fiusqvarna shall
make available to the Dealer. for the purposes nereot, the latest
models and versions of the Husqvarna Products. The Dealer
shall sell and service Husqvarna Products only at its businass
rocation set forth above. and shall not move its business loca-
ton or establish any other place of busingss for the sale or set-
vicing of Husqvarna Products without the prior written consent
of Husqvarna.'

3. Duties of the Dealer.

(a) Sasle of Husqvama Products. The Dealer will use its
best etforts to promote and increase the sale of Hus-
qvarna Products. As an aid to the Dealer in such promo-
tion. Musgvarna wil furnish to the Dealer without cost,
current product brochures, posters and other sales mate-
nials it regularly furnishes to dealers of Husqvarna Prod-
ucts in such quantities as Husgvarna, 1ns its sole judge-
ment, deems adequate:

(b)  Set Up. Motorcycies sold to the Dealer by Husqvarna
will be delivered i thew onginal factory crates and must
be set up prior 1o sale o customers. The Dealer shall, with
respect to al!l motorcycles purchased from Husgvarna,
perform the set-up services set forth in the printed set-up
checkhist inside each warranty booklet. under nio ccum-
stances shall a motorcycle purchased from Husqvarna be
delrvered to a customer i the factory crate

(c) Repair and Maintenance Service. The Dealer shali
provide repawr and maintenance serwice for Husqvarna
Products regardiess of whether they were onginatly soid

to the customer by the Dealer at such reasonable charges

as Dealer may. estabhish (other than warranty service
which 's 1o be provided without chargen accordance with
Paragraph 6 hereofy For this purpose. the Dealer shat!

{n) complete service and repars on .usqvarna Prog-
ucts proraptly and in 3 workmanhke manner and

() - correct any defect in repair workmanship without
charge 'o HusqQvarna or the customer ‘

; idy lnventory. The Dealer shall mamntam an inventory of
parts which s adequate 1o insure the prompt servicing of
Husgvarna Products angd an mnventory of Husgvarna
motorcycies adequate to meet the demands of potentiat
purchasers in addwtion the Deater shall mamtain in s
product dispiay area at least four current modeis o
HusgQvarna motorcycie ‘

(e} Fucliities and Service Personnel. The Dealer shall
maintamn service and repair tacitves. and trained senvice
personnet which. i the determmation of Husgvarna. are
adequate for the performance of the Dealer's repaw.
service and warranty service “bhgations hereunder The
Dealer shail make its sService personnel available for
traming by Husgvarna at annual traming sessions con-

ducted from time to time in the region of the country in
which the Dealer is located. Musqvarna shall provide the
training at such sessions without cost to the Dealer
provided that the Dealer shall bear all travet costs, living
6xpenses and other out-of-pocket expenses incurred by
the Dealer’s personnel in attending the training sessions.
Newly signed Deaiers are required 16 attend & training ses«
sion at Husquarna's Service Facility or Musqvarna person-
nel will have a training ression at the Deviers shop for a
feo. ‘

() Display of Husqvarna Dacal and Materials. The
Dealer shall affix the official Husqvarna decal supplied to
it by Husqvarna to its main front entrance or Qisplay
window. and shail display conspicuously the currént bro-
chures on new Husgvarna motorcycies The Dealer shall
make available for inspection by its customers the Husg-
varna motorcycle warranty booklet.

(9) Inspaction. The Dealar shall permit Husgvarna and
s representatives 1o inspect the Dedler's facilitias and
operations from time to time during regular business
hours, and the Dealer shall make all changes, adaitions or
modifications thereto requested by Musqvarna 1o insure
comphance with this Agreement and Musgvarna policy

(h) - Periodic Reports. The Dealer shall furnish to Hus-
gvarna reports whenever Husqvarna so demands. setting
forth information with respect to market, market prepara-
tion. market potential. and sales based upon forms and
nstructions furnished by Husqvarna.

4 . Prices and Terms of Sale:

(a). Prices and Shipments. The prices which Husqvarna
shatl charge the Dealer for. the Musqvarna Products shall
be in accordance with Husqvarna's printed price hst, as
trom time to time changed by Husqvarna. in effect at the

. time Of acceptance by Husqvarna of the Dealer's order. Al
prices and stupments. shali be F O 8 Husqvarna ware-
house nearest the Dealer s dusiness location The Dealer
shail pay. or cause to te pad alt taxes and other simiar
charges imposed or based on the sale or use of the
Husgvarna Products purchased by st

(b). Terms of Payment. Uniess and to the extent other-
wise agreed uporn in writing by Husqvarna and the Deater
prior shipment of the Husqvarna Products to the Dealer.
the terms of payment for alt Husqvarna Products sold and
shipped to the Deater shatipe C O D

5 Obligations to Soil and Liability for Delay. Husgvarna
shati not be obhgated 10 selt Husquarna Products to the Dealer
except to the extent that purchase trders theretor shalt be
placea Dy the Deater and accepted by HusGvarna in writing Al
accepted orders shali be subject to the right of Husgvarna to
cancei the same prior 10 shipment n the event! that prior to
stipment notice 2f termination of thws Agreement should have

been given under the provisions herect. or thus Agreement

shall have otherwise been terminated Shipping dates given
prior 1o shipment shalt be determned to.be e:Sthimates only. and
Husgvarna shall not be hable for taiiure to meet such dates 1

no event. moreover <hHall Husquarna be hiable for consequen-
bal or speciai damages on- account of any delay n delivery
Husqvarna shall have the nght to make delwery under any

purchase order in instatiments.

€, .-




T

6. Warmanty,

(a) Husqvermna Obligations. Husqvarma extends fo the
ultimate consumer purchaser of every new and unused
motorcycle supplied by Husqvarna & written (iimitad)
warranty (the "Warranty™. the current form of which is
allached herets and is ultimataly responsible for provid:
ing warranty performance thereunder. No other warranty
i$ applicable to the Husqvarna Products. NG WARRAN-
TIES OR REPRESENTATIONS. EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.
(INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE) WiTH RESPECT TO
THE HUSQVARNA PRODUCTS OR THEIR PERFORM-
ANCE 18 MADE TO THE DEALER, ALL WARRANTIES
BEING HEREBY DISCLAIMED.

(b)  Warranty Service. The Dealer shali provide to pur-

chasers service to which they are entitied under the War-
ranty without Chasge. Al such service shail conform io the
requirements of Paragraph 3(c) of this Agreemant.

(€) Compensation for Warranty Service. The Dealer will
be compensated for service supplied under the Warranty
as toliows: upon receipt of a written claim 1or reimburse-
ment in form satistactory to Husqvarna. Musqvarna will
crédii the Dedler with (i) the fet purchase price. as shown
on Husqvarna’'s then current standard price list, of any
part usad in providing such warranty sefvice uniess other-
wise specified by state law. and (i) labor at Kourly rates irs
accordance with Husqvarna's then current schedule.
Each warranty claim shall contain at least the following. (i)
setial number of motorCycle serviced: (i) date customer
purchased motorcycie; (iii) date detect tound, (iv) new
parts supplied. if any. and (v) hours of labor required.”

(g) Claritication of Warranty Claim. Husqvarna reserves
the right to deny Credit for a warranty setvice claim pend-
ng submissio.. 10 1t of further claritication of the warranty
claim and orreturn of the defective part or parts if
requested.

(e)  Replacement of Husqvarna Products. Husqvarna

- motdreycles of major components are not to be replaced
by the Dealer without the prior written consent of
Husqgvarna.

7 Appointment of Other Dealers. The Dealer acknowiedges
and agrees that Husqvarna shall have the full and unrestncted
right at any time and from time 10 ime 1o appoint other dealers
for the Husqvarna Products at any business tocation. mncluding
at a business location in the same geographical area. under
the restriclion of each indvidual state law. trading areéa or
vicimty as that of the Dealer s business location. and that the
Dealer shall have no claim aganst Husqvarna. for monetary
damages or otherwise. by reason of any such appomntment
8  Husqvama Name and Trademark.
(3)' Use. During the term of this Agreement. the Deater
shall have the nght to. and agrees that it shail use the
name "Husqvarna andthe Husqvarna trademarkn aif
advertising and promotional maternais with respect 1o
Husgvarna Products and in atl sales of the Husqgvarna
Products and that it sha! promnently indicate at its place
of business by permanently affixed Signs. that tis an au-
thorized dealer ot the progucts of Husqvarna The design
andtext of any sign hterature. advertisament or directory

- histing containing the name of Hus(varna shait be submit-

ted o' Husqvarna tor prior wrilten approval Upon request.
the Dealer wil provide “fusgvaria with sampies of photo-
graphs ot all iterature signs adverhsing materials of ¢s-
rectory hstings used by # w.connechon with the saie ot
Husgvarna Products Trhe Dealer 335 no ight and agrees
not. to use the name * Husqvarna orthe Musqvarna

trademark as part of its business name. whether alone or
in combination withy other words. or 10 use or register Hus-
Qvarna corporate name. copynghts. irade names or the
THusqvarna' trademark w any manner whatsoever. un-

A-16

less ana 1o the extont specificaily authorized in writing by
Husqvarna. The Dealer shall not sell any of the Husqvarna

Products undar any name, trade name, of trademari other
than “Husgvarng' | :

(0) Ownership. The Desler acknowledges and agrees
that Husqvarna is the sole owner of the "Husqvarna”
name and the “"Musqvarna’ trademark: and that the
Dealer. by virtue of its use of the "Musqvarna’’ name and
the "Husqvarna ' trademark, as permitied by the provi-
sions of this Agreement, will not acquire any ownership
Interast in tha "Husqvarna'™ name or the “Husqvarna’
- trademark; and that, upon termination of this Agreement
for any reason whatsoever, the Dealer's rights 1o use the

“HusqQvarna’ name and the 'Husqvarna’ trademark shail

cease in their entirety. -

9. Term and Termination. This Agreement shall continue in
eftect until terminated
(2) - by either party upon not less than thirty (30) days
prior written notice; or
(5) Dby sither party, forthwith, by notice in writing to the
other party, if the other party Shall become insolvent, or
there shall be instituted by of against it a proceeding in
bankruptcy or recrganization, ot if it Shall make an a3sign«
ment 1o¢ the benetit of creditors.

10, Eftect of Termination.

(@) The termination of this Agreement shall not eiiminate

afy liabibty arising out of conduct prior to the date ot ter-

mination and either party hereto may, following such ter-

mination, pursue such remedies as May be availabls with
respect to sucl habilities. ‘

(b) - In the event of termination, the Dealer shall remove
or Cause to be removed all Signs. decals, directory listings
or advertisements indicating ils relationship with
Husgvarna. ‘

11, Option to Repurchase. Upon termination of this Agree-
ment for any reason. Husqvarna shall have the right, at its og-
tion exercisatie by notice to the Dealer within 30 days after the
date of termination, to repurchase from the Dealer ail or any
part of the Dealer's inventory of goodl and saleabie Husqvama
Products at Dealer's cost. net of transportation costs, taxes
and other additional charges. The purchase price shall be paid
by Husqvarna against delivery of the repurchased products to
it at the Dealer's business lacation.

12 Limit of Authority. This Agreement does not constitute the

Deater as the legal representative. employee or agent of Mus-
qvarna for any purpose whatsoever and the Deazler has no au-
thority to assuine or Create any obhgation whatsoaver, exgpress
or implied. on behalf of. or in the name of Husqvarna or Hos-
Qvarna AB. or 1o bmd Husqvarna in any manner whaisoerar

13 Limitation of Liability. Husqvarna shalt . no avent be hia-
bie for special or consequential damages. of 10or loss of profits.
or any claim of any kg ansmg out of or I connection with this
Agreement. or from the manutacture or sale of the Husqvama
Products

14 Assignment. Netther ttus Agreement nor the dutres of the
Deater hereunder shall be assgred Dy the Dealer without the
prior written consent of HusQvarna

15 Force Majoure. Husqvarna shall not be hable tor any
faiure or delay in manufalture or delivery resulting from any.
cause beyond the reaschable controi of Husqvarna nciuding
comphance with- any regulations. orgers. acts. mstyuchons o
prionty requests of any nationat. Stata or mumicipal govern-
ment or any departmeni or agency thereot. or any civif oF mili-
tary authonty. or from acts of God. fire or other casually or ac-
crdents. strikes. lockouts, tactory shuldowns o aitesations.
embargoes. riots or oiner disorders. delays or shortagesin
transportation or mabehity t0 obtain mn sufficient quantity fuel,
power iabor. manulfactuning facitities or matenals. or other
supphes from the usual scurces of Husgvarna




A=17

16.  Miscelianeous.
(a) Entire J mert. This Agreement constituteés the
antire agresment of the parties hereto with respect to its
subject matter ana suparsedes all prior offers. negotia-
tions. uNaerstandings or agreamonts.
(8) Notices. Any notices required of permitted unaer
{his Agreement or under applicabie provisions of the Uni-
form Commercial Code shall be deemed sufficiently given
i In writing and mailed by Sertified or registered mail ad-
aressed o the party to be notifies at the adaress hare-
inabove sat 1o7th 157 Such party of at such other andress
as SuGh party may hergafter gesignate by like notice.
(€) Waiver. The failuia of aither party 16 enforce any
provision of this Agreement shall not be construed as &
waiver of Such provision or 6 it right 16 theraalier en-
force the same. and no waiver of any Breach shall ba asn-
strued as a waiver of any subsequent breach of the same
B¢ other provisivns. ‘ : ‘
(g} Amendment. This Agreement may not be amended
of changed except by an instrument in writing signea by
Both parties.
(6) Governing Law. This Agreement shall i all respects
be governed by thé iaws of the State of Calfsrnia

~ IN. WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have axecuted this

Agreement as of the date first above wriften

HUSQVARNA MOTORCYCLE CO .. INC.

By

GUARANTY

The undersigned bemng the

(the “Dealer ). m consideration of the appomtment by Husqvarna
Motorcycle Co In¢ (‘Husqvarna )of the Dealer under the forego-
mg Dealer Agreement (the “Agreement '), does hereby guarantee
to Husquarna and is SUCCESSOrs and assigns: the prompt payment
ot ait oblsgations of the Dealer 10 Musgvarna under or n CoNNecton
with the Agreement and for any sales of DroduCts pursuant thereto.
whether now exsting or hiereafter ansmg. dwect or indirect. certain
or contngent. togeather with all attorney s fees. Costs and expenses
of Lollecton wicurred Dy Husquama n enforcing such obigations
of the Dealer 10 Husqvarna and tus Guaranty

The undersigned bereDy waves notice of acceptance of this

Guaranty as well 85 all aemand, protast, presentment for accep-
« 108 Of payment, hotice of SIShonor or protest, suil ot the taking of
any other action By Husqvarna against the Dealer. The under-
sighed agrees that Husqvama may at any Bme and from time 16
fime without the consent of, of Notice 15, the UNVEsIgHEd and with-
out raleasing the obligations of the undersigned hereunder,
change the manner. place or terms of payment specified in the
Agreement of any other instrument of agreement providing for the
paymant of monay by e Dealer 1O HiSQvarma of 6xercise of fe-
frain Irom exercising any rights against the Dasler o S6ttie of 6om-
promise any habiity of the Dealer to HubgwsmMa under the Agree-
mietit o

The liability of the URSerSIgNea hereunder shail not be af-
fectaa o impaired by (a) any failure 1o enforcs any NS against
the Dealer or any fights with respect to collateral given to sacure
any obligations of the Dealér 1o Husqvama, () the invalidity of any
SuCh nights wihich May be attemptad 1o be obtained of enforced, (c)
ary delay in enforcing of failure 1o entorce afvy SuGh AGTS, even if
Such nghts are thereby Iost, of (d) any delay in Making CemMand on
the undersigned 1of Performance or payment of its oDHGAtIONS 16
Husqvama under this Guaranty : ‘

Tris Guaranty is a continuing guaranty of payment and
not marely a guaranty of collection and shall continue until all
obhgations of the Dealer 1o Husqvarna are paid in full.

N¢ waiver By Husqvarna of any of its HGNts Rereunder or
any modificat:on hereo! shall be effective unless in writing and
signed by Husqvarna, and any such waiver shall axtend only to
the specific instance iNvoived 1of the SPetitic purpose stated
and shall not impair any other nghts of Husqvarng

Tius Guaranty 18 Binging upon the undersigned and his
Rews. legal representations. éxecutors. Administrators, Sues
€e8sors and assigns and shall nure 16 the benefit of Musqvarna
and 1S successors and assigns. ‘

Communications given 1o any party in connechion with
ths Guaranty shall be effective when maled by certihed mail,
ifi thie Case ot the Guarantor 1o his address set forth below and
i the case of Husqvarra, at its address set forth in the Agree-
ment. as the same may be changed by writtén notice given in
ke manfer

This Guaranty shall in all respects be governed by the
laws of the State of Cantornia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the undersigned has executed
this Guaranty as of .19

GARANTLR

Ressdence Address.




Dealer cost 15 listed in the column prededing thevsuggested Retail Column.

16-7 = $1.67
2039-3 = $203.93
1285-2 = $128.52
376-7 = $37.67

Our price 1ist is set up this way to protect you. A customer possibly
Tooking over your shoulder would be able to read the retail price only.

Qgglerwtd%re;aiimptitammarkhugwgggg:

We are using a letter code system to show your dealer mark-up, for each
part, at a glance.

DEALER COST - §  LETTER CODE DEALER MARK-UP - %

0.00 to 30. A | 100
30.01 to 100. B | 66
100.01 to 150. c | 53
D
3

150.01 to 300 42
- 300.01 and higher 17
You may notice a few prices that differ from this scale. These few items

are readily available from other sou-ces, so they are priced to more
competitive.




ABBREVIATIONS

ALT . . . ..
ALM. . . . .
A/S .

BLK .

BLU . .

BRKT. .

BR, BRK .

CARB. .

CH. . .

CCONN. . ... ..
CPL, COMP, COMPL.
oYL .

Alternate

Aluminum

Assembly

. . Black
. + Blue
- Bracket

.+ « .Brake

~Carburetor

’ R aChai]

Connection

. Complete

. Cylinder

. .Exhaust

. .Forward
; . Green
Headlight
Iznition

.« Intake

. Liqn‘ia cooled

e o« o JLiter
.. Manifold
. . Milliseters

¢ v+ oo Minima

. Miles per hour

« + .« Main shafe

Mount (mounting)

- longer available

-“& @ ":' ﬂmf!'

. .Owners manual

Plate
. . . Polished
... .Right
< el ,Rgark
Stmﬂaw

. .Four stroke
. . Tail light
Nith, Without

159, 389, 166, 224. . . .Carburetor Series
. - (Mikuni needle jet)







<! ) 13 N <Ry

B Lusovanna 1985 CRXCAWRX Models |
B Spare Parts e

| Valid from frame number:

cP 01000 ||

B 500CR (4-spd). D-20









B-4

Anta! - Quantity

Reservdelsnummer 250 400500 Benamning, Description
Fig. | Sparepart number |CR | XC CR [WRX! xC WRXICR | xC
1 15 11.-196-01 1 1 Ram. Frame
15.11.196-02 1 Ram. Frame
15 11:340-01 1 1 Ram.Frame
1511 340-02 1 Ram.Frame
2|15 13 070-01 2 2 2 2 2 NI - Styrlager. Bearing
3 . 1519 736-01 2 2 2 | 22 2 2 ]2 Distans. Spacer
14" 1519 53701 4 4 4 4|4 t 14 | a Propp. Plug
5 72 52 462-51 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Buit. Bolt M8 x 55
6 |-1513051-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Fotpinne, hdger. Foot peg, right
7 1 1513 053-01 1 17 1 1o 1] 1 Fotpinne. vanster. Foot peg. left
8 15:13 615-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Fjader, hoger. Spring left
9.1 1513616-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Fjader, vanster. Spring. left
10 15.13.707-01 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Muiter M8. Nut
111 1511 276-01 2 2 Motortasiplat
Engine mounting plate
15 11 253-01 i ] 2 2 ] 2 Motorféstpiat
! i Engine mounting plate
12 1. 73 41 164-01 9 |9 9 {99 2 19 o ‘Bricka. Washer
13 117252 472.81 2 2 2 1212 <2 b2 Buit M8 x 105. Bolt
. 7252 461-81 ; 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 Bult M8 x 50 Bolt
14 . 725246181 |1 1 ! LIS B (NS IR Buit M8 x 50. Bolt
15 72 52'451-51 1 1 1 ! 1 1 1 1 1 1 Bult M8 x 20 Boit
16 | 151370701 | 1 I i I NP 1.1 4 Mutter M8 Nut
17 | 725247781 |1 1 2 R Pl b Bult M8 x 130, Bolt: |
18 | 1511 225.01 1 i 1 1 Sacelbrygga. Reartrame
151122502 1 i 1 ) 1 Sadelbrygga Rearframe -
19 | 1515511.01 1 i ' 1 1 Bromslank . Brake stay arm !
20 . 7322 116-01 1 | 1 1 Mutter M6. Nut ;
217173 41 153-41 4 4 4. Bricka Washer g
22 73 82 302-34 2 2 2 Lager. Bearing . i
23 72 52 374-51 2 2 2 Bult M6 x 30 Boit
25 17382 198-04 2 2 2 Lager Bearing
27 |:1515 510-01 1 1 1 Bromspedal kpi. med lager
: . Brake lever compl. with bearing
28 17252 371-51 1 1 1 Skruv M6 x 22 Screw
29 73 22 116-01 1 1 1 Mutter M6. Nut
30 7322 118-01 1 1 Mutter M8. Nut -
317715 11 303-01 1 1 1 Bromswire Brake cable
15 11 303-02 1 1 1 ! 1 Bromswire - '
‘ Brake cable
32 1-15:15173-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Vingmutter. Wingnut
34 15 15 528-01 1 1 1 Bromspedat kp!
15 15-550-01 1 1 Brake lever compi.
35:-i 72 52 455-51 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Skruv M8 x 30, Screw
37 15.15 503-01 1 1 1 1 1 Bromslank. Brake stay arm
38 50 32 300-07 - 4 4 4 4 4 Bricka. Washer
39 ' 15.15508-01 2 2 ]2 < 2 Distans. Spacer
40 15 15 504-01 1 1 1 1 1 Distans. Spacer
41 | 74 04 211-00 2 22 2 2 O-ring
42 |73 22 118-01 1 i 1 1 1 Mutter M8. Nut
43 72 52 455-51 1 4 1 1 . 1 Skruv M8 x 30. Screw
4471715 13 319-01 1 1 . 1 1 1 1 Faste
Attachment
45 | 1516 289-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Bult
Bolt
{.72.16 150-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Pinne
Pin
47 1 15 10 604-03 1 . 1 1 ‘ .
48 | 15 15 530-01 1 r b 1 : §:§:c;;::f
15 15 542-01 1 1 1 1 1 Spacer
15.10 442-01 1 " 1 1 .
72 €2 455-5] 1 N 1 . Spring
73 22 118-011 1 1 1 1 1 Nut. M8
7252 509-8 1 ,
1 1 1 1 Screw
73 .22 120-01 1 1 1 1 1 Nut M10
15 11 319-93 1
15 11 341-01 1 Frame
Rear frame




H)Husqvarna




B-6

Reservdelsnummer
Spareparn nurmber

Antai - Quantity

250

x
(9]

(9]
pes ]

WRX

x
O

x
O

Bendmning, Description

@ N DU bW N

1512 .406-01
15 12 408-01
15.12 405-01
1512 399-01
1512 373-01
715 12°402-01
15 12 376-01
15 12 372-01
15 12398-01
7353 133-10
72.31.362-01
16 10 823-01

| 7252457-51

1512 161-01
73 22 116-51
7341 153-01
15 12 379-01
1512 371-01

15 16 348-01
72 52 368-53
15 12 378-02
1513 719-01
1512 410-01
15 12 35601
7255 37401
15 13 059-01
15 12 32901
1512 404-01

72 55 457-01
15 12 327-01
1513 14101
72 52 497-81
15 12 328-01
15 12 391-01
15 12 325-01
73 53 126-00
15 19 75103

1519 751-01
1519 75102
15 19 532-06
15,12 409-01

73 41 173-01
1512 382-01

T2 55 332.55

25 81-131-52

mmmmmmmmmmmmhmwmma

- = NN NN YN

ty

S w N AN N - @

mmmmwmmr\)r\)wmm&mmmm-‘

= = DN D NNN

- s AN N e

1 )

mNOQMNNmMMNMANNNM—*

L)

==, NN NN NN

- AR aN N =+

ty

[ ]

tyn U 4l 1)

»”»

r)

1)

L3 I 5 T Y

t) Q01

[

(=)

on

va

OMQGNMNNI\)NNN&NNNN-‘

= =N ® NN NN N

- e D e N -

200 On ea R 10 t3 v ta 13 s o ty ORI )

p ]

DN OONNONNONRNRNNGNNDRN R -

= = N BNV NN NN -

_A..;..A(\)_g'\)r\)_am

Rl TR ¢ NS XN KRS

@NWQNNNMNNNM&A}NNN-‘

- = N NNRN NN -

Framgatfel kpl. Front fork compl.
Gatfelben kpl. Fork leg comp!.
Gaffelben, undre. Fork leg lower
Dérhpspindel Damping spinde!
Tatningsbricka. Seal washer
Tatningsring. Seal

Stodbricka. Support washer
Avstrykare, Scraper
Bottenventil. Valve ring
Sparring. Circlip

Skruv M6 x 8. Screw

Bricka. Washer

Skruv M8 x 35. Screw

Bricka. Washer

Mutter M6. Nut

Bricka, Washer

Overtall. Clamp

Pinnskruv. Stud

Slanghailare inre. Hose holder
Skruv M6 x 16.. Screw

Fjader. Spring

O-ring

Toppskruv. Topscrew

Ventl. Valve

Skruv M6 x 30. Screw
Overfall. Clamp -

Mutter. Nut

Gaffelkrona évre
Upper triple clamp
Skruv M8 x 35. Screw

Mutter. Nut

Styrhallare kpl.

Handle bar retainer comp!
Skruv M10 x 35. Screw
Distans. Spacer

Wirestyrare. Cable guide

Bricka. Washer

Sparring. Circlip

Nummerskylt gul. Number plate
yellow

Nummarskylit vit. Number plate
white ‘

Nun.merskyit grén. Number piate
green

Buntband. Zipties

Gatfeikrona kpl. Lower triple clamp
Bricka. Washer

Gaffelben 6vre. Fork leg upper




re




B-8

et e e
i . Anta: - Quantity _ i ‘ i
|Reservdelsnummer ! _125 | 250 400} 500 Benamning, Description

Fig. ;‘Sparepan number;ICR i XC }cn WRY ! xC WRX|cR | xc
i i i b
2 | snzmor | 4 ! a 414 |a 414 |4 Néllager. Needle bearing
31 151127801 |4 | { a 4 1 4] 4 4.4 | a Distans. Spacer
4 1151128901 |1 | 1 1 | 1 1 Slitskydd. Wear cover
51 734492801 |2 | 2 I 21102 dl2 2 Bricka. Washer
6 723136601 12 ;|2 g 2 422 oi2 |2 Skruv M6 x 12. Screw
7 171511 233.01 P i ? 1 ' 1 | Bakgattel kpl. Swing arm compl.
] £ 1511 233-02 : b : Lo o 14 Bakgattel kpl.- Swing arm compl..
{8 | 725236851 2 | |2 P 2 I g 2 12| Skruv M6 x 16. Screw
S8l 2 f2d 0 b2 120yl o ; Bricka. Washer
(10 D732211801 P2t v 2 0 0 20 o2 o f2 2, Mutter M8 Nut
1110738496603 2 1 2 0L 2] g SN R I SR P I Bricka. Washer
12 738219804 4 4 al a0 sl Lager Bearing
F13.01511310.00 ¢ 1 2 2 2 2 i 2 2| Rulle. Rotler
P14 0 151131101 0 2 2 2 L2 f 2 2 Distans Spacer
15 725245753 2 2 2 2 2 2 Skruv M8 x 36 Screw
S 16 7 11513 706-01 3 3 3 3 3 3, Mutter M6 Nut
: 18 1511 288-01 2 2 2 2 2 L2 Shitskydc. Wear piate
19 1514 313.01 6 € € 6 6 6 Distans Spacer :
.20 15 11286-0° 3 3 3 3 3 L3 Distans Spacer : §
2t 51303 3 3 3 3 13 Rulle Roller
23 7252380-8 3 3 3 3 3 3 | Skruv M6 x 50 Screw S
24N YR 11 28401 3 1 1 1 1 1 Kedjestyrare kpi :
. ‘ : Chain guide compi ;
25 72524555 2 2 2 20 22 Skruv M8 x 30 Screw
26 734116401 2 2 2 20 22 Bricka. Washer ¥
27 1511 287.01 2 2 2 2 2 2 Distans Spacer
28731431801 2 2 22 iz L2 Mutter M8 Nut
(29 1 725246371 2 2 2 b2 L2 2 Skruv M8 v 60 Screw
BN 30 1sie8e70r 2 . 2 22 a2 L2 Spannbricka Washer
N 131 725550355 2 . ‘A 2l P12 Skruv M10 x 60. Screw
N 725250981 i q A T 1. i Skruv M10 x 90. Screw
32 7341701 T2 g SRR TR A 2l o Bricka Washer
gN B/osr2e0r te e ey s 104 |4 ’ Skyddsbricka Washer
N§34_§1511242-01 8 8 L ;815 18] 53 '8 18 X-ring
N |38 15m2s00t 20l 2 P2 2ozl Distans. Spacer
N :36 15 11 239-01 e P4 ; 4 . 1! 4 4 4 14 ; Ndllager Needie bearing
N 37 {21511 .255-01 or2 2 i P22 2 o202 Lank. Link :
N [38 1511312-01 z 1 { 1 ; ; 1 1 ' 1o i Fastptadt Mounting plate
1-39 | 7322 120-01 L2 L2 P22 e 2 Mutter M10 Nut
N 140 151120901 2 2 2trle2d a2 g Mutter M14 x 125 Nut
N ra1 15126102 |2 b2l 2l b2 2] Skyadsbricka: Washer |
N 1427151124301 2 P2 ! b2 2 b2 2 Distans Spacer !
IN |43 as112a802 1 P R A RN SR AR SR B Axel Shaft
N |44 . 151125001 1 S R T RIS Lank. Link .
8 |45 151370501 B IS R EEE R N R Ll Mutter M12. Nut
N 146 | 151125801 |2 2 2 122 22 Distans Spacer
N 147 1511257.01 |2 2 ol 22! 222 Tatning Seal
- REECEIERLE LB 1 IR B . SRR Kulled Ball Joint
N 49 1151124401 P 1 LA R S AR Lot Skruv M12 x 1 Screw
N 150 151124103 2 | 2 i 2 0 22 zi2 g2 ' Skyddsbricka Washer ;
N iS5t 151124801 1 by T Pt Axel Shatt
N 52 0 151128901 |2 2 | 21,12 22 i2 Mutter Nut i
553;'15 7 se9-01 | 2 2 i 2 202 SEIN I A | Decal
:4 15 11 36291 | | Ly : S O [ seingam
‘ 55 TI52.337-31 ; { 1: j 1 ‘ 1 ’ Screw
DS L trsasTesst o o L L4 ba b2 ] | Screw
ST omsasar BT R Y T [ Rolier
IS8 fois s ez RN ST D SN R fa L Spacer |
150 0 7321 116, S ‘ [ 2 [ vt :
611 73 22 118-01 P | ba P2 [ s
152 115 1550550 ; R R f 1 5 , | TRain Suide Tomp:
63 s assoony T O S U A SRR ! Areachmens
SIS IS I © Bushing
65 15 18 227-a ' ‘ : ! : ©Thain Suard
66 =252 2




10

INDIVIDUAL SHOCK PARTS |8
LISTED ON ROW J




we 3 -
. I : : ) :
B-10
e = P G LSS
. Antai - Quannt
Resqrvdelsnummerr 125 250 400 § 500 Bendmning, Description
o e r - : ;
Fig. Spe{repan number |CR ,IXC , CR [WRX| xC WRX|CR | xC
N | 2 | 1511332:01 1 [ 1 1| R IRIN Kulled, Ball Joint
BN | 3 | 151133401 2 2 | 2 212 21212 Tatning, Seal
‘I 4 .1 1511 333-01 P2 2 | : 2 242 2 2 2 Distans, Spacer
BN | 5 i 151125601 @ 1 b SR 11 Kulled, Ball Joint
N | 6 |1511257.01 2 2 ‘ 2 212 202 |2 Tétning, Seal
N 7 1511.258-02 2. ‘ 2 [ S R 2 2 2 Distans, Spacer )
N | 8 1511 329.01 1 v 0 I T B I bl 1 Justermutter, Preload adjuster
N 9 | 151132801 1 1 I T T T R 1 1 1 Justermutter. Preload adjuster
N | 101 1511 331.01 R S B SRR N R WS B 140 1 Fiaderclips, Springclip
BN 1 1511 325.01 ; : ‘ ; ‘ : ! i Fjéder SON/mm2 Svart, violett,
I ; f ; : ; ; f { ! svart, Spring black Purpie black
1 1511328.02 i g P Flader 52N/mm? Svart, svart,
- ! : ‘ : ‘ : ; : | ; svart, Spring black, biack, black
N 2115 11.325.03 L 1 b Fiader 54N/mm?2 Svan. bla. svart,
: ‘ . : , ‘ | | ; Spring black. biue, black
15.11 325.04 1 DI B SR R O Fidder 56N/mmz2 Svart. rod. svart,
| ( ' ‘ _ ; ‘ i Spring black. red, black
(1201511 246-01 . 4 L. 1 i : Stotdampare utan fjader,
=' : ‘ : : ; i Shock absorber without spring
15 11.246-02 N AR S Y Stotdampare utan fjader
‘ ‘ : : : . Shock absorber without spring
151137601 ' ! : Shock. absorher without spring
15,11 3764 f 1 ’ Shock absorber without spring
1315 13 r3a-01 1 U1 SRR B Screw
{1473 227120-01 1 I ST SR 111 Nut
} ; : i | ; i %
’ i i ENE I
i ' ‘ : ; ! i I
i i i i } i : :
: Lo ~ R L
| ‘ e L
; | SR
: ) i |
| | |
| -
| f
t
% i |
; ;
! |
: |
. \: ‘ ?
» L i -~




: Brake lever assy.

Clutch lever assy.




B-12

Antat - Quantity

Reservdelsnummer

250

Bendmning, Description

Sparepar number

WRX

oo i o . v 1 r..m..“ [

11515 325.01
15 15 325.02
1515 326-01
15 15 322-01

15 15 283-01

73 22.112-01
15.15 261-01
15 15 262.01

72 31 329-51

1515 266-01
15 15.277.01
1515 277.02
1515 .308-03

15 15 308.02
1513 14801
15 15 265.01
1213 810-01
7314 316-01
12 13 821.01

15 15 314-01
15 1531402

1

Gashandtag, kpl.
Throttle haridle comp!

Gashandtag. kp!.
Throttle handle compl
Skyddslock
Proteq washer
Skruv

Screw

Brytrulie

Plastic rotler
Lismutter M4
Nut

Justermppel
Nipple
Skyddshyisa
Protecting sleeve
Skruv M5 x-16
Screw

Gummihandtag, hoger
Rubber handle right

Gaswire, kpi.
Fhrottie wire

Frivopphingswire. kpl
Emeluching wire

Styrstang
Handle bz’

Gummihandtay. vansier
Rubber handie leh

Angatsskruv
Screw

Mutter
Nut

Kabeispannskruv
Cable adjusting screw:

Kopphngshandtag. kpt

1513 074-01
72 31:368-01

1S 13.030.01
15:13.02n.03
15:13.033.0}
1S 13 n33.n3

P 181 031 .0%;
1517 n31-m

1S5 12034.01

{18 15 a22-04

2

15 15 323.01 !

-
t
i
{
i
i
¢
i

1
food
One piece
One piece
e piece
One piece

'i t

2

i
|
i
i
!

perch
perch
perch
perch

i
ow for 2-

1
1

!
piece

Handtagsskydd i
Handle protector ;
Skruv !
Screw !
Perch, brake (pnlishcd) ;
Perch, brake (black} ’ i
Perch, clutch fpolished) |
Perch, clutch (htack) !

1

I

;

Rrake blade (shorty)
" Rrake hlade (long)

Clutch hlade (10ong)

h
Brake cahle
}
Rrake lever assy.

1515 370-0%

15 13 030-41
15 13 030-46

i
|
|
i
|

i
i

i i

2-piece perch -- fits
2-piece perch -- fits brake or clutch

i

1
o
.

i i i
brake or clut

t

ch

Rrake Tever assy. fnew il Ty

{polished)
(black)

Declutching handle compl “"New puli







B-14

Reservdelsnummer

Sparepan number

Antai « Quantity

250

WRX| xC

Bendmning, Description

1614 170-01
15 14 170-02
15 14 108-01
1514 120.01

1514 120-02
1515 811-01

15°15 812-01

1515 813-01
15 15.814.01%

1514 109-01
15 14 110-01
7404 811.02
72 55 394-01
15 13 709-01
1514 107.01
15 .13 706-01
1513 581-01
15 13 582.01
72 52 374-51
15 13 587-01

L 725237053

1518 12101

15 13 $88.01
15 18- 183-0]

15 14 .057-80

- W b s ) -

- b A e e N -

& b aN

-

b A aNn

- Wb e N s iaa

Bensgintank. Petrol.tank
Bensintank. Petrol tank

Tanklock Cap

g‘:,k?‘ u‘x'-“lu attached)
t. Lecal.

Dekal. Decal

Dekai. Decai
Dekal. Decal

Bensinkran . Petiock
Skruv. Screw

O-nng

Skruv M6 x 160 -Screwy
Bricka Washer

Bussning: Bushing
Mutter Nut

Sadel Seat
Sadeloverdrag Seat cover
Skruv M6 x 30 Screw
Bakskiarm Fender

Skruv M6 x 20. Screw
Gummibricka- Rubber washer

Splash guard
Splash guard
Fuel line/vent hose

15 15 809-01

15 13 929.01
72.82 372-51

15 18.192-01

Breather cIip

Screw

Svrew

Fender




28
- B823

29 o
18-22, 26, 27 59 W

SPOKE KIT FIG. 38

" NIPPLE KIT FIG. 37




4 .
B-16
o R R S SN G, S S SRy SR, (R SR N S S e Smeer mpmem En g mn PN 2R bR LSRRG LR S s et e T G e by
: Afital - Quantity
. R B e
_jReservaslsnummer: 128 250 4001} 500 Banamning. Dascription
: i , , T
Fig ' Sparepan number (CR | XC . CR | WRX| xC WRX|CH | xC !
S SR B
Yo 151804702t | o 1 1 1] Skarm, Fender \
20 T8N0 . 4 | 4 4 4 4 | 4 Skruv M@ x 25, Screw \
3 1187370901 .8 ' 8 8 é 8 | 8 Bricks, Washer \
LR RTRI TP TI 8 8 8 8 |8 Gummibricka, Rubber washer | \
N 15 . 1516343.00 iy B 1 1 1 1 Huvudeylinder, Master cylinasr : \
N6 15 16 345:01 B o 1 1 1 1 Baig, Cover , ; \
N 7 1516 33201 iy C o 1 1 1 | Bromssiang. Brake hose \
SN 10 151832802 0 2 1 2 [ 2 2 2 ;2 Bromsbelagg. Brake pads :
N 12 0 1516 327.01 IS C B B : 1 i ¥ 1 Bromseytinaer KPL. Brake cyinder
y : : ! ! compi.
o 13 18137407 2 P2 f 2 2 2 12 Skruv M8 x 25, Screw ;
N Y4 151779001 1 1o -1 1 1 1 1 Laspinnesats. Lockpin kit ‘
BN 1515 16 326.01 1 B B ; L T Loy | R IO Bromsskiva. Disc
N T8 18 16 32601 8 6 ; 16| 6. ! 6 . 6 . - | Distans. Spacer
N (17 728637485 | 8 6 ! 61 6 . e le.! Skruv M6 x 30, Screw
BN 18 15 16 338:01 1 LI 00 IR N S S B RO I Axei. Shatt
19 73 82 02M 2 2 2 2 L 2 2 Lager. Bearing ‘ ;
N D20 15 16 3301 1 Py R L AR S S A Distans. Spacer : :
N L2t 518 33701 2 ;e P2 2 IR aistans, Spacer i o
N 22 1516 324.01 ' Y ! N SR I | Navhylsa. Hub sieeve :
N 231516 342.0) 1 1 r 1 Y 1 | Mutter. Nut
N 24 1598 321.00 36 36 138 - 36 S 36 38 i Enef. Spoke
' 25 15 13 706-01 8 (- .6 S8 6 8 i Mufter ME. Nut
2815 18219:01 36 36 36 36 - 36 . 38 1. Nippet
o 15 16 350-01 * 1 L 1 1 1 LoFalg 160 x 21 Rin
2B 1516 32301 ot LA 1 2 1 1 i Framnav KPL. Front nub compt
290 1516 378.01 ‘ 1 o 1 SR . Framhpt KPL. Front wheet compt
30 1514 14401 . ‘ 1 e LI B ;- Dackids: Rimiock
31 15 18 02901 1 ’ 1 L o LA Faigbang Rimband
32 5 18028:0° ! 4 ‘ 1 f 1 innersiang. Tube:
33 1516.879:01 * 1 ' | Dacx 300 x 21 Metzeler
i
i :
1346 257.00 1 | Dack 300 x 21 Trelieborg Deep
gnp. :
© 340 15 18.050-01 Skirmbreddare. Widener ;
.35 1578 049.01 Skarmiangare. Lengthener : !
36 15.17 780-01 Ekersats. Spoke kit j :
37015 19.902-01 Nippeisats. Nipple kit R :
{40 15 16 350-01 Spacer compl. ? :
(38 1% 16 347.01 ) 1 re I : P ‘1 | protector ‘disc brake)
b : : i . : ! : ‘ ‘
L3115 16 3am.0y ‘ ' : i ~ : i i | : ‘
“ 18 : v ‘ : . , ! : ; ‘ { Lever - rectanguiar cvl. i %
15 16 3d6-11 A I SR T B N R Lever - round =yl : r D
P42 1316 3441 ~ RN R R *anh : ing’} ,
; <4 co : : ; i : ' vank--round . ‘w/0-ring § ;
i 15 16 343-16 ) f ‘ : i i i E Tank--regtanguiar : ‘
43 3516 343.31 ! : X : : . : ! : i Can--round : ,
15 16 343.5¢ ; ’ : : i ‘ ; Cap--rectangular ‘
ST o3 it oy ' ' ' + 11 . Ui pecal
; ,
. 1
| |
: t
15 16 M6 o : . ' Rebuild kit--1lmm master cyl. SRS
15 16 M3-66 ‘ " ‘ ‘ ‘ ? : Assembly tool--1lam master cyl| =
f { : 2




| @Husqvarna

SPOKE KIT FIG. 36

NIPPLE KIT FIG. 37




btk st ba ra

. R c. ° r‘)\ ®
E , - . ¢ % o j.: o
B~18
SRR R B I S Sl e A T e AL s 5,;!._a'= ﬁ“:.‘!rj:é*.;r\m~“: Lo s = VE 5 vﬁ»——: A e SR ST RITTRU L3R Sammm o jagees ““"‘:;:-“;‘—"‘_‘A .—.."""“-_?
{Reservaelsnummer. 125 ; i 250 ___400]806 | Benamning, Description
Fig | Spareparinumber [CA ~ !XC | | I CA !WRX/XC ' . WRX|CA | XC |
I ¥ T Y ¥ ¥ * $ t
i N i i 1 H ! !
1) 151684208 | | |1 ’ i R Hjul, ket Sxkl gumemi
]§ 16 842:04 ’ i , I i ! Whee! compl. sxcl. rubber
ls s 2 o8 | 1 ,
2 b ; L R 1 Faig. 25 x 18"
15,169724:1 { 1 S R Rim
3 | 151682602 P Pl T e |36 Exor
1516 21806 i . 36 : : L | 36 ; & , !' Spoke
i ; i i ! X ; !
|41 1813 71800 ' | AN LR B R O SR O O Tatring
e RN A R R Seal
I 5 | 1816 82%01 AN L TSR " Enernippe!
Lo sie1%01 0 36 Coos 38 e Spoke Nipply
6 15188701 .y ' 1 1 Baknav kpt
; SR L 138 bi B F B : t 1 Raar hub compi
L7 151883001 0 1 ¢ Dack 450 2 18" Trelleborg ten
a : mastor
; ; Tyts
: 15 16 848:01 t 1 3 .. Daen 800 x 18" Treletorg ;
¢ Tyre 7
£ 15650800 : (N 1 | InnSTSIang 18- ! i
_  innertyte i ;
9 1516 02901 . P ¢ t | Fagbarg r !
: Aimbanc ‘ :
12 1516 B54-0° . LIS 1 1 ¢ Navhylsa : :
13 . 1853300 ' t * i Bromsskoid. xpt 3
+ Brawe piate comp: | i
14 15 16.859.G¢ * vl ' * : Bussming
' i Bushing
1515 16 54301 2 2 2 2 | Bromsback xp:
‘ i Brake shoe .
t T
D16 15 16 547-01 2 o2 2 2 i Fiader
: : L ! Spring ;
£ . N !
{17 1515 53601 ‘ o1 o1 : } 1 ;  Bromsexcenter i
i : : { : : , Brake cam :
i SR N :
3135151629901 f ; i1y ; : 1 ?1 ; Lo ;1 \ - Oering
119 151672301 ' 1 y e 1 9 ! Mavarm.
f : i , Lever
(20 | 734116401 - v : ' Bricka 84 x 17
N S vine | ;
U2t 1515 535.04 ‘ ' 1 ! 1 ! Fraoer. Spring ; ;
‘22 - 151685203 1 1 1 1 | Kedpekrans Z = 52 \
., Co . 'Sprocket
.23 725246051 6 6 6 - € | Skruv M8 x 45 y
: : : : ' Screw ; !
26 73227801 . . s 5 s & 5 ! Lasmutier ;‘ ‘
: : : : ;, Nt :
; i : !
125 1515 752.01 : 1 1 * 1 1 v Drstanshytsa :
! ' : : . Dnstance sigeve
.26 0 738230238 . .2 2 2 2 2 | Kultager 6362 2RS :
128 151554001 . . 1 1 : | Bakaxei kpt f
T15 15 540.02 ; 1 1 ;| Shat :
. 20 751686601 T3 i T 1 T ;" Dwstans f ;
H 1% 16 $36-03 - ; “ 1 1 H Distance ‘ ;
30 151630001 .1 b 1 1 | Drstanshiiiare
13 i 151659801 e 7 3 . . Mutter ' N
P L P Mot ? i
t32 151681300 - g LR -3 1 L Skruv j
i3 P2ueer . 2 2 02 z 3 1 Lasmumerms
P R | ot |
134 151683600 . - 14 P 1 + . Bncxa !
i ; ; : ! « Washer E
i35, 15188780t 2 22 > 2 . Dacwids ’
: . : a - Tyre tock ;
L1517 810-0n 1 Exersars
3 . 15.19.952.01 1 1 1 " Spome o
T ; tipple st 3B Do
¥
. ‘




S POKE KIT FIG. 36

NIPPLE KIT FIG. 37




O e B AR R P RN S-S A

Benamnaing, Description

Nippeisats 36 st
Nipple kit 36 pes

WRX: CR | xC

|

Anlal @:anmy
CR [WRX| x5

P

L XC !

e
i
i

(=22

'Ressrvaalshummer
Fig . Sparepan number | CR

15 19 938-01
15 18 902-01

§
i
i
!







C

250, 300...7-16]







N

C-3
! Antal - Quantity « N (
Reservdeisnummer 250 500 Bena&mning, Description ‘
Fig. | Sparepart number {CR l XC CR ] XC CR: | XC
1015 17 812-01 | 1 1 Hiul, kpl. exkl. gummi
;15 17.813.01 1 Wheel compl. exkI. rubber
2:] 1516 827.01 1 Félg
15:16 872-01 1 1 Rim
3 | 151682802 36 Eker
11616 '218-06 36 36 Spoke
5 | 1516 829.01 ! 36 Ekernippel
1516 219-01 36 4 36 Spoke nipple
6. ;1517 809-01. 1 | 1 1 Baknav kpl. utan kedjedrev
. i Rear hub compl.
1.7 1151688101 1 Dack 4.00 x 18 Metzeler motoc-
: : i ! ross. Tyre
R | ; ; 4
{1 1516883.01 | 1] Déick 4.50 x 18 Metzeler motoc-
: ] ! | ross. Tyre - ‘
¢ 15 16 885-01 ! ! 1 Déck 4.50 x 18 Metzeler muiti
' i ! J ] ! cross, Tyre
i ! H ) H ; !
! T é
; . i { ; i i f ; i
;81015 16 508-01 ! ' ! j ol i - Innersiang
SR : : ; i i ; TR ‘ ; Innertube
: : : ! H : : ' ! ! i ;
9. 151602901 b o I Falgband |
1 i : ; : : : : f ; Rimband ;
‘ .j ; i i i i g | i 4 ;
110,715 16 87401 - : i 2 ; i i : Décklds. kpl. !
151877201 : 5 i ‘ - ! Tyre lock i
R N ; f i 1 ‘
+12.715.16 817-01 1 R : ? } Navhylisa, kpl. !
: : : E | Hub sieeve ~ - ‘ !
: ; i I : ;
13 1515 522-01 1 S Pored ' - Bromsskold. kpl.
‘ ' i : j ; . Brake plate comp!. - :
i ! ; ot !
147 15141.239-01 ! 1 S | "Nabhager ;
: : ' Needle bearing
15, 15.1€ 859-01 i ! Y ; i ‘Bussning
- i i Bushing -
17 15116 788-02 2 2 2 * Bromsback
E Brake shoe ;
18 1518 54700 2. 2 2 . Fjader. bromsback
‘ ‘ Spring
b 1315 2140 1 1 . Bromsexcenter
. Brake cam
20 T8 06 7230 ! : 1 Havarm
Lever
P Ta 4 164.00 M Bricka 84 x 17
Washer
22 7322 118-01 7 7 T Lasmutter M8
' Nut
23 1516 852-03 1 1 1 Kedjexrans 52T
22 725246051 . g 5 5 Siruv M8 « 45
Screw
26 1516 752-03 1 1 N Distanshyisa
: Distance sieeve
2?7 738230234 2 2 2 Kullager
: Ball bear:ing
28 '5 13.718-01 4 ! 1 Tatring
: -Seat -
29 §13323-01 i 1 1 Distans
Spacer
3C 1518 524-01 1 1 1 Bakaxe!
. Shaft
31 15.11:242-01 .2 2 2 X-nng
32 .. 151551901 3 : 1 1 Tatningshailare
i : Seal case
33 151659801 | 2 } f 2 2 Mutter
Nut
347 1516 866-01 o 1 1 Distans, vanster
SR ' . Distance
35 151531801 1 5 1 ' Innernyisd
Spacer
.36 733229619 2 2 2 Kuliager Bearing
a7 73 41 153-41 n2 2 2 Bricka MNasher




Husqvarna 1

CR

’6’/_\
1:52.9435

13

e

S
o
N

~
8o
«




C-5

E Antal - Quantity !
Reservdeisnummer 125 250 500 Bendmning. Description
Fig. | Sparepart number. |CR XC CR XC CR | XC
38 | 73 41153-41 2 2 2 Bricka. Washer
39 | 7382296-19 2 ' 2 2 Kullager. Bearing
"N | 40| 1515 515.01 1 1 1 Fiader. Spring

Tillbehdr/Accessories

N I 15.17.810-01 36 36 ‘ Ekersats 18"

Spoke kit
: Ekersats .
________ 15 19 952.01 36 Spoke kit ‘ -
B 1519 902-01 36 36 Nippelsats, Nipple kit B
- 1519 938-01 i 36 Nippeisats, Nipple kit

i
i
i
| |
1 ¢
i

LI ERY AN

Tt e e e







c-7

Reservdeisnummer
Sparepart number

Antal - Quantity

250

WRX | xC

Bendmning, Description

72 55 372-01
16 13 227-01
7351 153-50
16 11 857-01
16 11 855.01
16 11 863-01
16 11 865-01
72 32 285-31
16 11 85901
1513 73101
16 14 516.01
16 14 522.01
16 14 52503
16 11 880-01
16 14 558-01
16 14 551.01
! 7255 368-01
16 13 598-01

1166 1?.2716021- 01 |

.16 11.856-01
[ 16 11866-01
i 16-11 864-01
16 11 861-01
72 52 364-53
16.10 823-01
16 14 506-01
16 11-190-01

In11.077-01
1614 583-U1

15:13 700-01

1§ 14 59301

16 14 Toang

16.14 587-01
|6

16- 14 ¢

16: 14 357.01
16.14.570-01

16:14 567-01
172 55 370-01
16.15.206-01

16.15272-01
1615 3020

1513 704-01
1813 730"
16 1449561
76 13.498-01

16 14 489-0°
16- 11 ant.n)

614 53703
1614 534-01
16 14'341.G°
16.-11 882-0
16 14 524-01

W = 4 e v LA P A OIIN - e s e

W. = 4 s b e e D s DN -

4! 4

T e ot ot N N et

¥

&~

Wi 4 e L AR A 4 e e MR A o

(A)-l—h-‘-é—hbbh—--l—'-‘f\)f\)—‘—‘—‘

Skruv M6 x 25, Screw
Kldmma, Clamb

Bricka. Washer
Insugningsrdr. Intake manifold
Ventilhdllare. Reed cage
Ventil, Reed

Ventilstdd. Reed support
Skruv. Screw

Packning. Gasket

Mutter. Nut

Cylinderlock. Cylinderhead
Packning. Gasket

Cylinder

Packning. Gasket

Packning. Gasket
Avgasstos. Exhaust manifold
Skruv M6 x 16. Screw -
Klamma. Clamp
Insugningsror. Intake manifold
Ventithdllare. Reed cége
Ventilstod. Reed support
Ventil. Reed

Packning. Gasket

Skruv M6 x 10; Screw
Bricka. Washer

Anélutning. Hose connection
Mutter. Nut :
Bricka. Washer

Skruv' M8 x 40. Screw
Cylinderlock . Cylinder head
Packning. Gasket

Cylnder

Packning Gasket -
Avgasstos. Exhaust manitoid
Skruv M6 x 20 Screw
Kiamma Clamp

Forgasaranslutning Intake
manifoid

Mutter M10. Nut

Mutter M8 Nut

Packning  Gasket
Cyhnderlock. Cylinder head
Cylinder

Packning. Gasket
Avgasstos. Exhaust manifoid
Pinnskruv. Stud

Base gasket

Base gasket







C-9

) /{mal '-VOvuanviity

Reservdelsnummer 125 250 400] 500 Benamning. Description
Fig. | Sparepart number {CR XC CR |WRX! xc WRX|cRr | xc
1| 1610 653-01 1 1 Vevaxel, hoger
Crank shaft, right
16 .11 659-01 1 (I t 1 1 Vevaxel, hdger
Crank shaft, right
3 | 7358016-00 2 2 2 21 2 2 2 2 Kil 3 x.16
‘ Key
411611 285-01 1 1 Vevaxel, vanster
Crank shaft, left
Vevaxel, vanster
16:14:539-01 . 1 1 1 1 1 1 Crank shaft; left
8 | 16 10676-01 1 1 Distans
Spacer
16 10 921-01 1 1 1 111 1 Distans
Spacer
9.| 1513 713-01 1 1 LR T |1 1 CKil:
Key
10 1610 674-01 2 2 ! Distans
Spacer
16.10 971-01 2 2 2 Distans
i Spacer
11 16 11.534-01 1 1 | Nallager
‘ ] Needle bearing
16 10 933-01 LR O ; Néllager
1611 338-01 1 : Needie bearing
16 11 205-01 1 Nallager
: l Needle bearing
12 | 16 11 739-01 2 2 é ' Lasnng
] ! Circhp
16 11 738-01 i 2 2402 L ! Lasnng
I ; ! ; Circhp
16 11 195.01 ; i P2 2 Lasring
] ! 1 ! Circhp
141 1614 521.01 1 LI TR ;
i ; I ’ Piston ring . std
16 14 521:02 ; ; § ? :
i i : i 1 ! Pistonning “1st i
1614 521-03 : ! ! i i ‘ B
i i i ! Piston nng 2n4
1610 831:01 ! | ; 1T iy
v : i : Piston ring std
| 161083102 | R
; ! | ;. Pistonrnng ‘st :
161083103 ! o 5
; i Piston ring ‘2nd f
16 10 831.04 i ; 5
: L Piston rng- 3rd ; :
| i i
16 11.189-01 ‘ 1 1 I Piston Ring =+d '
; 1% 11 23090 : ! t ’ Piston nng ¢ 3 :
1611189.02 : » Piston Ring ;. ’
it le 322 ‘ i Piston ring. v [ » - i
; 16 11.189.03 : Piston Ring o ny |
i 15 14 332,33 ) Piston ning .4 ‘ :
16| 161452001 - 1 1o : ‘ f
; ; - Piston compl st d :
- 1614 520.02 : | :
: : ; i Piston compi. izt !
) 16-14 520-03 ; :
; ‘ ; Piston.compt 2nd
16 14 492.01 : 1 | Piston xompt 5+ .1 ;
16 14492.02 ! . | Piston compi 131 f :
' g : : i
: 16 14 492-:03 ; I ‘ ? : | Pistor comp! Ind 5 ;
5 ; i i , ; | j j
i i : : : ; : : - i :
; 16 14 492-04 i ! . | Piston compt 3rd : i
. 5 | i’
% 16 14 487-01 P v . Piston compl std. | 5
| 161415520 } i i i T |- Piston compt -z ¢ !
< 16 14 487-02 ; : A P Piston compl i5s i
16 'id 433.02 : ; ; ; : i Pstoncompl Ty :
1614 487-03 q ‘ § oo Piston compl ~n. ;
16 12 355.03 ! i i : Piston comp."'?nl.y”d :
17..{.16 10:383-01 1 1 : ? ‘ Renov sats vevstake i
16 19 825.01 1 0 iy Overhaulkit conn.rog j
16 19 829-01 ; ; : Lt 1 /
-18.01 16 14.542-01 1 1 i : i -1 Vevpart: kpi :
‘ i ; i Crank shatt. compl
16 14 477-01 R EEE
16 14 538-01 1 1 S :
15 14 379-71 i 1! ; :
o !
{ .







> I v / '
C-11
B r : Antal - Quantity [
iﬂesorvdolsnummer{ 125 ) 250 4001 500 Benamning, Description
1| Fig | Sparepar number ich ! I-;C . CR | WRX]| xc WRX|CR | xC ‘
T ] M ] T
1151341401 Ly R WA R BRI B Bricka. Washer
2! 1513 416.01 | j P 1] 1 1 1 Insats kpl med gnistslackare.
. : | g , Innertube compt with sparkarrestor
3151510801 i1 . 1 LR S LAY O R Distans. Spacer
4§ 720584207 |4 | 4 ! 4| 4l a 4 14 |4 Skruv. Screw
5151370901 1 |4 ; 1t S IR A Bricka. Washer o :
6151403202 |1 |1 I 111 S SRR Gummibussning. Rubber bushing i
B | 15 14 559.01 f ERR SR ! 1| NRER O-ring
9 | 1513 398-01 i i ! Innerrdr. innertube
" 1513 398-02 | ; : 1 ‘ Innerrdr. Innertube
;- 1513 398-03 ! j ! : 1 ‘ innerrdr. Innertube
AEAREERTREPPY . TENE S S 1] 1 1 Ljuddampare kpl. Silencer compl. !
: H i : i i ’
~12.-1°15.13 393-01 ‘ 1 ’ : Liudd&mpare. Silencer :
| 1513 393-02 : : . i 1 , Ljudddmpare. Silencer
1:1513.393-03 ; ;, f i 1 Ljuddampare. Silencer
131 151340101 ; b 1 1 Avgasrér. Exh i
3 : 135l3 ‘494'00: ; : 1 : 1 vgasrér. Exhaust pipe
14 173 22.118-01 12 L2 2 2 2 2.1 2 2 Mutter M8. Nut
15 | 151459001 . '- : , ; ‘ U IR 111 1 Vibrationsddmpare. Damper
(16 | 1513318.01 1 | R j 1 ! : - | Vibrationsdampare. Damper
17 151342501 j- | f f i 1 1 Avgasror, Exhaust pipe
r 3 3519 - ! ; ; i
181514 38207 L 1 : b Avgasrér. Exhaust pipe
.19 1513391.01 2 2 b2l 22 22 |2 Fjader, Spring
; + i
21 151370601 . - 2 2 o120 a2 212 |2 Mutter M6, Nut
£ 22 . 1513389.01 1 1 S T S 1l 1 Fiste. Attatchment
23 7 151344101 1 1 ; P f 1 1 1 1 1 Kidmma. Clamp
©24 1514 038-01 SR 1 f ; 1 1 1 11 1 Fjader. Spring
125 734492601 4 .4 4 e e a4 | 4 Bricka Washer
S 26 72 52 31281 1 1 0 NN T T A 11 1 Skruv M6 x 25. Screw"
127 725237651 1 1 v o T 1 Skruv M6 x 35 Screw
128 . 15 13 336-03 1 LI : | ‘ ! Stoppning Packing
: ©15.13°3836-02 : : : R | Stoppring. Packing
297 15 13 336-03 B : T fop SR Stoppning: Packing
‘ \ ‘ E : ; ; T i ,
RO DREEE I & RE SRR BB EITT I SRR T A Ex pipe , 1,
i ;
, |
: I .
| | ,
| | . | !
6 5018 1e3 9y i | duter cover-lsfe : ; g -
1513 2=t 9 1 : : ‘ Juter cover-lefs . i
3 3013 243 1 : Miter iover-right ; :
15 13,3700 1 | Duter cover-right : i i
1513 nasl 1 1 Clamp 30411
19 S 1837400 1 \ I Clam 4990 . : i
190 ERRS B S ROY | 2 fasulatisa 1
TN AN T B 2 . . : : Ifnsulatian ,
P |
i H
| f
j : 1
' L | : i
t b SR A S :f
' | : ! : : ;
, i SR R i ¥
: : : : ! : ! |
‘ - : : i i ; ;
! ' i ; ! { : 3
: : | R . |
: : : ' ?
| : ‘ I R S i
! : ‘ : ; ! : ; : !
| Pl N T B AR A ;
| RTREE SIS FYORE (RSN SRt IO I SR P |
, S RN AN R
; i ; ; I ! 5 tl P |
I i : ; ' ! ; : i




{H) Husqvarna




C-13
. o Anlaﬁouamity
Reservdelsnummer 126 T 250 400§ 500 Benamning, Description
Fig | Sparepan number |CR: XxC CR XC CR | XC
1 16 19 690-01 1 1 Vevhushalva, hdger
Crankcase haive rignt
16.19.692-01 1 1 Vevhushalvor par
Crankcase halves parr
2 1 738320440 1 1 Kullager
, Ball bearing
3] :16 10 679-01 1 1 Fians
Flange
4.1 1610 681-01 1 1 Titring
‘ ‘ Seal
5 |12 25 360-01 1 1  Packning
Gasket
.6 72.31.328-51 4 4 Skruv MS x 14
. Screw
A 7| 7351146-50 4 4 Fidderbricka
. Washer
: 8. | 7382 302:40 1 1 Kullager
‘ | Ball bearing
9 | 1616351.01 | 1 1 | Kullager
) | Ball bearing
g 10 | 16 11.778-01 1 1 ! Flans
‘ i Flange
‘ 11 | 1612 359-01 1 1 | Distans
! Spacer
13 | 723532855 4 4 } Skruv M5 x 14
i i Screw.
14| 16 11 54602 4 4 P Dragbutt. cylinder
j i Cyhnder stud -
i 15 | 1610 774.01 1 1 | | Frikopplingsaxe!
] ! Deciutching shatt
i 16 | 1611 171.01 1 1 Lo Havarm
| Lever
17§ 1513 722.01 1 1 i f Tatrng
I : : : ! ; Seal
18:! 7344878.00 | 1 | 1 ; ; ] Bricka ;
! | i i i 5 Washer
19 i 122507701 11 1 b Stoppskruy
£20 ¢ 7322 118.01 B o % Lasmutter M8
| ; i ! ! ! : Nut ‘
{21 (7211350440 1 | 1 A ~ Pinne :
: : | | ' ; Pin j
B 22 iei2saror 1 | v b by L | Magnetplugg ?
N o ARET A R SR R SRR Magneto plug ?
_ ;23112 25 025-01 S 1] % i ; j ; , Packning
N ! ? : ! : : ’ ; i ; :’ j i ; Gasket
L4 161077700 2 b P b ] [ P R Flansbussning |
;o ' L TEE U RS (A SUNE U DU SR S Flange sieeve
(25 1611.516-01 S 1o 1 : ! ; ; ! ' ! Flansbussning
: ! ! : ' : Fiange sieeve
126 ; 725538501 9 | 9 Skruv M6 x 75
; : ! | f é Screw
R H ‘ i 1 i
p27 ! 734115301 L9 9 Bricka 64 x 125
1 : | ! ; i : ; Washere
| 28 | 1610647-01 = | 1 | LR S oo : Magnetkipa
C ; ! ' i | ; ; : Magneto cover
< {29 | 7255378-01 4 4 oo AU EET | Skruv M6 x 40
. SR S A R Screw
30 | 16 11623-01 1 1 S AR Packning
f i : i ; Gasket ;
! 31 1611 S60-02 | 1 1 P i S Kipa
: i ! g Cover
Y32 | 7255 380-01 1 P E Skruv M6 x 50
i i ; Screw
33 | 7255 376-01 2 2 i :" Skruv M6 x 35
: T R R Screw
i 1 i ¢
- 34 {16 11 64101 1 1 ! - ; Vevhuspackning
. ! ‘ : ,g Gasket
y 35 | 161472801 1 1 ' : Genomféring
; ‘ : Grommet
. 37 i 1612693-04 1 1 : % Kedjedrev.z = 13 i
.- Sprocket :
38 | 7353 126-00 1 1 , Spdrring. Circlip
39| 1519 760-12 1 1 | | Kedja 5/8 x 1/4 118 Chain
40} 15 19 759-04 1 1 P Kedjelds Master hnk
L ; |
! ! i : i




-16

@Husqvama




TOIPF. V. Enaw - TeE ¥ LER A LN BN " N J

C~15
Tillbenor/Accessories
, g ' .
f ¥ i } i
: ¢ ! { y
; | ; j 2 Kedjedrev
! l Front sprocket
=10

161269301 |

e

' 16 12 693.02 . , f 2=1
161269303 | | 2= 12

161269305 ’ : z Zu14

- . | 1612693.08 | ; : ; ; : z=15
Ty (.16 12 693-07 : i : ' Z# 16
16 12 693.08 % 3 ; ! 2.u17

16 19 852.00 0 Packningssats
5 ’ é : j ‘ Gasket set

{ ! i {
i |
| 5 !
; { :
) t
1 ¥ .
v 4 :
W\ ! ;
i
i H
! i
i
‘ |
; ; i
: i !
i ! |
; : | !
: i ! : i
i ; | ! '
i ! i :
i { :
i 3 i
| H ! i
' | 1
i §
H 1
! |
i t H
! i
|
! i ]
: |
i
{
, P
i
‘ !
l )
i
5
,
: i
: :
.
. i
\
‘ i
;
i
v i
; B
i
' :
;
:
H
o

D-15

6-speed ’

A e g ey



H) Husqvarna




@

-
C~17
' , ” Arital - Quantity
{Houme&snummar 128 250 400] 800 Benamning. Description
Fig | Sparepan number |CR XC CR |WRX| x¢ WRX|CR | xC
16 19 686.01 O O T Vevhus, kpl.
Crankcase, comp!,
16 19 689-01 1 1 1
111619 68401 R S B Vevhushalva hoger, kpl
{16 19 687-01 111 1 Crankcase hail. compl.
2 | 738320540 1 1 1 141 1 Vinkelkontaktkullager
Ball bearnng
3 | 16 10 810.01 1 1 \ 11 1 Fiang
; Fiange
4.!-1513 725.01 1 1 1 111 1 Tatnng
5 Seal
§.1 1225 358:01 1 1 1 1 1 - Packning
| : Gasket
6 | 723132851 4 4|4 6 |4 | 4 Skruv M5 x 14
I ‘ : Screw
7 | 7382302-40 1] 1 1 Dby Kullager
i Ball bearing
8 | 7382205.28 (I B T Kullager
1 161635104 1 1 Ball beaning
9 : 1611 778.01 | (N R T Flans
; f | Flange
HEN . i : .
10§ 72 35 328-58 4 4 | 4 4 ;| 4 4 Skruv MS x 14
| S RS || Screw
1olyg11e6301 [ b LANET U A S SR T S IO AR IO Frikopplingsaxel
: 3 ; i } ! | i ; ! ; ‘ Dectutching shatt
112 | 16 14 584.01 R S LR R N R S TSR I Havarm
Lo | | SR S | Lever
L1315 13 722.01 ; f LIRS T S T S T T Tatrng
14 1231.323.01 : T T 1 1 1 Skruv M5 x 8
| | i Screw
115 7322 11801 ' AR SR ! Lasmutter
: : ' o Nut
.16 161077701 2 2 2 22 + Flansbussming *
s ~ i Flange sieave .
F17 1614 589-01 TEEE T RTINS B i Flansbussningy
~ i Frange sieeve
18 7255 385.01 6 6 6 6 5 6 ! Skruv M8 x 75
" Gerow
19 734115301 5 6 6 ¢ 6 6 Bricaa 64 x 125
‘ : . Wask.ar
20 1612537.0 SR TR 1o | Magretoust
. . Magneto piug
21 12 25 025-01 1 1 1 1 1 b Packning
‘ “ Gaswet
22 16 11 840:01 ’- 1 * 3 1 ! . Magnetxdpa
‘ : . Magretc cover
23 . 7255 378.51 3 3.3 3 33 Suruv M6 x 40
. Screw
124 7 16 11 816-02 1 1 ! D3 - i ' ®apa
: Cover
25 7255 373-01 2.2 2 2 2 2 Surav M6 x 30
' Screw
26 16 12 693-03 1 . Kediedrevz = 12
" Sprocket = 12
16.12 693-04 1 ~ Kegjedrev z = 13
} : Sprocxet =13
‘ 16 12.693-05 S - Kediedrev = 14
! Sprocket = 14
16 12 693-06 + { Kededrev z = 15
. Sprocket = 15 :
“2% 15 19.760. 11 1 . ¢ Chain--116L. Non-0-Ring ;
351976012 1 : Chain--118L Non-O-Ring
15.19 760-06 1 1 + Chain--136L O-Rang
28 1% 15 753-52 { . ; 2 Lot 1 4 : Kedjelds :
. See page C-19 for more master link info. : : i Chan lock :
£29 116 1166701 R R 1 i1 -} ‘Packning
L 1611667-02 : : : : : g 1 i 1 1. Gasket !
130 . 1611 883-03 oo 4 44 o ia ia i Dragbut !
16 11 710-01 : i | T i a ; Cyhnger stug {
{31 . 7255376-01 : LIS 5 B SRR U O | Skruv M6 x 36
o ol B o S
1°32 ¢ 16 14 728-01 i : : LTS T T T S 1 ‘ﬁ Kabeigencmionng
Lo S EE | Gromet
R ool 5
SRR i : : i
D-17 6-sneed




! @Husqvarna

250, 500, 250KRX, 4uOWRX




C-19

R g Antal - Quantity

Reservasisnummer 125 280 400 500 Benamning, Descnption
T T

Fig. | Sparspart number |CR XG CR | WRX| x¢ WRX|CR | XC :

16 19 864:01 | : ~ R BRI B Gasket set

33 | 1619 883:01 1 £ ‘ | Packningssats
34| 7353 126:00

N
‘N

1 1 | DA 1 1.Asring
v ‘ ; ‘ Circlip
35 | 16 12 359-0} 1 'R L) I O Distans
‘ Spacer.

501 16 11 R44:01 ; ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ Decal, sprocket cover

<
o

Chain

Applicaton

Rk O-Ring

Regina Non-O-Ring
Regina Endless O-Ring
Regina Endless O-Ring (fivet link)
QR Non-0-Ring ‘

Master link ; : : . : !

. o0 01 §33-02 |
; 15 19 759-04
1519175946
15 19 159-%6
None available . ‘ ! i

i
|
i
|
f
|
P

3
H K . o ¢ i

RO ST







ROW INDEX

500CR (4-speed)...D-20
S00CR (6—speed)...D-14







Reservdelsnummer

Antai - Quantity

N

Gear links.compl!

125 250 500 Bendmning, Description
Fig. | Sparepart number |CR XC CR XC CR
1619 691-01 1 1 Vevhushalva, vanster
. ; Crankcase haive left
16 19 692-01 1 1 Vevhushalvor par
Crankcase halves
2 16 11 566-01 1 1 Stédbricka
' Support washer
31 7252331.86 4. 4 Skruv M5 x 20
o i Screw
4 1 7382204.25 2 2 Kullager SKF 3204/C3
Ball bearing
5.7 1513 724-01 1 1 Tatring
! ‘ Seal
. 6 151372101 1 1 Kullager SKF 6205 NR/C3
: Ball bearing
7 .1°15 13 720-01 1 1 Kullager SKF 6303 NR/C3
' Ball bearing ‘
8 | 161146501 |2 2 Bussning
I3 k ; Bushing
9 | 122538601 ! 1 1 Bussning
i i Bushing
0.0 1610777-01 2 2 Flansbussning
o ’ ! i Flange sleeve
11541610 776-01 Log o 1 Styrhylsa
. : | Steering sleeve
12 16.14 589-01 1 1 Fladnsbussning
Flange sleeve
1371 16 14.590-01 - 1 1 Styrhylsa
Steering sleeve
14116 19 849-02 1 1 Vevhuskapa, vinster
Transmission cover
15 | 1611 282-01 -~ "1 ! 1 Kickhjul
‘ ! ! Gearwheel kickstart
16 | 1513 714-01 1 1 Bricka
: ‘ ‘Washer
17 | 7353 118-00 1 1 Spérring
i _ Circlip
18 116 11 677-01 | 1 1 Kickaxel
| : Kickshaft
19 | 16 11'680-01 1 1 Medbringare
5 i Pawl
20 | 161128101 14 1 Mellanhjul
f i Idie gear
211 16 11 675-01 P 1 Naliager
§ : Needie bearing
2270716 11 284-01 L T Fjaderhallare
; { | Spring holder
23 | 725233105 12 | B2 z' Skruv - -
é SRS Screw
24 | 161168101 | 1. [ Fjader
<’ | E ! Spring
{251 7404'313-10 p2 2 O-ring
126, 121617 01701 AR R i ; Butfert
I ‘ j ' g Butfert ;
270 161078601 i1, 1! i Lock
- o Cap |
28 501278201 [ 1 1o Packning §
S j Gasket
29 . 723136401 . 1 1 | Skruv M6 x 10
‘ ! ; ! Screw ‘
30 161082301 1 1 | Packning
,; i Gasket .
3116 110860 1 1 ! i | Kickstartpedal. kpl
: ! ! Kick starter pedal compl
. i H i
32116111 67202 1 1 : ! ! Underdel. kick ,
; : i : Lower par i
33 161108301 1 1 : ; Kickstartpedal i
' ‘ 1 v : ! i Kick: starter pecal f
34 ' 161108401 T Fjader ‘
: ? | ; i i ; Spring :
35 725536601 . 1! Do i | i : Skruv M6 x 12 ?
: ' i ! Screw
36 161129801 11 i1 o Bricka 2
SU O S ; Washer ;
37 740431310 1o i L] i i O-ring
38 735312200 11 . g | § i Sparring
‘ : ; ! | ! i Circlip : !
39 161183501 v bl i Véxeimekanism, kpi. i
4 i H \
! ! } !
! ! ! !







D-5

‘ Antal - Quantty
Reservdelsnummer 125 250 500 Benamning, Description
| Fig.- | Sparepart number | CR XC CR XC CR | XC ‘ : ‘
40 [ 16 11.474-01 1 1 Bussning
Bushing
41 .| 1225 077-01 1 1 Stoppskruv
Screw
42 | 5032 602-05 1 1 Tétring
' Seal
431 738219804 | 1 1 Kullager
: Bearing
44 | 16 17 958-01 1 1 Tétring
« ‘ : Seal
45 |- 72 55 370-01 1 1 Skruv M6 x 20
4611610 792-01 1 1 Packning
‘ Gaskat
48 | 72 55 376-01 7 7 Skruv M6 x 35
: Screw
49 | 1225 621-10 1 1 Slang/m 48 x 8
Hose/m
50 | 16 12 683-01 1 1 Fotvaxelpedal
Shift lever
53 | 16.12.686-01 1 1 Skruv
Screw
54 | 16 12 687-01 1 1 Fidder
Spring
55 16 12 688-01 1 1 Pedalgummi
: Pedal rubber
56| 1617 951-01. . | 1 1 Pumphijul
: : . Pumpwheel
57. | .16 17.964-01 1 1 O-ring
58 | 73 53 108-00 1 1 LAsring
Circlip
59 16 17 955-01 2 2 Styrstift
Peg
60 16 17 967-01 1 1 Pumphus
B Pumphousing
61 -1 7255 371-01 3 3 Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
62°| 16.17 966-01 1 1 Pumpaxel
, ' Pump shaft:
63 | 7382 198-00 1 1 Kullager
Bearing
64 16 11 682-01 1 1 Kickfjader
Spring
65 | 7386 120-03 1 1

Kula, Ball




B Husqvarna

250, 500, 250WRX, 400WRX




[ I Antal - Quantity
Reservdelsnummer 125 250 400] 500 Benamning, Description
a . A
Fig. | Sparepart number XC CR.IWRX  XC WRXICR | xC
1 | 16.19 685-01 1 1 1 Vevhushalva, viinster komplett
16.19 688-01 1 1 1 Crankcase halve left :
2 16 10 779-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Stodbricka .
Support washer
3 72 52:331-86 4 4 4 4 4 4 Skruv M6S x 20
Screw
4 1513 726-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Tétring
Seal
N 5 16 17 966-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Pumpanxel
: - Pump shaft
6 73 82 205-25 2 2 2 2 2 2 Kullager
: Ball bearing
7.1 151372101 1 1 | 1| 1 Kullager
Ball bearing
, 8 | 1513 720-01 1 1 1 11 1 Kultager
‘ Ball bearing
9 | 7382 198-00 1 ! 1 1 1 1 Kullager
Ball bearing
10 ¢ 16-10.777-01 2 2| 2 2.2 2 .Fldnsbussning
Flange sleeve
N1 16 14 589-01 Flansbussning
Flange sieeve
1216 10 776-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Styrhylsa, fram
Steering sleeve
N. {131 16 14 590-01 1 11 1 |1 1 Styrhyisa, bak
\ Steering sleeve
14 11611 271-01 1 1 1 LU I O S Mellanhjul
‘ : Cog wheel
15 16 14 540-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Ventilationsslang
: Ventilation hose
16 | 1513714.01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
17 1735311800 1 11 1|1 1 Sparring
B ‘ Circlip
' 18 1 16 11 270-01 1 1 1 141 1 Kugghijul
: Gear wheel
19 | 16 11 67501 20 21 2 2021 2 N&lhylsa
Sleeve
20 | 1611 677-01 1 Rk 1|1 1 Kickaxe!
‘ ‘ : ‘ Shatt
’ 21 | 740431310 1] 1] R IR O-ring
O-ring
, 22 i 16 11 680-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Medbringare
. Driving
23 . 161168101 1 1 1 1 1 1 Fjdder:
E ‘ ; Spring
24 716 11 682-01 i i 1 1 1 1 {1 1 Kickfjider
: i Spring
25 . 16 11.683.01 ; | 1 1 1 11 1 Lageshake
. : : Hook link
26 1611684.01 | b i LR AR Fiader
i ‘ Spring
t27. i enzieor P 1o SR TS S 1l Bussning
o b : - Bushing
. 128 1611 686-01 | g | Vit 1.4 1 Vaxelmatare
| : | : : Kicker
! 740431010 | ;’ 21 2102 212 (2 O-nng
i ; ; ! : ! O-ring
! 30 161174601 S R T BN ERI Véxtingsaxel
! P ; ; 1 : Shatt
P31, 1611 692-01 i g : 141 1 111 1 Atergingsfiader
: ‘ ‘ i : Return spring
N ©32 | 161108601 S L ER I A REER R Kickstartvev
; ! - : | ' : Kick starter cpl.
33 1611 67201 1 ; F 111 b Underdel. kick
' : ! ! , Lower part, kickstarter
N.1:34 ! 1611 083-01 § i 1 111 1 1 1 Kickstartpedal
: 4 i ‘ Kick starter pedal
36 | 7255 366-01 R A 1 11 LR I Skruv M6 x 12
| | { 1 Screw. '
! {
{ |




- (H)Husqvarna

o 220, 300 220WRX, 400WRX ‘

5

| ‘ass@s%’s‘é ‘




Antal - Qua«r;t“ny -

“Kula’ Ball

Reservdelsnummer 125 250 400} 500 Banamning, Deacription
Fig. | Sparepart number [CR | | xC CR |WRX | xC WRX|CR | xC
37+ 16 11 298-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Bricka
: : Washar
38 | 7404 313.10 1 1 1 LR B 1 O-nng .
39 | 73.53 122-00 Rt I T B 1o 1 Sparnng
Circlip
40. 11612 683-01 1 1 1 ! 1 1 Fotvaxelpedal, kpl
) Shift lever compl.
43. 1 .16 12 686-01 1 1 1 1 1 \ Ledskruv
Screw
44 | 1612 687-01 11 1 1 1 Fiader
‘ Spring
45 16-12 688-01 1 1 1 1 1 1 Pedalgummi
' Pedal rubber
46" |72 55.370-01 1 1 1 LR 1 Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
47 | 7386 130-03 LA A T 1 1 Kula
, ‘ Ball
481 16 12 745.01 1 i 1 1 1 1 Fjader
: Spring
50 | 16 11 704-01 11 1 100 1 Fiaderhallare
Spring holder
51 1 16 11 706-01 2 2 i 2 22 2 Distans
Distance
52 |- 7243 370-50 2 1212 272 2 Skruv M6 x 20
Screw )
53 | .7201 361-50 1 i 1 ) I S IS S | Réatelpinne
. Pin
54 | 5011 538-03 1 1 LR 1 Lock
‘ 3 : Cap
55 | 50 12 782-01 1 1 1 'R 1 Packning
: Gasket
58 72 55 379-01 6 6 6 61 6 6 Skruv M6 x 45
L Screw
57| 16 11 650-01 1 11 LB R 1 Packning
Gasket
58 16 11 708-01 2 -2 2 2 2 2 Styrhyisa
‘ Steering sieeve
59 | .16.11 709-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 Gummistop, kickstart
Bufter
62 | 16 19 845-02 1 1 1 1 1 1 Vevhuskipa vénster, kpt.
: Transmission cover compl.
63 | 1513 734-01 2. 2172 2. 2.1 2 Bricka 64 x 14
Washer
64 72.52 368-53 1 1 1 1 1 1 Skruv M6 x 16
: Screw
65 | 7382 198-04 1 111 LR 1 Lager
: : Bearing
66 | 1617 958-01 1 1 1 R B Tatring
' i i Seai ‘
67 | 1617951.01 1l b S T AT Pumphyul
S i ; Pump wheel
68| 7404 834-03 LS T R I P f O-ning
69. ' 735310800 ! 1 AR N PR R I A Lasring
: ; i ; ; Circhp
70 | 1617985.01 | 20 22 P22 g 2 Styrstift
f ‘ L Lo SRR I Peg.
71 1617967.01 vl I Pumphus
N 5, ' : Pump housing
72 | 725537101 . | : 3303 3 3.3 Skruv M6 x 22
! ‘ : ; ‘ ! Screw
73 : 16 11.084-01 ! 1 1 1 1 1 1 Fiader. Spring
74 | 7386 120-03 1 1 1 1 1 1
i
i

PP R YRS







D-11
et s - D VO SRS B TR
Antal - Quantity ;
Reservdeisnummer 125 250 | 500 Bendmning, Description
Fig ‘| Sparepart number |CR XC CR XC CR | XC
1 16 11 174-01 1 1 : Drivhjul z =29
; ‘ Driving gear
2. | 161117501 1 T Mutter
i « Nut
3 1 161128301 1 1 Kopplingskrans
| S ; ‘ Clutch gear
4, 1611 203-01 i 1 , Kopplingskorg
| ¢ Clutch ring
i i
7..1.72 56 367-55 {6 6 Skruv M6 x 16
e ! ‘ Screw.
9 ; 7312316.55 L6 ‘ 6 Mutter
; ~ ! ! Nut
10 1 16 11 670.01 1 R Innerring
‘ | ‘ ' Internal ring
11,16 11 67101 1 BT Nallager
| : § I :. é Needle bearing
{12716 11 15501 c2 ? 2 | Bricka
. ! ‘ ; Washer
13 0 161115601 11 . iy | Kopplingscentrum
! ; ‘ i : i i Clutch hub
14161510601 7 | |7 , Lamell m. beligg
; : i Disc w. lining
! : . i
’ 15716 15:107-01. 6 16 Lamell
P : i | Disc
161 161526501 ‘5 | 5 | Kopplingstjider
| ! | Clutch spring
171 735312600 | 4 | a4 Spérring
| : ‘ ; Circlip
18 | 725237871 |5 | s Skruv M6 x 40
; ¢ i ‘ Screw B
19 | 734492601 |5 | 5 Bricka
‘ Washer
) 20 | 161116901 = !5 5 ‘ Distanshylss
s o . ! B ‘ Distance sleevo
N 21 11617 003-02 i i1 ; Tryckstang
: ‘ " Push rod
221 1611 170-01 i1 i1 ‘ Axelhylsa
, Co i | Shaft sieeve
23 | 1611 166-01 1 P : ‘ Axiallager
‘ ‘ Axial bearing
24 | 1611.167-01 1o 1 _ Axialbricka
‘ i Axial washer
25 | 1611 168-01 o 1 ! : Tryckskiva
s : , o ; : Pressure plate
: 26 .| 7885 370-00 1 10 : ‘ Skruv TSS6 x 20
. 27 | 1513 703-01 1 P Mutter M6
. ; ‘ i Nut
(28 ;. 161234500 | | |1 i Huvudaxel z = 14
a { ' : ] ! Clutch shaft
; 1 16 1169701 AR ! ! Huvudaxel z = 15
. ‘ : , , : i | ‘ Clutch shaft
129 .16 11.280-01 S oot : ! : Hjalpaxel
g 5 ; f ? : ’ Sprocket shaft
£ 30 161284301 . 1 [ T Axel
3 v ‘ ‘ _ i N , : Shatt
B 31 1e124a0r v R T A SR Axel
-8 , : i : R : ‘ i Shaft
32 7735311200 [ O t ' f : ‘| Spérring
« : ' : i : : ; ! Circhp
£33 1612 485.01 fro St ' : 5 P , ? i ; Bricka
: ; : B ' : : i ! : ! Washer
N 34 161108201 1 SANEIER TR SRR SR A SR Vixelforare kpt 1-5 i
e : B : ’ j i : ; ! Gear strker :
: . i i H ;
N 35 161108103 1 = S ; Véixelforare kpl. 3-4
I ! , . * Gear striker i %
N 36 161108001 .1 1 ; ; i ? : ; Vixelforare kpi 6-2
: o : ‘ ; f : i ; ; ; * Gear stnker ; |
i H ; i ; i ' . i
37 161242801 3 3 SR P A i Ledrutle
b i ; : ; ! : | : ; Guide roller
1380 161248601 1 |t T T A AR A SO Kulissrulle, kp!
; : . : i ; : ] : : : ; : i Linkroller compl
-39 16 12:488-01 P o U ! : : ) ‘ : Sparrhjut :
! ! : : ! ' j : : ! * Ratchet wheel i
40 0725536606 1 v L Skruv M6 x 12 '
; ! ; ; : ; ; i Lo j ] i Screw i
P41 1161235101 D ; Kugghjul 2.an 2 = 17 :
; ‘ L : : : i ‘ ! i Gear wheel i
; i s j ‘ | |
t : i i i i ' ! H

E-11







D-13

T T aal - quaney
Reservdelsnummer| - 125 250 500 ‘ Bendmning. Description
Fig. | Sparepart number |CR -XC CR XC CR |.XC
16 16 006-01 1 Kugghjul 2:an 2 '= 18
: Gear whee!
42 | 1612 363-01 1 ‘ Kugghju! 3.an 2 = 21
Gear whee!
16 12 349-01 1 Kugghjul 3.an z = 20
Gear whee!
43 | 1611 837-01 1 . : Kugghjul 4.an z = 23
Gear wheel
16 16 007-01 1. Kugghjul 4 an z = 21
Gear wheel
44 16 12 390-01 1 ‘ Kugghjul 5-6:an z = 25, 27
, ! Gear wheel
N 16 16 008-01 1 | Kugghjut 5:an, 6:an z = 23, 24
; .| . Gear wheel
45 | 1611 711.01 1 Kugghjul 1an z = 31
Gear wheel
16 12 346-01 1 Kugghjul t:an 2. = 33
Gear wheel
46 | 16 12 347-01 1 Kugghjul 2:an z = 29
. - ' Gear wheel
N 16 16 009-01 1 | ' Kugghjul 2.an 2. = 28
"B : : | ’ Gear whee!
47| 16-12 386-01 1 i ‘ i Kugghju! 3:an z = 26
‘ ' Gear wheel
16 12 387-01 1 Kugghjul 3:an 2z = 26
~ : ! Gear whee! g
48| 16 12 388-01 1 Kugghjul 4:an 2 = 24
N N 16.16 010-01 1 , Gear wheel
' ©ol 49 1611 71501 1 . Kugghju! 5:an 2 = 22
- 'N 16.16 011-01 1 Gear wheel
: N 50 | 1616012-01 1 ; ‘ ‘ Kugghju! 6:an z = 22
- ‘ v Gear wheel
16 12 357-01 ‘ 1 : Kugghp! 6:an z = 20
‘ Gear wheel
51| 16.12.480-01 1 1 , Lagerhyisa
¥ » ‘ Sleeve
521 16 12 418-01 1 1 ‘ Lagerhylsa
Sleeve
¢ 53| 16.12 415-01 1 1 , Lagerhylsa
55 |16 12 842-01 1 1 i?l‘:;xve
56 [.16 11 717-01 4 4 asher
o Washer
57 | 1513 714-01 1 1 { Stodbricka
Washer
61 16 12 481-01 1 1 ) Drstansring
. i Spacer
63 | 16.12 489-01 1 1 ! Spérrarm
: Ratchet arm
64 ;| 1612 493-01 " 1 : Distansarm
- : . ! ! Distance arm
» 65 | 16 12 494.01 1 1 Fjader
) i ! Spring
661 1611 279-01 1 1 f ; ! , Vaxiingsaxel
i ; ; Gear shaft
67 | 735311700 2 2 ’ ‘ ; Sparring
S ; | Circhip
68. ! 5032:300-14 3 i3 } i ; ; o Bricka
i ; _ ’ ; ‘ 1 ; ! Washer
69 | 1612 593.01 1] L I SR SRR S ST AR R Fiader
‘ S St N SN ES SIFIR SRS RRS U SO Spring
i ; ! ! ! i i ‘ ‘ H i
70 1161289501 v v Medbringare !
! R Lol Lo v Co : g Pawi !
: i ; : : : ! : : : i
71 ¢ 1612 870-01 . N R : : ; . { : ; Stegmatare ;
N i ! | : ; ! i { : Stapteger
72 1161245501 |1 ¢ 1 : s ' ; : S : Sparrhylsa ‘ !
| | ; ; 5 ' ; ! ‘ i Ratchet sieeve ;
‘_ | 73 | 1612594.01 1 B C L Fader
! . l : ) ; i ; ; : ' Spring ;
| z
I,




250XC, 500XC, 250WRX, 400WRX § 6 spd |




D-1§

Antal - Quantity , 1/, | - )
Reservaelsnummer 128 : 250 400 ‘ | Bendmning, Description
T .
Fig | Sparepart number |CR xC . ,' CR [WRX| XC WRX{CR | xC :
16 11 959, Cod 1
1.1 1811 885.01 ; L 1] Drivihyjul
1611.178:01 i 1 ‘ Driving gear
2.1 161110101 , I 1 1|1 Mutter
‘ ‘ 1 Nut
3 16 14 82%01 | : i i ' 1 1 Kopplingskrans
j \ z Gear wheel, clutch
4 181120300 - 1] | Kopplingskorg
& ; 7252 364.86 . R R ‘ 1 Skruv Mé x 10
) i i : } ' 1 |
P r | : : } i : Screw
L6 1s13vo90r o | SR B 1 1)1 Bricka 6.5 x 22
: ' j j ' ; ? Washer
E7 07256 367.54 ; I ; ! 6| 6 Skruv
? P i , ' Screw
L8 731231885 S T : 6! 6 “Mutter M6
Lo | S : Nut
110 161167001 | P SRR IR innerring
i ; ; . : internal ring
1 1611 67100 ; i ; 101 1 10 Néihanare
| : é i : ‘ Needle ring
112161118501 by o2 2 2242 Bricka
; . ; [ i ; : : Washer
© 1137 16 11.186.01 i ; ; ; : : HRE Kopplingscentrum
i 3 ! ; ; _; ! v ‘ Cilutch hub
St 961510801 i g8 8| 1|7 Lamell
: B R R Disc
15 | 161510701 . SPRRREEEE PRU S N 4 71l eles Lamell
16 | 1615265-00 . o s 5 5 Kopplingsfader
(R ‘ HENEEN : ‘ ; i 5 s Cluteh spring
. 17 D1e11169:01 . ! Fsls s g |5 Distanshyisa
. \ - ‘: ; P Distance sleeve
18 | 7252378-71 : ; ; : ; <] 5 5 PR Skruv M6 x 40
‘ i j | " L ; Screw
19 | 734492601 | S1s S158]s Bricka
, : g i : Washer
i i t :
: 20 | .7353.126-00 ; i i 1] 1 101 Sparring
o F i i i i Circlip
i i i i
2111617 003-01 * i : : ; ! 1.4 s 1 b O Tryckstdng
o ‘ i ; ' i ! ; Push rod
22 | 1611 170.01 R R B 11 ; 11 Axeidel
‘ : | | : Shatt
23 | 1611 166-01 ; i 11 1 11 Axiallager
; : i : Axial bearing
. * t .
24 1 161116701 ‘ b ! ! oy 1 1 Axialbricka
’ DR N b i Axial washer
25 | .16 11168-01 S 111 1 R Tryckskiva
i ; ! g Pressure plate
126 ;. 222137006 R 1] 1 111 Skruv
i . : : . P : i i . Screw
27 { 151370301 - 1y 1 Mutter
i [ ' ‘ ' } Nut
28 | 161236001 v : Py 1 Huvudaxel
_ L ; : ‘ : g | : ‘ ! Clutch shaft
{1612 345-01 BRI 1 i Huvudaxet
Son : . : ! ; 4 i H Clutch shaft !
' : ‘: ~ : : 0 i !
29 1612 350-0° B S T S I IS R S RO S TR Hysipaxel i
_ : _ : : ; : i Sprocket shaft ‘ : !
30 161169901 | SRR R 2 B A O Axel : f |
31 161238401 : SRR SRR S U M R SRS S B 28 OO Vaxelforare | 5
{ ~ ; g : : 1 ; Gear striker i ;
132 720126850 . : 61t 6§ Pinne i :
38 161269901 SRR PR SO AR U SO SRS T Kulbana ! ;
- : ‘ ' ‘ : ; { o Outer race i
; 35 738612003 | o 101 g Kuta |
;36 . 1612 362-01 : ‘ : ‘ R 4 R Kugghjut 2:an Huvudaxei : :
; 1612 351-01 ‘ : 1 1 : . { Gear wheel : !
37 11612268301 , _ : , : i1 Cor i Kugghjut 3 an Huvudvaxel . !
: © 1612 349-0 , : . R 3 {1 Gearwhee f ;
{38 . 161183707 : g oo R SRS R B Kugghjui 4 an Huvudaxet ' E
Co : : ; SO N ‘ Gear wheel ’
;39 16'12 390-01 : : ’ S S o2 1, : Kugghjul 5 an-6 an. Huvudaxe!
i : - : ‘ : : : Gear wheet :
, 40 | 161236101 . : : : f AT N Kugghjul 1 an Hjalpaxet
; | 1612 346-01 : : : TH BV B : IEERE ; Gear wheet i
Ch 41 . 1612 36501 ' ‘ : : Py R R o Kugghyut 2:an Hyalpaxe!
t i ; ; i i i i
H i
X bl * o . <

E-15




H Husqvarna




D-17 6-speed

‘ : Antal - Quantity
Reservdeisnummar 280 Benamning, Description

Sparepan number ‘ CR_|WRX| xc

16 12 34701 1ot 1] Goar wheel

16 12 38601 : Kugghiul 3:an Hilipaset
16 12 387-01 1 i Gear whee!

116 12 388-01 1 | wmm Hdiparel
1611 715:01 | | wmm Hillpaxe!
16.12 357-01 | ; | ! mm Hjdipass!

16 12 480-01 W 3 an Huvudaxsi
16 12.418:G1 W‘:ln Huvuoaxel
16 12 41501 , mwu 1.an Mipaset

16 12 842-01 Swdbncks
Washer

16 11 717-01 . ‘ Swodbricks
) o Washer
15 13 71401 1 Stodbricka

: Washer

1612 481-01 Distansring, huvudaxel
{ Spacer, clutch shaft
17353 126-00 : J Spérring

1 Cwelip

Kulissrutle; kpt.
Link roller

Kopplingskrans
Gear wheet clutch

i 16 15 088-01 ) Kopphaigscentrum
Cluteh hub

L 16 11 701-01
f HR N 5T P |
I 1611 669-01

PE SRS———




{BHusquarna




E-19

L P=19
‘ : Antal - Quantity e e R
Reservasisnummaer 128 3 y T =y
Fig. | § " 50 500 Gena ~
Sparepsn number | CR xc | CR Txe c mning, Dascription
R RPSTRY 'O ! ‘ R ‘
| : ? ,
g ::njovm Lo E ; Orivhjul. Driving gear
1166801 . | ' Mutter. Nut
1 e T i Kopplingskrans
PRRT ! J
‘( 18 15 088:01 i | ’ g G“'WMOM;IU!GH
: ‘ cod f Kopplingscentrum
5161060t 8l Cistenhup
- : ? : ; : Lamelt med bel
3 % ::‘5‘079' b ; o : ’ y -Clutchﬂmwﬂmmg
818 :;;:“' R N '! | Lamell. Ciutch piate
[0 1016 24800 I Tryckplaia. Pressurs plate
L 9. 161116901 o s Fiador. Spring
L1000 7344 1 A i _
e 3 44 926:01 ? e | s Distans. Spacer
v 728237871 : ' i i | g Bricka. Washer
R A ;
15 ::1’17132?‘ | ; SRR Skruv M8 x 40. Screw
14 161116&;1 ¥ e xwm&ngipusnm
! 4 : i : - Axeldel, Sha
151 16 1116707 2 : SR Asiall ﬁ -
16 | 7285 370X | b viallager. Bearing
17: 1513 70&2? | R O i fuiaOncka, Washe
18 | 161235201 R 3'("“"”“20"5‘”“ |
19 | 161248101 R SR I e hiut
e Bad bl : ? SR ‘g gt_wghwtz:améearwhwz:nd
3 i aemrozor | L L S0 11 ‘ ‘kﬁ'ﬁ;&“;wef
22 | ver2sazor b T ) 3
o i i | ; Cy : Kuggruul 3:an. Gear wheel 3:rd
i e GOTIE R T B Bricka. Wasnar |
25 | 1611 7176 [T R A0 Ps | | Kugghjul 5:an. Gear wheel 5:th
26 | 16 12413;3: o EREN zﬁﬁﬁg’cmp |
€ \ ! : : : ! i . bricka.
27 | 16 11 837-01 . P P f m’;:‘ywsmash:r |
28 | 16 16002.01 R L Kugghiul 4:
29 | 16114 ; ; i Py gghjul 4:an. Gear wheel 4:th
: 55-01 ORTE R s Huvudaxel. Mainshaft
30 1 1611 670:01 R P S Bricka. Washor
f;; ::;1671—01 i R ; innerring. Sleeve
1 699-01 i P ’Nillager. Needie bearing
34116 12 384-01 H ‘ ; Ly : : Axet. Shaft
136 ; R SN IR N S -
:‘ ::?; 26850 o e Vaxsltorare. Shift fork
70901 | S T SR N ‘ )
% | 725036086 | oo ‘ :Ifnicnk:P'Wanshe
% | 738612008 | P 1 e
w . IR T s Skiuv M6 X 10 Scrow
: ; : i ! A H
iz A R | Kutrara. e |
45 | 16145940 A ? Kugghjul 2:an. Gear wheel 2:nd
| 161171 ’ P 1 ; Kugghyul 3:an. Gear wheel 31
a7 161 - L 1 Py Distans. Spacer
H A7 235001 i | 1 b Kugghyul 5:an. Gear wheel 5:th
. 48" 1612 388-01 , , ; : i Hia .
{49 * 15137140 ! L | Ipael. Auxitary shaft
|50 16 12418 ' 1. ; i Kugghjul 4:an. Gear wheei 4.th
612 415-01 1 : | Bricka. Washer
5% 1616 003-01 ? : 5 Lagerh eeve
‘ , - St ;
(52 161459601 ! : ; Kugghy}sa S
1 i ! jul ¥-an Gear wheel 1 st !
" : Kubissrutie kpi. Shift drum
i
é #v
: i
§

S+ ke i




2
2




D21

Oetaljnummer =
Partnumber

“Anial
Quantity
500CR

Benamning
Doscnmscn

N R R AN AR
NIRRT RN T2 o

(- JEIY. ST TN TRy

16.12 36901

1612 377-01
16 12 38301

161116901

16 12.379-G¢
16 11 717.01
73 53 126:00

1612 37801

16 .12 360-01

|16 12 376:01

16 1238401
1611 699-01

1612 69901 - -
738612003
72 52 364-86

15 13 20901
| 7201 268:50

1612 57101
16 11 158.04
16 11 671.01
16 11 670:01

16 12 36801

16 12 381.01
16 12 374-01
16 12 375.01
1612 373.01
72582 378-71
73 44 926-01

16 15 26502
1611 166.01

1615 106-01

.16 15 10701

1615 088-01
P R R T
1513 703-01

72 85 370:00

16 11.167-01
16 11 166-01

11611 170-01

1611 673-0%
16 +1.101-01

T 1611 075-01

A NG o A e G AT em O RN

-
b

.L..A..A.g-.n,4-...-.4\‘@&0!0!(&-&“-»_4-“,”-‘@“

- Hiipaxel. Auxilary shatt.

Kugghiul 2:an. Gearwheel 2.nd 2 = 26
Distans. Spacer ‘
Distans Spacer

- Kugghju! 4:8n. Gearwheel 4.th 2 = 22

Stodbricka . Support washer

Spdrring. Circhp .
Kugghjul 3:an Gedrwhesi 3raz = 24
Lagerhyisa. Bearng sleevs -
Kugghju! 1:an Gearwhoel 1612 = 20
Viaeitdrare Shittfork

- Axel. Shaft

Kulbana. Outer race
Kula. Bati
Skruv M6 x 10. Screw

- Bricka 65 x 22 x 15, Washer

Pinne.Pin

* Kulissrulle, kpl: Linkroller compl
Bricka. Washer

Nallager. 28 x 33 x 27. Needle bearing
Innernng. Bearing sieeve ‘
Huvudaxel. mainshaft 2 = 17

‘Lagningshylsa. Bearing sieeve

Kugghjul 3:an. Gﬂéfwﬁpﬁl 3rdz =23
Mugghul 4:an. Gearwheel 4:th 2 = 25

- Kugghjul 2:an. Gearwheei 2:nd z = 20
| Skruv, M6 x 40. Screw

Bricka, B4 x 17 Washer
Kopplingstjader. Clutch spring
Tryckskiva. Prassure plate
Lameli med beldgg. Disc with tomg
Lamell. Disc ‘
Kopplingscentrum. Clutch hub
Kopplingskorg. Clutch ring
Mutter M6 Nut '

Skruv MB. Screw

Bricka Washer

Axiallager. Beanng

Axeidet. Shaft

Tryckstiang. Push rod

o Mutter. Nut
;. Driviyul. Dnive gear










; Husqgvarna




E-3
‘ Antal - Quantity .
Reservdelsnummer 125 ' 250 400 500 Bendmning, Description -
Fig. | Sparepart number |CR XC CR | wrx! XC WRX | CR | xC
11716 14.714-01 1 1 1 1 (.1 1 1 1 Téndspole, Ignition coil .
2. |.-16 14 635-01 1 1 1 1 1 : 1 1 1 Téndhatt. Spark plug cup _
3 | 16 14 801-01 1 ‘Magnet kpl. Magneto compl.
4 | 1614 759-01 : 1 Magnet kpl. Magneto compl.
5 (1614790-01 | 1 ‘ 1 Magnet kpl. Magneto compl.
-] 16 14 165-01 1 ] 1 1 1 1 Fastplatta. Mounting plate .
7 | 7255 332-55 3| 3|3 3 /3|3 Skruv MS x 22. Screw
8 | 1513 730-01 3 .38 3 |33 Bricka. Washer
9! 1614 167-01 1 1 1 1 k Distansplatta. Spacer
10 | 72 55 295-55 3 | 313 3. 3 | | SkruvM4x20. Screw’
11 73 44 .851-01 3 303 3 3 Bricka. Washer
12 | 7255 33555 3 3 3. 1 Skruv M5 x 25, Screw
131151373001 = |3 3 3 Bricka. Washer
14 16 11 191-02 1 : 1 1 1 1 Mutter. Nut
15716 11 191-03 1 1 1 Mutter. Nut ,
16 | 1614 769-01 1 111 1 1 1 1 Tandstift Bosch W4C, Sparkplug
i 1614 769-02 1 1 Tandstift Bosch W3C. Sparkplug
117 | 7252 368-51 2 2 2 202 2 2|2 2 Skruv M6 x 16. Screw
{18 | 73.41:153-01 2 2 2 21272 2 {2 Bricka. Washer
9. 7322 116-01 2 2 2 ]2 2 212 2 Mutter M6. Nut
23 16 14°794.01 : 1 1 1 1 Magneto compl.
{
] H
] {




1




E-S
Antal - Quantity
Reservdelsnummer 125 250 400 | 500 Bendmning, Description
Fig. | Sparepart number |CR XC CR | WRX! XC WRX{CR | xC \
‘ 16 '13-794-01 1 ‘ Carburetor: (166)
0 N[ 1 ]1613811-01 - |1 1 ‘ Fdrgasare Mikuni @ 36 mm
‘ 16 .13 808-01 1 Carburetor (166) €
2 ‘ , S Skyddshyisa
16 13.777-01 o] 1 1 1 Protection sleeve
3 ‘ : Stallskruv
1 16.13 757-01 1 1 1 1 ‘ Adjuster
4| i Muttes
11613 758-01 1 o 1 aB! ’ Nut
6 16 13 570-01 1 1 1 1 Férgasarlock
Cover
7| 161357101 1 1 1 1 Fijader . -
: Spring
8- | 1613 584-01 1 1 1 1 Wire 13s
- Wire tock .
9 | 16 13 583-01 1 1 1 1 Ndiclips : ‘ -
Needie clip ‘ : _
B 10| 16 13 785-01 1 1 ‘ Trottei ca 2.0 (D 36 mm)
. : 16 13 §76-01 1 1 Throttle-2.5. (3Rr=?
o i 11 |72 41 329-01 4 4 4 4 Skruv M5 x 16
AaD o Screw
12. | 7351 146-01 4 "4 4 4 Bricka
: : : Washer
13 16 13 569-01 2 2 | - 2 2 ilalre
| ‘ : ‘ Holder
14| 16 13 448-01 2 2 2 2 Slang
' ‘ Hose
15| 1613 590-01 1 1 1 1 Gummiskydd
‘ Rubbar cap
16 116 13 589-01 1 1 1 ! Startventil kpl
‘ . Start valve compl.
171716 13594-01 - .1 1 1 1 , Fiader
) Spring
18 | 16.13595-01 1 1 : 1 1 Chokereglage
Choke lever
19 16 13 572-01 1 1 1 : 1 i Fjader
. Spring
20 | 161357301 1 1 1 1 Luftskruv
: : Airscrew
21 | 16 13 585-01 : : ‘ ! : Stallskruv
: 1613 782-01 1 1 Adjusting screw
, | 22 16 13 587-01 1 1 1 1 Fijader
‘ Spring
23 | 1613 565-01 1 1 1 1. Ndiventil kpl.
e : ’ ‘ Needle valve compl.
24 | 1613585-01 2 2 2 < Flottorstopp
1 .Cap - i
25 | 16 13 566-01 1 1 : 1 1 Stift
Peg .
26.| 16 13578.01 2 2 2 2 Flottor
L ) Finat
16 .13.551-01 ‘ 1 ge Needle
28 - 1 1 ‘ almunstyCru: apecnal
1613 801-01
16 13 554-01 1 Neadle iet
! R2 Needle jet
29 | 1613 580-01 1 1 ‘ 1 1 MEIanSKruy
%séa?ce scrpv;
| 16 13 557-01 : 1 inje
30 g 13 684-01 | 1 1 Main iet —— -39
16 .13'559-Q1 Jd et
31 | 161358601 T 7 1 1 d30apain Je
‘ i ) Baffle plate
. 32,116 13 546-01 1. 1 : Tomgangsmunstycke P.J 45
, 16.13.'544-01 1 : ; 35 Pilot jet
33 | 16 13 543-01 1 1 1 : 1 Packning
. ‘ Gasket
34 16. 13 .574-01 , . : H 1 Flottérhus
1613 778-01 1 1 . Float chamber
N 35711613 579-01 1 o 1 ‘ 6DH3 Needle
: 16 13 804-01 . Needie
16 13.647-01 | 1 ‘ i 6DH20 Needle
36 116" 13 581-01 i ! : ponenskruv
S 11813 7%6 T 1 1 1 Drain screw
37 1716113 582-07 1 1 ' Packming
16-13 781-01 1 ; 1 s , . Gasket
41 {16 13 564-01 1 1 10 LR : Flottérarm
: i é 3 f ] " Float lever
42 | 16 13 567-01 | 2 2 2 P2 Bricka
f i ! | Washer
a3 | 161356801 1 v SRS R R I B Luftmunstycke 2.0
: ! : : : i ; Air jet
; : i ;
i i j
g L s




. NG
AT g%:’l“‘?

2374146

16
15 44 46




E-7

TillbehoriAccessories
10 5 E E Trottlar
‘ - . Throttles
16 13 784-01 ‘ C.A/ 15 (@ 36 mm)
16.13 785-01 C.A. 20 (@ 36 mm)
16 13 786-01 C.A. 25 (@ 36 mm)
‘28 Nalmunstycke
Needle jets
16:13 788-01 N.J Q-6 (9 .36 mm)
16 13 789-01 N.J Q-8 (@ 36 mm)
16 13 790-01 N.J R-0 (@ 36 mm)
16 13 791-01 N.J R-2 (@ 36 mm)
16 13 792-01 N.J R4 (@ 36 mm)
30 Huvudmunstycke
Main jets
16 13 556-01 ' ' M.J 390
16 13 557-01 : , M.J 400
i 16.13 558-01 M.J 410
| 71613 559-01 i ‘ "M.J 420
{1613 561.01 ; M.J 440
{ 16 13 562-01 { M.J 450
i 11613 563-01 | M.J 460
! [ 1613 641-01 ! ‘M.J 470
;’ 1613 694-01 i M.J 480
; ;16 13 695-01 ! M.J 490
1613 696-01 b M.J 500
! 16.13.697-01 ; j M.J 530
] {16 73 698-01 ; i ; M.J 560
; ©16.13 683-01 i ; j M.J 350
: 16 13 684.01 ; i : M.J 360
; 16 13 685-01 ; ; i M.J 370
[ 161368601 | M.J 380
1320 % : Tomgéngsmunstycke
B i ’ Idling jets
{1613 544.01 PJ 35
i 1716 13 54501 | PJ 40
; . 1613 546-01 ; PJ 45
1716 13 547-0? ; PJs0
i i 16 13 548-01 PJ 55
§ : /
1}
{ | sE ES Throttles
100 16 13.875.03 2.0
16 13 57¢-01 2.5
16 13 57701 ™~ 3.0
} H -
28 i 16 13 54901 i -———-gzedle Jets
16 13.550-01 Q5
16 13 551-01 Q6
! 16 13 552.01 Q8
16 13 553.0; RO
16 13 554-01 R2
16 13 555.¢]
1613 642-01 Re
16 13 695.01 Re
B R8
. 35 16 13 §79-03 %&i&sﬁ
! 16 13 693-01 6F16
116 13 693-18 eF18

e

SRDAIUUIND WA

(U RS







E-9

g i e

, Antal - Quantity
Reservdelsnummer ) 250 Benamning, Description
Sparepart number XC ’

16.13 816-01 1 Férgasare, kpl.
Carburettor compl.

16 13 757-01 Justerskruv
: Adjugter

1613 758-01 ‘ : Mutter
Nut

1613 741.01 ' ‘ ' Skruv
Screw

16 13 767-01 . : Lock.
‘ Cover

16.13 763-01 Packnming
Gasket

16 13 730-01 : ‘ | NdImunstycke @ 4
16 19 857-01 ‘ : i Startventil
: Choke valve compl.
16 13 752-01 | Luftskruv
‘ ; ' Airscrew
16.13 753-01 ! | | Fiader
P ; SRR E Spring
16 13 759-01 Lo : : ; Skvalpskydd
‘ ! : i o ! ? , Plate -
16.13 544.01 ; o j : ! : ‘ | i Tomgangsmunstycke 35
, ! ; : | ! { Priot jet ‘
16 13 578-01 R A S O 0 EEUU TP T8 IR S RS S Fiottor
; , f ! i ‘ » | ; Float
1613 742.01 ; ; RN i g ; ; Natventil
; : ! ; gy ! Valve
161375401 | L : P Hallare
i ‘ ; I o ) ; ‘ ' ; Holder
16 13 755.01 SR N S T SO ST R D Skruv
! i : : ‘ :, . : ! Screw
16 13 564-0 i ’ SRR ; 1 : ; Lol Flottorarm
: ‘ | i i f : i Fioat lever
1613 566-01 : R T 1 ‘ P Sttt
; ; | | ‘ ; | ‘ Peg
16 13 748-01 ; ! | | ! : Labynnt
| 1613556-01 | j' ; 1 ; ‘ Huvudmunstycke MJ 390
' | : i ' ] ; Main jet :
16 13 739-01 ! ' i j ‘ ; ; Packning
i : ; ! ;, Gasket.
16 13 740-01 | SOERRE A P A Flottérhus
; S ! ; Float chamber
16 13 746-01 ; ; f : Skruv
: P | i ! i ! | : ; : Screw
16 13 750-01 , i ; ; i j i | O-ning
1613 749-01 ‘ - ; § X bt Bottenskruv
: ! o } ; Drain screw
16 13 736-01 » j | i ; | e Trottel 4.0
: : _ i : Throttle
16 13 747-01 ; | i RO i ] N&L6FJ 40
' ; f f | 1 Needle
1613 583-01 P IR | § - Naiclips
; ‘ ; ! i " Needle clip
16 13 762-01 ; | Wirelds
i Pl : Wire lock
16 13 764-01 : ‘ : j : Flader
: : ; : ! Spring

16 13 546 ‘ | i . -' A , ; ‘ Idle bits
b= ; ‘ R ; ; ‘ With 5 slide
16 13 546- : ; i | ; j Kith 4.0 slide







TillbehdriAccessories

13 |

t

16 13 728.01

' 1613 54501

| 1613 55601

16 13 729.01
16 13 730-01
16 13 731.01
16 13 732.01
16 13 733.01

16 13 630-01
10° 00 025-10
16.13 544-01

16 13 546-01
16.13 547.01
16 13 684-01
1613 685-01
16.13 686-01

1613 557-01
16.13'558-01
16:13 5589-01
16 13 560-01
16.13 734-01
16:13 735-01
16 .13 736-01

1613 737-01

1613 747.0}
16 13 747.03

Naimunstycke Q2, Needle jet
Naimunstycke Q3, Needle jet
Naimunstycke Q4, Needle jet
Nédimunstycke Q6, Needls jet

- Ndimunstycke Q8, Needle jet

Nélmunsty‘cke‘ RO, Needle jot

Tomgéangsmunstycke 25, Pilot jet
Tomgangsmunstycke 30, Pilot jet
Tomgangsmunstycke 35, Pilot jet
Tomgangsmunstycka 40, Pilot jet
Tomgangsmunstycke 45, Pilot jet
Tomgdngsmunstycke 50, Pilot jet

Huvudmunstycke MJ 360, Main jet
Huvudmunstycke MJ 370, Main jet
Huvudmunstycka MJ 360, Main jet
Huvudmunstycke. MJ 390, Main jet.
Huvudmunstycke MJ 400, Main jet
Huvudmunstycke MJ 410. Main jet
Huvudmunstycke MJ 420, Main jet
Huvudmunstycke MJ 430, Main jet

Trottel 6.0, Throttie
Trottel 5.0. Throttle
Trottel 4.0, Throttie
Trottel 3.0, Throttie

G6FJ40 Needle
6FJ41 Needle







3
B s_,"’f:’/ .

E-13
Detaljinummer Antal: Bendmning
Partnummer Quantity | - Description
1613 813-01 1 Forgasare Mikuni @40. Carburettor 500
16:13.128-01 1 Skyddshyisa. Protection sleeve
16 13 916-01 1 Stéallskruv. Adjuster
16 13 908-01 1 Mutter. Nut
1613 653-01 1 Lock, Cover
1613 654-01 1 Fiader. Spring
16 13 662-01 1 Wire 14s. Wire lock
16 13 661-01 1 ‘Nélclips. Needle clip
16 13 679-01 1 Trottle 2.5. . Throttle
7241 329-01 4 Skruv. Screw ‘
73 51.145-01 & Bricka, Washer
16.13 569-01 2 Héaliare, Holger
1613 448-01 2 Slang. Hose
1613 665-01 1 Gummiskydd. Rubber cap
.1 1613 664-01 1 Startventil. Siart valve compl.
17 16 13 594-01 1 Fiader. Spring
18 1 16 13 595-01 1 Chokereglage. Choke lever
19 | 16 13 655-01 1 Fiader. Spring
20 16 13 573-01 1 Luftskruv. Air screw
21 16 13 588-01 1 Stdliskruv. idle adjuster
122 ; 16 13.587-01 1 Fjdder. Spring
23 16.13 565-01 1 Ndiventil. kpi.Needie valve. compl
24 I 16.13 585-01 2 Flottorstopp. Cap
25 | .16.13 566-01 1 Stft. Peg
b 267 11513 578-01 o Flottor. Float
28 1613671-01 1 Niimunsiycke, AA-5. Needie jet
29 . 1613 658-01 R Bricka Washer
; 30 16 13683-01 : 1. | Huvudmunstycke 350. Main et
, ;31 1613 663-01 ; 1 Skvalppidt: Baffle piate
; P32 16 13 548-01 ; 1 Tomgangsmunstycke 55 Pilot jet
. £33 16 13 543-01 ; 1 Packning: Gasket
; |34 ! 1613657-01 i1 | Flottérhus. Float chamber
; 35 11.1613681-01 ;1| N4 7DH3 Needle
j £.36 1613 659-01 1. Bottenplugg. Drain piug
| 37 16 13 660-01 ; 1 | Packning. Gasket
i ! ‘38 16.13 564-01 1 | Flottérarm  Float lever
] : 39 ] 1613 567-01 i 2 .| Bricka: Washer
; 140 .16 13 676-01 ‘ 1. 1 Luftmunstycke, AJ 0 7 Arr jet
! | ! ; ‘
! ‘f‘ | j i '
AR S ?
; | ; |
{ : ! @ !
% % |
i : ? | !
IR 1 !
| | : i i
i B : 1 Z
| ; ’ ! 5
{ : ? )
i B ; H
A i |
e i
? i i | j %
!
l B
P s
' | : ; !
L [
|
; : i i
i .’ ;
R : ¥ i
! : | i :




o
c
@
S
o
@
3
L £3)




E-15

AR SRR R VAR, F . b e ey

Tillbendr/Accassories

10 : Throttlar
o ' Throtties
16 13 877-01 _ , CA. 1S
16 13 678-01 ‘ CA 20
16 13.679-01 CA. 25
16 13 680-01 ! ‘ ‘ : : CA.30
28 | : o ‘ : Nélmunstycke.
: ~doudie jot -
1613 668-01 NJ 2:0
16 13 669-01 ! , , : 25
16 13 67001 | ! ‘ AAD
16 13 671-01 P ' AAS

161367201 ! 88.0
161367301 | 885
161367401 = cc-o
161367801 | - | ! ccs
0 | : j f Huvudmunstycke
j | j ; 3 e { Main jet
= 1613 682.01 i ; f : ) , MJ 340

MJ 350
MJ 360
MJ 370

161368301 0 o
161368401 '

16 13685.01 . , i : S 2 ,
16 13 686-01 f : ‘ ’f ; : : ' : P My 380
1613 556.01 i o ; ; | i ; S MJ390
' 1613 557:01 : ‘ MJ 400
(161355801 : AR A I | MJ 410
; 716 13 559-01 : : X : : : ; i My 420 :
: 16 13 560-01 : ~ ! i ! j L MJ 430

rea3seror P : - MJ 440
| 1613 56201 ‘ : ; f i ] : ‘

16.13 56301 . - : ‘ : ‘ f
f 16136410

g
&

‘ : I MJ 470

| 32 ‘ ‘ ; ' i : X Tomgdngsmunstycke
! ' : : ; j ; { e‘ ! Iahng ret
. 161354401 : po , ; ! PJ35

PJ a0
PJ45 .
PJ S0 L
i PJ5S i !

161354501 A T
[ooemdsas0r o 0 S
& 16 13547:01 | ‘ : : i SR i

pin

! 1613 548-01 : ; : ; ; : P :
i : ‘ : : ! { i ; i !
N i ! : ' | 1 :
; L : ¢ } H :
b S ey O S AU ER: ;
(35,1613 681-01 " : i ; : : : i ! i ’ 70H3 Needle i
H 1 G H ! - H § H i .
H i 16°13.681-03 ; : : . : K : : ; i : ,
R oo 98T Needie , .
: ; : ' : i : Py ' : j i
i ? : ! oo ; !
: i ; : i : :
; : : ; : : i i
: ; : ; : i i i
b ‘ H § H ¥
: ! ; 4 ; ; i H
; : i ; ' H ¢ 1 } i
: ! i H H i
’ 13 i
o E ; I !
: : } ; i ! j
i : ; ! ; :
: , ’ SN !
E ! b ; i |
i i i ! '
+ H ' R Lt
; ' i :
f N B3 I
i . ; : ;
i i i H P |
: i : . : : !
: 1 i ‘ 3 : H
‘ ‘ : ; :
Lo : SR R
g . H 3 N i H
T ; A
: ! ; i : } i
; : i ! . i H : i
i . : ; ; : ; ; : i
: L : A R : !
: ; ; el ; i 5 ¥
: ; ; i i ) : : f ; i
! i ! % : i #
' i \ [ i ! ‘ : l ; H
i P X H ; § K
i ! : i 3 : : :
o i ; | ; ; : ! i
3 ! ; ) i i i ;! 1 4 i -
K S : i i ! b i !
i B i : : i i i i
! i ; i : : : i : :
A : ; : ; 4 i 1
: J i : : : i i 1
. | : s I i : i P
: i : 1 !
- : ; : : : H B : d ;
‘ ! ‘ i ' | i ; ! ;
X : § ! i 1 H E N i i : ;
1 3 : ; ; : :
‘3 i i : !
A\l " ; i ; :
R ! P N
; ! ; i ; i
: : i b
: i ! ; ;
r N 5 % 3
; i ; ; : ,
; i i 1
¢ :
- N ! v ‘;’ - . . N ¢ S L > )
PN : e R
- . l; .



}  BHusquarna




Antal - Quantity
Reservdelsnummer ] . 280 ' X Benamning. Description
Sparepart number ‘ ‘ WRX

1516 039-01

18,16 034-0%
1514 904‘02

g

[ ]

Stédbricka, Suppon washer
Ansiutning, canmetim ‘
?mm. Can

4 172»01
: 171‘0:

13 18 037451

181
181
i51

ZZT2Z2Z2

b adrflolie ot wi ED et i

. Sidepanel ri
Slopanel vinsier, MMM
Skruv Mh 58, Scrcw

zzzZZ

Heatprotector
smv ) 25‘ Screw

1615 807-01
15 17 §07:01

1 1.
15 17 508:02
15 17 508:08

15 17 50840
. 151?50&11
§1.20 300:0
"‘1514 12‘5@1
L1613 539-01
2 Y814 47601
725236&51_
18 1373401
15 15 80601
V122 e
1518 12101
“‘ﬁsésnsf
i 18 13 734.01
11513 709-01
L1515 803-01

Mﬂ“"‘"ﬂ"hﬂuﬂhﬂmw-ﬂlﬁﬁhoh‘-‘“ =] ~

ndleaiads sl odos o FU DYSRERS . WPTY S

ol el ;s anlt Cpdi b flad ot b ot iadl i ki

-J—a-«-a.q-‘-‘u-a-ﬁ

A s i B 5 e

-l [ et
b e b

-
-l

!
i

24
23
26
2?
28

29
30
3
32
33
34
k.

¥

)

- A AN G A
+ f
e SR b e B ES
Y

¢

.Ar it e, :

“4 R 4 AN W - NN

e P Y P e

{43 D18 1% sog-08
' 118 17 sor-o8

t

SRt e b bmieren i L e v Gl e

o s e e B i e ke




)Husqvarna

§ - §

(,‘




E-19

“Antai - Quantity | |
Reservaslsnummer| - _ 280 ; AR Benamning, Description
Sparepar nymber , CR [WRX| xc |

161300801 | 2 | 2 2 Kylargalier, Scroen
15 13 902-01 : : 1 Km Aadiaror
15 14 142:01 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ cof Kylare, Aadiane

1513 804:01 R : : Kytars, Radiator
1514 14104 : : Kylare. Ragiator

- 18 13 908-01 v Spmmvinmkwn«
1613 909-01 R ; : Spoiler hoger. Spoiter nghy
" 15 13 806-01 . : : : ) ~ - Stankskyad. Spiash shield
15 14 $44:01 . ‘ :  StAnicikydd, Splash shieid
15 14 126:01 Kyl&nock. Raianr ek
15 17 000:64 mem&mum Damw
1813 706:01 - Mufter M6, Nut S
i 18 37 00008 Vwmummbmpa
72 65 414:01 Surw Scrow
i T2 31.366:01 | Sktuv. Screw
SnEbbmutien, Nut.
Snabomuner. Nut
KMNW ‘
Forgramng. Y-branch ‘
o 1513 740:01 - Slaoghiimme. Hose clamp
1151399601 : f R ORI Kylsrsiang. Hose
51301602 ' . v Kytarsiang Hose
S8 €3 81603 v : ‘ ‘ Kylarsiang. Hose
SR 18 13 a0 ' ' ~ , : - KAArSIang. Mose
F5 13 9470 , , ‘ ‘ A [ Kylarsiang. Mose
. 4543 915:01 ‘ y : : i Kylarsiang. Hose
1513 916-04 ; : ‘ o : - Kmm
S 151301801 Y ! ' : L Kylateiang. HOSE
5 1391900 . ‘ ‘ 5 Kyldisidng. Hose
L1513 91300 . ] 't : T Kyarsiang. Hose
1513 91309 | ] o IR Kytdrsiang. Hose

@ s B

-l
]

.

T o oewmN oo

-l
~

73 44 626:01

15 13 907:01
15 14.135:0%

5. 18 17 96601
1 1414801

i
»

~ BN =B B ND e -

RN D N D e -

13 18 0380 o e Comecting hose




SRV

e










it

P

- W

F-3
o Quantity/Antal
; Description
Fig. | Par Number 125 250 400] 500 i
- Detaljinummer - - ; t+ _Bendmning
CR XC CR | WRX | xC WRU, CR | XC '
J0F 11517 419-01 Kabelmatta
1517 416-01 Harness -
2 15.17 292-01 Omkopplare
Switch
3 1519 877-C1
' 1S 1T 463403 . .
. 03 1 1 Hastighetsmiitare MPH
Speedometer
4 15:13 709-01 4 4 Bricka 6.5x 22
Washer
5 50 15 495-01 2 2 Bussning
‘ : Bushing
6 73 22.114-01 2 2 Mutter M5
- Nut .~
7] 15 17 495007 1 o | Hastighetsmitarwire
: Speedometer wire
8 1517 418-01 2 2 " Faste ‘
Attachment
.9 15 17 306-01 1 1 .Bygel :
o ‘ Wire protector ‘
10 7322 116-01 2 2 Mutter M6
: Nut
1 73 41 .153-01 2 2 Bricka
: : Washer
12°1 .7252371-51 2 2 Skruv M6 x 22
Screw
13 I8 1704l 1 1 Vinkelvixel
) Drive
14 15:17 420-01 Signai
i ; Horn
15 16.14 757-01 1 1 - Spdnningsregulator
Voltage regulator
16 7322 116-01 2 2 Mutter M6
: Nut -
17 73.41153-01 2 2 Bricka6.4x.14
‘ Washer
18 72 52 376-51 ) 1 Skruv M6 x 35
‘ : ‘ : Screw‘
19-1.-1517.328-01 Bromsljuskontakt
’ Brake light switch
20| 1517 364-02 Wire -
&
22 7252 368-51 Skruv M6 x 16
: : Screw
23 1517.313-0? Bromsljuskontakt
‘ Brake light switch
24 15717 216201 3 3 O-ring&dsra
25 1517 8.0 1 1, Kdpa
‘ ‘ "Head light
25 73 41 146-01 3 3 Bricka 5.3~ 10
Washer
27 7232 33-2 3 3 Skruv M5 x 25
. ‘ Screw
28 | 1517 428-01 Reflektor
St 15717 48801 1 1 _Reflector
29| 1514 078-04 3 3 Slang
i Hose
30 72 22 114-01 3 3 Mutter M5
T : Nut .
31 15 17 409-01 Giédlampa 12V = 45/40W
11519 615-01 1 e Bulb ‘
32 1 1 Nummer oval. gul
) Nurmnber oval. yellow
1:33 72 31 327-51 2 2 Skruv M5 x 10
7 : Screw
{34 1519 617-01 1 1 Glédlampa 12V - 5W
. : Bulb :
35 1519 616-01 Glédlampa 12V - 10W
L ‘ ‘ Bulb ' '
36| . 1517 389-01 1 1 Lyktglas
. : Lens
38 | 1517 355-01 1 1 Baklykta
, o Tail light




) Husqvarna

Belysning och hastighetsmiita
-LhMaﬁWo;;w,' b




F-5

15 17.515-01

'P' N be ' Quantity/Antal o
; art Number : Description
F'g' Detaljnummer 125 250 ‘?0 - 500 Bendmning
- ‘ ‘1 CR XC CR IWRX | xC: JWRX CR. | xC :
39 ] 15717 841-02 1 1 Hastighetsmatare anlaggning MPH
‘ Speedometer kit ‘
40 1 10

Stralkastare, kp!
Head light. compl.




B & Husqvama

Framhjul ‘
Front wheel

1
2-36.48-50

&

23




F-7

PartN be ' ‘Quantity/Antal Des o ‘
art Number cription
] R
P91 Detal jnummer 125 . 250 400__1 500 Benamning
CR XC CR | WRX | XC WRX I'CR |'xXC
1| 1516 244-01 iR 1 Framhiul, kpl. utan gumm
Front wheel without rubber
2 1516 273-01 1 1 Falg.1 60« 21"
‘ ! Rim
3 1516 218-03 18 18 Ekerl = 227.
: ! Spoke
4 | 15 18219-01 [ 36 36 Nippel
i Nipple
5 15 16 218-05 I 18 18 EkerL =240
| : 1 ‘ Spoke. .
6 1516 301-01 ) ! 1 1 Navhylsa
; ! Hub :
7 7382 302-34 i 2 2 Lager 6302 - 2 RS
Bearing :
8 7353.114-00, 4 4 Sparnng SGA 12
: ; Circlip -
-9 15 16 278-01 2 -2 Bromsback
Brake shoe
<10 1516 283-0? 2 2 Excenter
11 15 16.836-01 2 2 .Bricka
! Washer
12 1516 54701 L 2 2 Fjader
Spring
14 1516 281-01 2 2 . Bussning
. ' Bushing
15 15 16 299-01 2| 2 - Tatning
| ! Seal
16 | 1516 289-01 i 2 | 2 Bult
’ " Bolt
17 ] 1516288-01 ; 1! 1 Havarm
, : i o Lever
12 7341 164-01 ; 2 2 Bricka84 « 17
‘ ‘ : i ‘ ' Washer
19 *122 11801 1 2 2 Mutter M8
I ! “Nut
20 1516 298-01 2. 2 Dammskydd
: . Cover
21 )7 T218.150.01 vlo2 2 Pinne SP2 » 10
| ; Pin |
22 151628580 10 1 Gattellank: kp!
, ‘ , : Link compl
26 F 156 284-01 : 1.4 1 Havarm
‘ § ; 5 Lever.
27 12 25258-0° i I 14 1 Bult
. l i v Boit
i 1
2% TT15 194G ; 1 ! Byge!
i ; Strop
2] 151527501 I N 1 * Bromsskold kp!
- ‘ ! ! ! : Brake plate -comp!
30 T2VE 18001 ' 1 1 a Pinne SP2 .12
i : Pin
3t TS YR215-00 1 1 Distanshallare:
‘ Spacer holder
32 15°£.228-0" 1 1 Distans
R B Spacer
33 15 16212-01 1 1 Distans
Spacer
34 1516.213-01 1 1 Medbringare
, ‘ Drive
35 72 14 207-00 2 2 Pinne FRP 3~ 14
: . Pin
361 15-16:255-02 1 1 Axel. kpl
- ; Shaft. comp!
371 15 14-117-01 1 1 Becai




Husqvarna

Framhjul
Front wheal




-9

Quantity/Antal.

" Part Number

250

Detaljnummer

DoScnphon
Benamning

720123200
1516 028-01
15 16 029-01

15 16.144-01
1516 257-01

15 16 249-01

15.16 238-01
1516 270-01

15 18 047-02

72 52.493-51

72.55:372-01
15713 709-01"
1518 121-01

CR |wrx [ XC

18

PinneCP3 <8

Pin

Innerslang
Tube
Falgband
Rimbana

Dacklas
Rim tock

Dack Trelleborgya 00 - 21

Deep grip

Distans
Spacer

Mutter
Nut

Framnav. kpl
Fronthub. compt

Framskarm
Fender

Skruv M 10 < 25

~Screw

Washer
Rubber washer

Tiltbehor. Accessories

15718 050-01
15.18 049-01
15.19 644-01

15.19.902-01

Skarmbreddare

Widener.
-Skarmlangare

Lengthener

Exersats
Spokekit

N¢«ppelsats
Nipple kit










T-SHIRTS SHIRTS, w
TURTLE-NECKS SWEATERS

) SHORTS, COVER-ALLS HATS,
| PIPES,MUFFLERS, HANDLEBARS...

| TIRES, OIL,

| Gas TANKS SKID-PLATES SPEEDO’ s,
| REGULATORS BRAKES, HARDWARE :

DECALS w




’ PRODUCTS
'PARTS LISTING

T -.S'IIIR 4]

PART NUMBER R | DESCRIPTION

148-01 . . . . ... .Small . ... ... .Long Sleeve T-Shirt Yellow*
148-02 . . . . . . . .Medium. . . . . . . .Long Sleeve T-Shirt Yellow*

148-11 . . . . . .Small . . . .. .. .Long Sleeve T-Shirt White

150-21 . . . . . . . .Small . . ... .. .4-Stroke T-Shirt
150-22 . ... . . . . .Medium. . . . . . .4-Stroke T-Shirt
150-23 ., -, .., . -Large . . . . . . . .4-Stroke T-Shirt
150-24 e« « « o .X-Large . . . . . .4-Stroke T-Shirt

1136-02. . . . . . . .Medium. . . . . .Team USA T-Shirt
1136-03. . . . . . -Large . . . . . . ., .Team USA T-Shirt
1136-04. . . . . . . .X-Large . . . . . . .Team USA T-Shirt

1138-02. . .. . . . .Medium. . . . . . . .Husky Rider/Crown
1138-03. . . -+ . .Large . . . . .+ .Husky Rider/Crown
1138-04. . . . . . . .X-Large . . . . . . -Husky Rider/Crown

1136-11. . . . . . . .Small . . . . . . . .ISDE 1984 Special T

(*Now at a special price)

.S'II/R 7.5’/ TUR 72 E NECK S'/.S' Wfd TERS

148-21 . . . . . . . .Small . . . . . . . .Turtle Neck Blue
148-22 . . . . . . . .Medium. . . . . . . .Turtle Neck Blue
148-23 . . . . . . . .Large . . . . . . . .Turtle Neck Blue
- 148-24 . . . . . . .X-Large . . . . . .Turtle Neck Blue

S 152-01 . .. ... . .Small . ... ... .Sport Shirt White

1130-02. . . . . . . .Medium. . . . . . . .Blue Husqvarna Sweater
1130-03. .. .. . . .Large . . . . . . . .Blue Husqvarna Sweater
1130-04. . -~ . .X-large . . . . . . .Blue Husqvarna Sweater




148-31 .

148-32

148-33 , .

148-34 .

1125-02,
11:9-03.

~ PART NUMBER

1124-12.
1124-13,
1124-14,

1141-02.
1141-03. .
1141-04. .

1113-21.
C1113-22. .
1113-23. .
1113-24. .

1124-12,
1124-13
1124-14,

360-03 .
360-04 .

360-10 .
3606-11 .
360-12 .
360-13 .
360-14 .
360-15 .
360-16 .

361-01 .
361-04 .

1126-11. .
1126-12.

1126-22.
1126-23.
1126-24.
1126-25.

(*XX-Large size available in very limited quantity)

.

. Small . .
. Medium. .
. Large . .
. X-Large .

. Medium.
. .Large . .
. X-Large .

."Small .
. Medium.

.- Medium.
. Large .
. X-Large .

. XX-Large. .

. Winter Team Jacket

. 84 Enduro Jacket
. 84 Enduro Jacket
. 84 Enduro Jacket

. Summer Satin Team Jacket
. Summer Satin Team Jacket
- Summer Satin Team Jacket

. Team Glove
. Team Glove
. Team Glove
. Team Glove

. 84‘Ehduro Jacket
. 84 Enduro Jacket
.- 84 Enduro Jacket

. Smith Clear Vent Lens
. Smith Tear-Off Pack

. Smith Goggles w/roli-offs (Blue)
. Smith Goggles w/roll-offs (Red)
.- Smith Roll-0Off ‘

- Smith Roll-Off Refill

. Smith Face Shield

. Smith Enduro Lens Clear

. Smith Enduro Lens Amber

. Jones Lens Clear
. Jones Tear-Off Pack

. Practice Jersey
. Practice Jersey

. 84 Team Jersey, Solid
. 84 Team Jersey, Solid
. 84 Team Jersey, Solid
. 84 Team Jersey, Solid*

DESCRIPTION

Hooded Sweatshirt -
Hooded Sweatshirt
Hooded Sweatshirt
Hooded Sweatshirt

‘Winter Team Jacket

1128-01. .
1128-02.

. Practice JerSey
. Practice Jersey

. . Small .
. Medium. . . ...




PART NUMBER

1128-11. . .
1128-12. .,
'1128-13. -, .
1128-14.

1110-30.
1110-32. .
1110-34. .
1110-36.
1110-38.

- 369-01 .
369-02 .

1125-00.
1125-05. .
1125-06. .

1132-01. .

15 19 833-46 .

379-01 . .
379-03 .
379.04 - .

401-07 .
401-08 .
401-09 .
401-04 .
- 401-03 ,
401-02 .
400-11 .
400-02 .
400-07 .
401-05 .
401-10 .
964-00 .
964-01

16 19 878-01 .
16 19 879-01 .
16 19 880-01 .
16 19 881-01 .

Small .
Medium.

Large .
starge

Size 30 .
Size 32 .
.. Size 34 .
. Size 36 .
. Size 38 .

. Small

s

+ + 84 Team Jersey, Vented

84 Team Jersey, Vented
84 Team Jersey, Vented
84 Team Jersey, Vented

. 84 Team Pants : ‘
- 84 Team Pants i SRR -
. 84 Team Pants o '
. 84 Team Pants
. 84 Team‘Pants

. Black Fanny Pac
. Tan Fanny Pac

. Husky Products Flak Jacket
- Pro Style Flak Jacket By
. Pro Style Replacement Decal : v .

. Pit Shorts

. vaeralls

. White Team Husqvarna Hat
. Corduroy Team Husqvarna Hat
. H/P Crown Cap

. 85 250 CR/XC Pipe - B

. 85 500 CR/XC Pipe

. Aluminum Silencer 85 CR/XC/WRX
. 84 250 CR Pro-Pipe

. 82 250 CR/XC Performance P1pe
. 82 250 CR Shorty Pipe

. 82 175 Kit Pipe

- 81 250 CR Pro-Pipe

- Fiberglass Packing

- Overall Aluminum Silencer 83-84
.- Spark Arrestor

. Heat Shield Tool

. Heat Shield

. Exhaust repair kit 125

. Exhaust repair kit 250

. Exhaust repair kit 400

. Exhaust repair kit 500

-




'PART NUMBER iy  DESCRIPTION

402-00 . . . . .. .. s e e e e e . . HYP Larry Roeseler Handlebars w/crosspad
968-00 . . . . . .o e e e e . Gold Deflectors - Handlebar lever‘guardS}

475-00 . . . . . . . ... .. .. .Pirelli 300 x 21 Pentacross MT 25
477-00 . . . . . . . . ... .. . .Pirelli 500 x 17 Garacross MT 16 N/A
478-00 . . . . . . . .. .. ... .Pirelli 500 x 17 Pentacross MT 25
479-00 . . . . . L., Trelleborg 300 x 21 T-544 Deep Grip
1054-28. . . . . .o Lo Metzeler 3.00 x 21 Front MX

1054-98. . . . . ... .. ... .. Metzeler 3.25 x 21 Front MX 4E
1054-03. . . . . . . . .. .. ... Metzeler 3.00 x 21 Front Perfect Cross
1058-50. . . . . . . . . .. .. . Metzeler 90/90 x 21 Front MXR

1046-38. .
1033-23,
1041-59,
1035-24.,
1000-66.
1051-92,
1054-02. .
1054-26. .
1054-89.
1055-89.
1053-89,
1055-82.
1056-06 .
1056-07.
1056-04,
1056-05.
1058-46.
1058-49,

1135-01. .
1135-02.
1135-03.
521-01 .
966-00 .
.-967-00 .

. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
.- Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler
. Metzeler

5.00 x
100/90
4.00 x
110/90
4.50 x
150/80
4.10 x
4.50 x
- 4.60 x
120/90
5.10 x
140/80-
4.60 x
120/90
5.10 x
140/80
120/90
130/90

17 Rear MX

X 18 Rear MX

18 Rear MX

X 18 Rear MX

18 Rear MX _

Xx. 18 Rear MX

18 Rear Multi Cross

18 Rear Multi Cross

18 Rear Perfect Cross

X 18 Rear Perfect Cross

18 Rear Perfect Cross

X 18 Rear Perfect Cross

18 Rear Perfect Cross (Hard) |
x 18 Rear Perfect Cross (Hard)
18 Rear Perfect Cross (Hard)

x 18 Rear Perfect Cross (Hard)
X 18 Rear MX

X 18 Rear MX

. H/P Bel-Ray MC-1 2-Stroke 0il

. Auto Transmission Fluid/Shock 0il
..H/P 10 Wt Fork 0il

. H/P 15 Wt Fork 0il

. H/P 20 Wt Fork 0il

. liusky Products O-Ring Chain 114 Links

. Husky Products O-Ring Chain Masterlink

. Husky Products O-Ring Chain 120 Links

. Diamond Chain Master Link

. Husky Products Chain Roller

. Husky Products Chain Tension Arm
Bushing w/zerk fitting




PART NUMBER

572-00 .
573-00 .

574-00 . .

600-03 .
969-03 .

701-11 .
701-14
706-00 .

938-00 .
939-00 .

957-00 .

969-02 .,
970-02 .
970-03 .
970-04 .
971-01 .

707-00 .
820-10 .
821-10 .
960-00 .
960-01 .
961-00 .
962-00 .
964-00 .
964-01 .
969-00 .
969-01 .
994-01 .
969-02 .

DESCRIPTION

. H/P Air Filter 75 thru 78
. H/P Air Filter 79 thru 82
. H/P Air Filter 83 thru 84

. H/P 4.5 Gal Fuel Tank (Single Shock)
- H/P Rear Fender/Taillight‘Combo.‘

. H/P 83 CR Skid Plate
. H/P 85 CR/XC/WRX Skid Plate
. H/P Skid Plate Hardware

. Drive Washer
. Mounting Bracket

- H/P Voltage Regﬁlator

. Magura Res. Hand Guard Protector

. H/P Drum Brake Protector

- H/P Disc Brake Protector

. H/P Disc Reservoir Guard (Plastic)

- H/P Rectangle Reservoir Guard - Steel

- H/P Radiator Guards (A1l Twin Radiators)
. Black Slidder Seat Cover

- Blue Slidder Seat Cover

. Mossbarger Reed Valve Assembly

. Mossbarger Volume Reed

. Mossbarger Reed Petals

. Mossbarger Gasket

. Heat Shield Tool

- Heat Shield for Exhaust Pipe

- H/P Lever/Grip Guards

. H/P Guard Extender

. H/P Metal 0il Filter Cap (Non-vented)
- ‘Magura Res. Hand Guard Protector



“PART NUMBER

216-00 .
216-01 , .
219-01 . .
220-00 .
346-05 .

347-06 .

348-01 .
348-02 .
348-03 .
348-04

982-01 .
982-02 .
1982-03 .
984-01*.
© 984-02*,
984-03*.
984-04*.
984-06*.
984-08*.
984-10*.

(*Now priced at or below our cost.)

DESCRIPTION

. Husqvarna Dealershxp Window Decal
. Door Decal (12 x 12) ‘
. Husky Products Blue (Dxe-’ut) (2" x 4")
. Visor Decal
. -Team Husqvarna Decal (Van Decal)

Blue Background
. Team Husqvarna Decal (Van Decal)

Yellow Background

. Team Husqvarna (Die-Cut) Blue ( 1 1/2 x 4 3/4)
. Team Husqvarna (Die-Cut) Yellow (1 1/2 x 4 3/4)

. Helmet Decal Blue i
. Helmet Decal Yellow

. 84 H/P Tank Decal Set :
. 84 H/P Side Panel Decal Set
. 84 H/P Air Scoop Decal Set (N/A for 400WR)
. 83 125 CR Side Panel Decal Set
. 83 125 WR Side Panel Decal Set
- . 83 125 XC Side Panel Decal Set
.83 250 CR Side Panel Decal Set
. 83 250 XC Side Panel Decal Set
. 83 500 CR Side Panel Decal Set
- Tank Decal Set

- Round White (3)

. Round Yellow (3)

. Round Green (3)

.- Round Clear (3)

. Rectangle Yellow (2)

. Rectangle Green (2)

.- Rectangle Clear (2)

- Rectangle-Front-Black (1)
. Rectangle-Front-Green (1)
. Rectangle-Front-Clear (1)
. 85 Side Panel Decal Clear (2)

. 81-83 Tank Protector
. 76-80 CR Tank Protector -
.. 76-80 OR Tank Protector




PART NUMBER
1990-02 .

335-00 .
337-00 .
344-00 .
345-00 .

10 11 503-01 .
10 93 001-01 .
10 93 042-01 .
10 95 070-01 .
10 96 005-96 . .
10 96 018-96 . .
10 11 400-01 |,

1137-01,
365-02 .

10 11 120-01 .

~ 338-00 .

ey 9 x 17 Clea: Viny1,PrqpectionfPack

. « Tape Measure (steel)
- . Engraved Lighter
..+ "Husqvarna' Patch
. "Team Husqvarna" Patch
. "To Be Or Not To Be" delng Book
. Pennant Paper
. Husqvarna Coaster
. Flag/String Pennant
. Money Clip/with Knife
. Swedish Horse .
. "I Like The Best'" Poster
. Husky Flyer (Frisbie)
. Husqvarna Banner
. Motoplat Manual
. Husqvarna Wrist Watch




HUSQVARNA/OHLINS

~ Page |
o J,z....smglo shock diagram

J3...Single shock part numbbrs
J4....Single shock shims
J5....Duel/ITC shock diagram
J6....0ual/ITC shock part numbers
‘J‘7.,'.,:..Dual shock shims

' Sprlng chatt |

—lcns SHICKSE i

| SWEDEN . |




’ 534'0'\

557-0t ~

536-01-

. 527-02 528-02
556-01 572-01 »613-02
562-01 ‘ 573-01{ -
57601 »829-01
644-0) |
‘ . ~—559-0i 662-0I
510-13 ~ ~—541-01 - ;" _-8I5-0| - 827-01
-~ 532-0l ~—514-10" { " ~662-0 . 372-0I
-543-0l 51901 | . / ~556-0l aeoL
533-0/— /~531-01 -821-02; [ /,-576-Cl 2530
579-01 - .. 578-0l- DS iR . 654-09
518~ oe /"""‘ﬂ QL L ol 563-02
ST y "6'2 04 \A‘\

J2

Husqvarna/Ohiins
Single Shock

: $33-01- 577-01 °  566-10
870-01 \. - __ 625-02° 540-0l-  555-02 313-02
A g | f_,_ = 583-0I
‘ Sood@ni - igg o 1e2-0
Q : - 142-02
= . : Y - 587-0!
' 338-03 -340-0l © - 338-04
A/ 338-04 30204 561-02-
30501 329-01-
338-19- 338-11 ~338-15
819-01 - 826-0 ~833-01
825-01- . 837-0 / ~884-01
830-0! . ,-820-0l
S 77k &
g ' poes. A g
'L' I ‘r"‘c_?'—‘, e oo
R0 BES (NN 7/ s L Cm
b 77T ——- 828-0l \ 5
S \_\:\_;\:; ~ 7\._322 -O1 ‘ 338-0t° }
A e R~ 338-12 382-01~
i = §21-0l SECTION B-B
824-0I T o
823-0

SECTION A-A_
{SCALE 213

23’ x17' Poster of shock and part numbers is avallablo now!

Order P/N 100-01

-
e B 5 D




HUSQVARNA
SINGLE SHOCK PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION P/N DESCRIPTION
Valve , L 574-01 Pin

Valve Cap ‘ - 575-01 Circlip ,
Reservoir Body ~ 576-01 0-Ring 40.2x3.0
Reservoir Piston 577-01 0-Ring 5.1x1.6
Circlip 5

0-Ring 6.07x1.78 78-01  Washer

O-Ring 42.2x3.0 - 579-01 O-R1ng 49,.5x3.0

R 583-01 0-Ring 7.3x2.4

0-Ring 33.0x5.0 587-01  Valve Body |

0-Ring 596-11 (125) Spring 270mm 5.5
0-Ring Blac-Blu-Blac
0-Ring 596-12 (250/500) Spring 270mm 5.7
0-Ring o Blac-Red-Blac

612-04 Shaft 200.5mm
Teflon Band  613-02 Adjuster Assy.

Serew: . 617-01 ~Stop Washer
Body Tube 194mm - 625-02 Jet 4mm
: 0.10 629-01 Spring Retainer
siston D17 638-01  O-Ring 14.1x1.6
Valve Stop‘ 644-01 Washer
" Piston Holder 654-09 Attachment Eye Assm.
Scraper | 662-01 =~ Seal Head (Not sold
separately see P/N 829-01)

Knob (Not sold separately. 813-02  Spacer

see P/N 613-02).
Adjustment Ring

Lock Ring

815-01 Top out Rubber
819-01 Valve

Lock Ring 820-01 Knob

Seal Ring 821-01 End

R | 822-01 Shaft
Ball Joint 823-01 Washer
Lock Nut - 824-01 Washer
Guide Ring - 825-01 Washer
Teflon Band | - 826-01 Washer

. e 827-01 Seal
;Spf’"g Base | 828-01 Screw |
Adjustment Valve | 829-01 Seal Head Assy.
Bushing | 830-01 Wave Washer
Circlip 833-01 Spring
C.i r.c'l.ip 834‘01 Sea]
Reservoir Cap 836-01 Ball Joint
Washer | 837-01  Spring

838-01 Spacer

Cap -

Adiust CShaFE 180 870-01  Cylinder Head
. J:S ment ohart ISU.8mm - gga01  Ball |
eal

Seal

Bumprubber




SINGLE SHOCK SHIMS

The following are shims available for the single shock.

- SHIMS

520-16  .20x16 525-16  .25x16 530-16  .30x16
520-18 .20x18  525-18 .25x18 530-18  .30x18
520-19  -20x19 525-19  .25x19  530-19 .30x19
520-20 .20x20  525-20 .25x20 - 530-20 .30x20
520-21  .20x21 525-21  .25x21 530-21 .30x21
520-22  .20x22 525-22  .25x22  530-22 -30x22
1520-23  .20x23  525-23  .25x23 ©  530-23 .30x23
520-26  .20x26 525-26 .25x26  530-26  -30x26
520-28 .20x28 ~ 525-28  .25x28 530-28  -30x28
520-30  .20x30 525-30  .25x30 530-30 - 30x30
520-31  .20x31 525-31  .25x31 530-31  -30x31
520-32  .20x32 525-32  .25x32 530-32  .30x32
520-33 .20x33 525-33  .25x33 530-33 - 30x33
520-34  .20x34 525-34  .25x34 530- 34 - 30x34
520-33  .20x38 525-38  .25x38  530-38  -30x38

* Size represents thickness (mm) and diameter.




Husqvarna/Ohlins Twin Shock
G | ITC | |

e

NG
GSTIITINI I ES.
S




'SPARE_PARTS LIST FOR HUSQVARNA/OHLINS TWIN SHOCK

ITEM
NUMBER PART NO. DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY

103-01 - Shaft
104-06 Piston
110-01 Shaft Bushing
115-01 Stopwasher
116-01 Spring retainer
117-01 Seal ‘
119-06 Valvestop
122-01 Scraper
128-01 Circlips
131-01 Circlips
133-02 Stoprubber
136-01 | Ball joint
139-02 Lock nut
141-01 Teflon band
142-01 Valve -
142-02 Valve cap
144-05 Spacer
144-10 Spacer End. WR-mod.
Only WR-mod.
171-01 Spacer
172-01 Piston
173-01 Stoprubber
- 174-01 Washer
175-01 Cup spring
190-03 Neg. spring no. 9
302-03 Reservoir
329-01 Circlip
338-01 0-ring
338-02 0-ring
338-03 0-ring
- 338-04 0-ring
338-05 0-ring
338-06 0-ring
338-08 0-ring
338-09 0-ring
338-10 0-ring
340-01 - Teflon band
382-01 Screw
417-01 Ring
428-01 Circlip
583-01 O-ring
587-01 Valve core
301-09 Shock body compl.
166-02 Scraper retainer compl.
121-01 Seal head compl.
129-12 - Shock eye compl.
161-01 ~ Reservoir end compl.
306-01 Reservoir piston compl.
108-06 Spacer compl. w/seal




Shims/All Ohlins Dual Shocks |

PART NO. ‘ | PART HO. | SIz

185-12 | 186-01

185-14 186-02

185-16 . 186-03
185-18 186-04
185-21 | 186-05

185-24 186-06

185-27 , - 186-10

o | 186-11

186-12

186-14

~ 186-16

186-18

186-21

186-24

186-27

PART: NO. SIZE ~ PART NO. SIZE
187-01 1 hole 188-01 030 1 hole
187-02 , -2 hole 188-02 030 2 hole
187-03 3 hole 188-03 030 3 hole
187-04 4 hole 188-04 030 4 hole
187-05 5 hole 188-05 030 5 hole
187-06 _ 6 hole 188-06 030 6 hole
187-10 - 0 hole 188-10 030 0 hole
-187-11 Special 188-11 030  Special
187-12 | x12 188-12 030 :
187-14 14 188-14 030 »

187-16 16 188-16 . 030

187-18 18 188-18 030

187-21 21 | 188-21 030

187-24 X 24 | 188-24 030

187-27 X 27 | 188-27 030




PART:NO.

 180-03
- 180-07
180-14

180-04
180-05
-180-06
180-09

180-10

180-11
180-13
180-16

180-18

- 180-24

180-25
180-26
180-32

180-27

| SPRING CHART

PRINGS AVAILABLE FOR OHLINS[HUSQVARIA SHOCKS |

 FREE_LENGTH

70mm
70mm

7.25m
7.5mm

WIRE

DIA.

~ 6.5mm
7mm

7‘0 5ﬂm

6.5mm

6. 5mm
6.5mm
7mm
-~ 7mm
7mm

7. 5mm
8mmn
8mm

~ Bmm
8.5mm

8mm

ITC SHOCK SPRING

b3
(=]
- (<2} (34 (=]
. . L . ]

e O

8.5mm
9mm

16.5

16

'SINGLE SHOCK SPRINGS

5.3mm

- 5.5mm

5.7mm
5.9mm
6.1mm
6 .3mm

COLOR
CODE _

BLUE
RED
PURPLE

BLUE
YELLOW
RED

- GREEN

ORANGE

PRO-CRA

PRO-BLA

"PRO-VIOLET

LBS/IN

RATE

200
251
377

146

174
183
204

“185-240

216-280
236-368;

WHT/RED 17

VELLOW 148

BLUE 165

RED 186

WwT 213

VIO/BLUE 110-179

PROGRESSIVE
10% Stiffer

“than ]80?38 '
(also progressive)

BLACK-BLACK-BLACK
BLACK-BLUE-BLACK (125)

- BLACK-RED-BLACK (250/500)
BLACK-WHI-BLACK

BLUE-VIOLET-BLUE
BLUE-BLACK-BLUE




.
LT
"
» R
v .
.
) ﬂ. N > -~
' bl
TSGR
B . e ’&%'_ !

s g

" .
i
¥, N
.
'

TN




(CARBURETOR PARTS GUIDE (MIKUNI)

FRAME AND ENGINE NUMBER 1D CHART.

GASKET SETS . . . . . . ... .. e KT
OHLINS ITC SHOCK DIAGRAM & PART NUMBEKS . See row J (microfiche)
OHLINS SHIMS. . . . . . . . . .. . . .. .See row J (microfiche)
OWNERS MANUALS. . . S e e . Re2
PISTON SIZE CHART .

SEAT COVERS .

SPRINGS - OHLINS TWIN SHOCKS/ITC AND SINGLE SHOCKS.

TOOLS -~ HUSQVARSA SPECIAL TOOLS INCL.AUTO & 4-STROKE. .

WORKSHOP AND SERVICE MANUALS. . . . . . . . . e




K-2

OHNERS MANUAL

YEAR | MODEL - ERAME PREFIX ~ PART NUMBER

1966-1967. . . . 250 - 360 MX . . -— 00 02 761-00
| 250T Sportsman . . e e 00 02 751-00
360C Sportsman . . . . . . .. « « « s« . 0002 771-00
360E Sportsman 10 18 003-26
250 - 400. . . . ' 18 004-26
360E Spertsman , 005-26
250 CR/\WR. | . o : ‘ 008-26
. 400 CR/WR. e ‘ 008-26
450 CR/ : e 008-26
125 . . - , 010-26
. . 250 , 011-26
. 400 | & 011-26
450 aelr - 011-26
125 012-26 -
250 ol 013-26
. 250 ; 014-26
016-26
016-26
017-26
018-26
- 019-26
020-26
021-26
022-26
022-26
023-26
024-26
025-26
026-26
027-26
8 027-26
027-26
029-26
030-26
031-26
034-26
034-26
036-26
046-26
048-26
048-26 -
051-26
051-26
8 057-26
CR/OR/HR ' 057-26
CR/OR/WR 057-26

Auto Cross Country . . . ‘ 046-26
CR . . s e o o o o o o o ' 057-26

CR/OR/WR | ' 057-26
‘ E CR/OR/WR 057-26
1980 . . . . . . 390 Auto | 058-26




K-3

OWNERS MANUAL

YEAR MODEL | FRAME PREFIX PART NUMBER

18 070-26
18 070-26
18 058-26
18 070-26
18 070-26
19 625-01
19 625-01
19 625-01
19 625-01
19 625-01
19 648-01
19 648-01
CO, X0,W0 ' 19 648-01
-Two Stroke Air Cooled Supplement....(16 pgs) 19 649-01
.Two Stroke Liquid Cooled Supplement (16 pgs) : 19 640-03
All CR/XC/WRX CP,XP,WP 17-800-02

WORKSHOP AND SERVICE MANUALS

DESCRIPTION \ | PART NUMBER

1985 Specification Poster..........ouuiueueemnins e 1517 799-02

Shop Manual
1981-84 '250-500 Primary Kick Engine Shop Manual 15
4-Stroke Shop Manual (1983 & 1985). .. ... ... ... 0 ioooe 15

4-Stroke Specification Poster

Auto Shop Manual (360, 399,
Service Manual (Through 1984

Service !anual (1985 § Newer)
Technical Data--400n%wR




- K-4 |
ALLEN WRENCHES ~ HUSQVARNA SPECIAL»TQOLS LIST

15196530100 vvenennennnnnnnns ‘.

950267106 .. v vv i iiinnreenn. veae s .. 4mm
950267109. ....c.vitii it e « . Smm
950267112........ R A vateae 6mm

BEARING PULLER

151910701, 0t e i s i ........Blindside

BETOR SHOCK DISASSEMBLY: ..o vvmn oo, 151790401

CLUTCH HOLDING TOOLS

122480601............... P AP MK,MJ, 125 all 4 speed
151926101 ... e e e e e MJ ,MK

CRANKCASE MOUNTING TOOLS

151912501...... e T 4 speed .
151925101, . v vt e e e 5 speed, 6 speed B
151956401 . . ot ii it e All engines s

CRANKCASE SPLITTING TOOLS

151910901.......... e cieveeev...b speed R
151925701 . ccviivnininnenn.n, P 250,450 MK .
151928001 .« e veeienaninan.s. e e 125 s
151955601, . . . i i e e Auto, all 125 mag =
. 151981001...... e e e e e e e e All 1975-1983 250-500 i
7l 151983701, . . . i s e e e 360 Auto, 390,420 .
: 151985101 . i e 125 mag engine “Dﬁ
DAMPING SPINDLEHOLDER ( Fork Tool) )
| 151912201 | \ |
151952701.. ..ot i e e Betor .
DRIFTS
151917801, ... 0 el 40mm
151917901 . .0 v ittt i oo Hmm
151924801.......... ke e e e e e e e e e Piston pin 125,175 -
1519249010 eve et e e Piston pin 250,360, 400,390,430 I
151925001 . .. ..t i e e e e -..Piston pin 450, 50C E
151958201 . ..o v e Auto-161256401 installation .
151958301, ... i e, Auto-161256501 installation ‘ ?Qx
151958401........ L T ST SR +Auto-161256601 installation -
151958501........... L e e i A Auto-161257101 installation
151958601. ... ..o oo, Auto-161257301 installation
FORK TOOL. ...ttt i i see Damping Sp1nd1eholder
FLYWHEEL PULLERS (Necessary for dlfferent ignitions)
PULLER ‘ "IGNITION

122487801 . ..ot e o e e ee e Cvee.....122726401
151918001, .. ... e e e s S S L L 161462701

P e i T

................................ 161465101




FLYWHEEL PULLER Cont.

PULLER

151927601................
151932401................
151932401................
151927601 ........0 ...,
'151917701........... TORRIA
151932401, ..., ..o uiuiun..
1519276G1.........ccuu...
151932401................
151932401, .. ... .vuiiua
151917701........... T
151927601................
151932401................
151932401, ... 000 uuun..

151917701

151933401, .. ......ou. ...,
151984301. ... R

MOUNTING STANDS

122487701, ..o o i
151924301................
151959101, ............. e

----------------

161528701.................
HOLDERS

K-5

IGNITION

..... e e 161471301
................ 161472501
................ 161474001
e e e s 161474301
................ 161474301
............... 161475101
...... ;.........161475901
................ 161477501
................ 161478501
................ All Femsa
................ 161479001
.......... ... 161479401
................ 161479801
................ 161510801
.............;.161528101

-

(1979 and earlier)
(1980 and newer)

Flywheel hold1ng tool (External flywheel)
Auto, clutch hub

Ohlln dual shock rebuild tool kit

T10...... R T AR ST L
TIO00L. .. .o ..Piston 10cat1ng tool
T31000. .. oo s i

SPOKE WRENCH

PLUG WRENCHES ( spark Plug)

151908101
151934701

161968101................
15197570 . ... ............

PULLERS

151926801.. ... .. Sl
151956101, ...............
151980501, ...............
151987901. ... ............

SPROCKET HOLDER

-----------------

ceseciie........New Style

..................
................
................

................
...................

..................

................ 151993001

....... a2 151984701

Dual shock spring tool

4 stroke plug wrench

spark plug wrench(83,84)

Clutch ring MJ,MK
Clutch 420 auto
Drive gear, all
Auto 360,390

151911901 ................................ M M1, MF,MG




K-6

SWINGARM NEEDLE BEABINQ_TOOL KIT ‘ 151986101

TIMING PIN
151332201. .. Moto plat

TIRE LEVER | 151908701

4-STROKE - TOOLS

151413601, . . . ‘ Puller-Rocker Arm
151413601 . .. .. Drift-Valve guide removal

151748401 . : Sleeve-Valve spring compressor
151790101 (6.01 mm)... . .Reamer-Valve guide ,
151790201 (20.00 mm).......... : Reamer-connecting rod, top end
151790301 (12.00 mm) ‘ Reamer-rocker arm bushing

151917701 Flywheel puller (16 15 108-01 ignition)
161968101 ' ....Spark plug wrench ,

161513000 . .......... ... ... . ..........Drift-Valve guide mounting

161528701 ~ Flywheel puller (16 '15 281-01 ignition) y
151750401 , Sleeve to mount crankcases (use with 15 19 564-01) B

SEAY COVERS
'DIFFERENT SEATS

SEAT o ‘ : COVER

.15 13 530-01

.15 13 535-91

.15 13 542-01

«15 13 542-01

«15 13 555-01

.15 13 563-01

13 570-01. .15 13 572-01 (blue)
13 570-02. +15 13 572-02 (yellow)

13 ; 15 13 572-03 (black)
13 B S 15 13 578-01

13 528-01.
137°533-01.
13 540-01.
13 544-01.
13 546-01.
13 561-01.

.0 0.0 o o o o
* 0 ¢ e "6 0 ¢ 6
e o 0 ¢ o o o @
® 9 o o 6 0 o .o
e 0 o . o .08 e 9
® .8 e e s s .
o & 0o o s s e o
e 0 ¢ o o e e 0
e e 8 o o o o o
e & o o o o oo
® ¢ % o 0 s e o
o o 0 o 0 e o 0
¢ 0 o o o o o o
e o o o & 0 o o
¢ o ¢ v 0 0 s 0
e . o o o o o 8 o
& 8 o o 3 s e o
S ¢ o o 2 s s 0
e o & o o e 0 @

00 00 £220-10 (black}
00 00 321-10 (blue!
.Yellow {no cover avar'l._}




GASKET SETS

YEAR | MDEL  FRAME PREFIX  PART_NUMBER

MX .o .,
.MX‘MF. [
oSG I ) .
.MF o o .
MG-MH-MI .,
MG-MH-MI ,
«MG=-MH-SG-S
‘OMJ-HK".
oHJ’MK. ®
.MK‘. e . e
.MJ-MK. .
.MJ-MK. °

.16 19 501-01
.16 19 505-01
.16 19 506-01
.16 19 513-01
.16 19 524-01
.16 19 525-01
.16 19 532-01
.16 19 568-01
.16 19 569-01
.16 19 569-01
.16 19 570-01
.16 19 571-01
.16 19 571-01
.16 19 800-01
+16 19 801-01
.16 19 802-01
.16 19 803-0i
.16 19 805-01
.16 805-01
.16 19 805-01
016 805‘0]
.16 19 805-01
.16 19 807-01
016 82]"0]
.16 19 818-01
.16 818-01
16 821-01
o]6 668‘0]
.16 803-01
.16 19 673-01
.16 19 668-01
.16 803-01
673-01
668-01
668-01
846-01
846-01
852-01
19 851-01
19 673-01
19 668-01
19 850-01
19 861-01

250 [ ] * [ ] [ ] L J
60 « o 0 0 6.
360 E SPORTSMAN
250 . . . .

400

1966-1967
1967-1968
1969, . .
1968. . .
1969-70-71,
1969-70-71.,
1970, . . .
1972-73-74,
1972-73 . .
1974, . . .
1972-73-74-7
1972-73-74,
1973-1975 .

250 . . v ..
360 o o o' @
]25CR-NR SC &

250 CR-WR .
250 WR, .
400 CR-WR
450 CR-WR
360 RT. . SK o W
1976. . . . 125 CR. . | M. .
1976-1981 ., 125 REED VALVE SET ‘ o oML-MM-CN
1876-1977 . 360 AUTO. . . . . . o oM ...
1977 THRU ]980 125 CR-WR ., . . . . JML-MM, .
1974. . . .. e 250 CR. 4 v a s w e MKo.o. .
1975-1976 . . 175 CC/360 CR-WR. . oML ..
1975-76-77. 250 CR-WR ., . . . | JML ..
1977-78-79. | 390 CR-WR-OR, . . <ML-MM,
1978-1979 250 CR-WR-OR. . . JHML-MM,
‘ ]978. e o 390 AUTO.-. e e o
]979']980 390 AUTO. o e o o
1980. . . 390-250 CR-OR-WR, .
1981. . . 250 CR-XC-WR, . . « CN-WK-XN
1981, . . 420 AUTO., . . . XN . o &
1981, [ . 430 CR-XC-WR, . o CN=WN-XN
1981-1982 125 CR-WR . . . «CN-WN, .
1982. 250 CR-XC-WR. . o« CN-WN-XN
1982, 430 CR-XC-WR, . « CN-WN-XN
1983. 125 CR-XC-HR. . .CO-X0-W0
1983. 250 CR-XC-WR, . «C0-X0-WO0
1983. 430 WR. . . . . MO ...
500 CR-XC . . . .C0-X0. .

.
[ ) [ ] [ ]
? 0.0 o s (e e . 0o o o ovo

e 0 8. o (N o o s 06 .06 0 e s e
® o o 8 3
[ ] L3

® % 50 .0 8.0 0 0 0 ¢ e 8 o 0 s e e e e 06 o 8 e 6 0 0 s e e o o @




GASKET SETS (continu'

YEAR

1985.
1985.
1985.
1985.
1985.
1985.
1985,
1985,

MODEL

. 125 CR-XC . . . .
. 250 CR-XC-WR-WRX.
. 400 WR. .

. 400 WRX ., .
. 500 CR-XC .
. 500 AE.

. 500 TC. . .
. 510 TX-TE .

REED VALVE GASKET SETS

1974 THRU 1981,
1975 THRU 1982.
1976 THRU 1981.

1982.

250 0 L0 L
.- 360, 390, 430 .

125 . . .0 .

125 WR.

FRAME PREFIX

.CP-XP. . . . .
.CP-XP-WO-WP.
WO .

WP L.
.CP-XP.

. .WO .

€O,
XO-WO. . . . .

. .16

PART NUMBER

.16
.16

.16

.16
.16
.16

.16

.16

19

19
19
19
19
19
19

19

852-01
863-01
861-01
864-01
864-01
850-01
846-01
846-01

.15 19 830-01
. .15 19 830-01
.16 19 801-01
19 801-01




'FACTORY SHOCK SPRINGS

15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

10

10

10
10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10
10

689-01
689-02
794-01

794-02
794-03

898-01

688-01
688-02
688-03

688-05

786-02

786-03

' 90mm
90mm

‘105mm*

105mm*
150mm*

~ 220mm
~ 240mm

240mm
240mm
240mm

 250mmrx

250mm**

1983 ITC SHOCK SPRINGS

15 11 117-01
15 11 054-03

*The 105mm spring is interchangeable with the 90mm Ohlins re
changing pre-load adjustment on shock.

~ **The 250mm spring‘is interchangeable with the 240mm Ohlins replacementk
changing pre-load adjustment on shock.

320mm
340mm

25.4 mm (2.54 cm) = 1 inch

*

& in
3 3

o 00 oopoooco (o] NOH O (<10 ))

5§ §9§99 §

8.5mm

8.0mm

ouwm
5885

NN oY
. L] * L ] L
OO o

12

13.5
14
11

11
13

15.5
13

YELLOW

BLUE

YELLOW
BLUE
RED

GRN/YEL

YELLOW

BLUE
RED
VIOLET

BLK/BLUE
BLK/RED

WHITE
WHITE

137
160

137

. 160

183
148
148

166
126

154

154
170

PROGRESSIVE
137 ‘

placement spring by

springs by

AllyHusqvarna replacement springs are painted black with color code stripes at one end.

SINGLE SHOCK SPRINGS

PART NO.

15 11 325-01
1511 325-02
15 11 325-03
15 11 325-G4

WIRE

FREELENGTH (mm)

(use 1-59610)

(alt. 59611)

falt. 59612)

‘See frame J-8 ' spring info.

#COILS

COLOR

N/mm2
CODE RATE
50
52
54
| 56
/FL;L



16 10 376-04.

16 10 670-01.
16 10 670-02.
16 10 670-03.

16 11 194-03..

~ PISTON SIZE CHART

(STAMPED ON TOP OF PISTON) -

FITS
I 1610376-01. . .. .250. . .. .69.43
§  1610376-02. . . . .250. . . . .69.68
16 10 376-03. .250, . . . .69.93

. .250. . ., . .70.18

16 10 376-05. . . . .240. . . . .68.68
16 10 378-01. . . . .125. . . . .54.94
16 10 378-02... . . .125. . . . . 55.19

16 10 378-03. . . . .125. . . . . 55.44
16 10 556-02. . . . .360. . . . .78.67
16 10 556-03. . . . .360. . . . .78.92
16 10 556-04. . . . .360. . . . . 79.17
16 10 556-05. . . . .360. . . . .79.42
16 10 558-01. . . . .400. . . . . 81.42
16 10 558-02. . . . .400. . . . . 81.92
16 10 558-03. . . . .400. . . . .82.42

16 10 581-01. . . . . 450 . .83.92

16 10 581-02. . . . .450. . . . . 84.42

16 10 718-01. . .360. . . . . 81.42
16 10 718-02. . . . .360. . . . . 81.92
16 10 718-03. . . . . 360, . . . .82.42

1610 737-01. . . . . 175, . . .. 63.93
16 10 737-02. . . . . 175, . ... 64.18
16 10 737-03. . . . .175. . . . .64.43
16 10 760-01. . . . . 250. . . .. 69.43
16 10 760-02. . . . . 250. . . . .69.68
16 10 760-03. . . . .250. . . . . 69.93

16 10 760-04. . . . . 250. . . . .70.18
16 10 829-01. . . . .250. . . . .69.43
16 10 829-02. . . . . 250, . . . . 69.68
1€ 10 829-03. . . . . 250, . . . . 69.93
16 10 829-04. . . . . 250, . . . . 70.18
16 10 857-04. . . . . 360. . . . . 76.17
16 11 194-01. . . . . 500. . . . . 85.92
16 11 194-02. . . . . 500, . . . . 86.42

PISTON SIZE

16
16

PART NUMBER

16
16

16
16

16

- 16
16

16

16

16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16

16
16

16

16

16
16
16

11 199-01
11 199-02
11 199-03

11
11
11

11
11
11
11

11
11
11

11

11
11

11
11

11
11
11
11

11
11
11

11
11
11

14
14
14

14
14
14
14

14
14
14

408-02
408-03
408-04. . .
408-05

408-06. .

435-01
435-02

435-03.

435-04

517-01
517-02
517-03

781-01. . .
781-02. . .
781-03. . .

520-01. .
520-02. .
520-03. .

549-01. . .
549-02. . .
549-03. . .
549-04,

578-01. . .
578-02. . .
578-03. .

FITS

..... 125. . . . .58
..... 125... . . .55
..... 125. . . . .55
..... 125. . . . .58
..... 125. . . . .55
..... 125. . . . .55
..... 250. . . . .69
..... 250. . . . .69
..... 250. . . . .69
..... 250. . .. .70
..... 175. . . . .64
..... 175. . . . .64
..... 175. . . . .65
..... 360. . . . .81
..... 360. . . . .8.
.369/390. . . .82.
20390, .. .. 83.

| 390. . .. .83
o175 L, 61

REDUR U - R 62
.oou175.0 L L. 62

.. W1750 0L L. 62
o125 L 54
.o.oJ12s. L L L 55

.. 1250 0L L .85
.420/430. . . .85,
.420/430. . . .8s.
.420/430. . . .8s.

. .125/'84. . . .54,

. .125/'84. . . .55.
.125/'84. . . .55.

.250CR/'84. . .69.
-250CR/'84. . .69.
.250CR/'84. . .69.
-250CR/'84. . .70.

-400WR/'84. . .82.
-4C0Wr/'84. . .82,
-400WR/"'84. . . 83.

PISTON SIZE

.94
019 :

.44
094 ;
.19
.44



K-10.1

PISTON SIZE CHART (cont'd)

~ (STAMPED ON TOP OF PISTON)

~ PART NUMBER FITS  PISTON SIZE
16 14 492-01. . . . . 250CR & XC/'85. . . . .69.44
16 14 492-02. . . . .250CR & XC/'85. . . . .69.69
16 14 492-03. . . . . 250CR & XC/'85. . . . .69.94
16 14 492-04. . . . . 250CR & XC/'85. . . . .70.19
16 14 487-01. . . . .500CR & XC/'85. . . . .85.92
16 14 487-02. . . . .500CR & XC/'85. . . . .86.42
16 14 487-03. . . . . 500CR & XC/'85. . . . . 86.92
16 15 065-01. . . . . 500 4-stk . . . . . . . 89.94
16 15 065-02. . . . . 500 4-stk . . . . . . . 90. 44
16 15 070-01. . . . .510 4 stk . . . . . . .91.44

15 070-02. . . . .510 4-stk . . ... e




K-T1

| - CARBURETOR SPARE PARTS GUIDE

MIKUNI

e e e e e - .1000~-02511

MIKUNI ‘ ‘ ‘ |
MAIN JETS TO FIT: 36mm, 38mm, 40mm & 44mm & 38m Flat Slide
SIZE | ‘  PART NUMBER ALTERNATE
250. . . .. ... .. . .1000-25000
260. . ... ... ... .1000-26000
270. . . .. e « o« s .+ 41000-27000
280. . . .. .. .. .. .1000-28000
0290. . ... ... .. . .1000-29000
300. . . .00 0., - .1000-30000
310 . . ..o . . ~« » +1000-31000
320, . e v . .1000-32000
330. . . .. ... .. . .1000-33000
340. . . .. ... . . . .16 13 682- 0]
350. . .. ... .. 161368301, . . . ... 1000-35000
360. . . . .. ..o, 16 13 684-01. . . . .. .. . .1000-36000
370. . . .. 0 oo 16.13 685-01. . . . .. . ... 1000-37000
380. .. .. s e s e v . .16 13686-01., . .. .. .. .. 1000-38000
390. . . .. ... .. . .16 13 556-01
400. . . . ... .. .. .16 13 557-01
410. . . ... ... .. .16 13 558-01
420. . ... .00 .., 16 13 559-01
430, .. .. L. L. L 16 13 560-01
440. . ... Lo ... 16 13 561-01
£50. . . .. 0 ou L . .16 13 562-01
450. . . . .. ... . . .16 13 563-01 ' ,
479. . . ... ... .. .1613641-01, . . ... .. .. 1000-47000
480. . . . .. e 16 13.694-01. . . . .. .. .. 1000-48000
490. . . . .. .. e o . .16 13:695-01 '
500. . . . ... .. ... 16 13 696-01. . . ... .. .. 1000-50000
530. . . .. e e e e e el 16 13 697-01 |
560. . . . .. e o « .+ .16 13 698-01
MIKUNI
PILOT JETS ‘ - |
(IDLE) TO FIT: 36mm, 38rm, 40mn & 44mm & 38mm Flat Slide
SIZE ' PART NUMBER
25. . . .o oo . 1000-02500
30, . . . . ..., . .1000-02510
35. & o i . oo .. . .16 13 544-01
0. . . . ... ... .. 16 13 545-01
45, . . . . e e ceiiet e e 16 13 5456-01
50. . . . . ... e+« .16 13 547-01
55. . . . . o v o .. .. 16 13 548-01




MIKUNI

MIKUNI

(159 SERIES)

(166 SERIES)

and 44mm

ALTERNATE

1000-01800
1000-01900

(224 SERIES)

Flat Slide

(383 SERIES)

 NEEDLE JETS 70 FIT: 36mm
SIZE PART_NUMBER
Q6. : v i 16 13 788-01
Q. . ... Loy 16 13 789-01
RO. . . . . ... 16 13 790-01
R2. . v v v v w16 13 791-01
R4, . . . . SR . .16 13 792-01
MIKUNI
NEEDLE JETS TO FIT: 38mm
size PART_NUMBER
W. . oo 16 13 549-01
Q5. . o, o el 16 13 550-01
6. . . ... 16 13 551-01
Q8. . . ... 16 13 552-01
RO. . . . ..o 16 13 553-01
R2, ..o Lo olannnms 16 13 554-01
R4, . ..o 16 13 555-01
RS, ... 1000-01700
R6. . . . ... 16 13 642-01
RS. . . . ... 16 13 699-01
pg. . Lo 16 13 700-01
P6. . .. 16 13 700-06
MIKUNI
* NEEDLE JETS TO FIT: 40mm
SIic PART NUMBER
20, . e 16 13 668-01
z5. . . ..o 16 13 669-01
MO, . . . L 16 13 670-01
MAS. . .o 16 13 671-01
BBO. . . .. ......" 16 13 672-01
BB5. . . . ....... . 16 13 673-01
co. . ...... oo 16 13 674-01
CC5. . » . v 16 13 675-01
MIKUNI |
NEEDLE JETS 70 FIT: 38mn
SIZE PART NUMBER
Q2. . 16 13 728-01
Q3. . . ... 16 13 729-01
4. . . . ... 16 13 730-01
. . . .. ... 16 13 731-01
o 16 13 732-01
RO. . o o e, 13 733-01




K-13

MIKUNI | b | i | ‘
SLIDES _ TO FIT: 36mm ‘ (159 SERIES)
- SIZE . ~ PART NUMBER - ALTERNATE
150 o v v i e 16 13 784-01 o
200« v v v e .16 13 785-01
2.5, . . ..o ... .16 13 786-01
MIKUNI \ | |
SLIDES ‘ T0 FIT: 38mm (166 SERIES)
OSIZE o ~ PART_NUMBER
1.5, . . .o 0oL . 1000-01500
2.0 . ... L., . . .16 13 575-01
250 v v e e 16 13 576-01
3.0, . . ... e e e 16 13 577-01
MIKUNI o o |
SLIDES TO FIT: 40mm and 44mn (224 SERIES)
SIZE | © PART NUMBER
1.5, . oo oo 16 13 677-01
2.0 . ... . 16 13 678-01
2.5, . v . oo o 16 13 679-01
2.0, . 0oL 16 13 680-01
MIKUNI | | T |
SLIDES TO FIT: 38mm Flat STide (389 SERIES)
SIZE  PART NUMBER ‘ |
3.0 4 e 16 13 737-01
4.0. . . . . ... ... 16 13 736-01
5.0 v v vt . 16 13 735-01
6.0. . . ... 16 13 734-01
MIKUNI

NEEDLES (NON FACTORY)

SIZE

6DHO4 (166 series) . . . 16 13 579-03
7F7 (224 series) . . . . 16 13 681-03
6F18 (166 series). . . . 16 13 693-18
€7J41 (389 series) . . . 16 13 747-03




K17

FRAME AND ENGINE NUMBER

IDENTIFICATION CHART |

- ENGINE NUMBER

PREFIX 

e ~ VALID FROM
SIZE FRAME NUMBER
: J25 CR, WR. . . . .. . . MJ-0001. .
........ 125CR. . . . . ... . .MK-0001
R e J25 WR. ... ... . .MK-0001
e 125CR. . . ... .. . .MK-10500 .
. J25SC. . ... .. .. .MK-10500
........ 125CRGP . . . ... . .ML-0001
........ 125 CRGP . . .. ... .ML-16000
. . J25CR. . . . . : .ML-22000 .
. 125 CR, WR. . . . . . . .ML-31000 .
........ 125CR. . . . .. ... .MN-T001.
........ 125CR. . .. .. ... .CN-1001
........ 125CR. » . . ... .. .CN-11000
........ 125WR. . . . ..... .NN-11000
........ 125XC. . .. ... .. .XN-11000
e e 125CR. o v v vuw . . €0-00001
........ 125WR. . . . ..... .WO-00001
........ 125XC. . . . ..... .X0-00001
........ 175 WR. o . v v u v . . MK
1975-76 . . . . . . 1756P. . . ... .. .. ML-00001
........ 175WR. . . . ..... .WO-00001
........ 175XC. . . . ..... .X0-00001
1966-67 . . . . . . 250 . . uh e e MX-
........ 250 . . . ... u .. . MF-
........ 250 T o v v vv e v ammmmmen
........ 250 . . . .. ..... .MG-0001
........ 250 . .. i e e . . MH-
........ 250 . .. ... ... . M-
........ 250 CR. . . . .. ... .MJ-000]
........ 250 WR. . . . .. ... .MJ-0001
........ 250 RT. . . . . . ... .SK-0001
........ 250 CR. » « o . . . . . .MK-0000]
3. 250 WR. . . . .. .... MK-00001
........ 250 CR. . . . . . ... .MK-10500
........ 250 WR. . . . ... .. .MK-10500
....... 250 CRGP . . . .. .. .ML-000]
........ 250 MR. . . . . . ... .MK-10500

......
........

. .2022

¢

.. 2022




oooooooo

...........
........

* L g L] L] L] L 3 - .
0000000000
..........
......

........

........
........
.....
.........

........

k-18
 FRAME AND ENGINE NUMBER

IDENTIFICATION CHART CONTINUED

" VALID FROM ~ ENGINE NUMBER

SIZE | - FRAME NUMBER ~ __ PREFIX

0250 CRo LY e s eie e e .ML“GOOO; e 8. e ;e e ®:e 2042
250 NRQ o 's. o o 8 ‘e ‘e . IML’G‘OOOO . e ‘. @ .' 'y 02051
. 250 CR. s . 8 e o o . .@® e @ -8 '"-- ] 6000 e o ®.'w. e ®. & 2059

250 WR. . . . . .. .. .ML-16000 . . . . . . .2060
250 CR. . . . o o . .. .ML-22000 . . .. . . .2065
250 WR. o . . . . ... WML-22000 . . ... .. 2066
L ML-22000 . . . . . . .2066
250 CR. . . . . .. ... MM-00001 . . . .. .. 2065
250 WR. . . . ... ... MM-00001 . . . . . .. 2066
250 OR. . v . v ... . . MM-00001 . . . g
250 CR. . . . v v v ... MN-1001. . . . . . . .2081
250 WR. . . . ... ... MN-1001. . . . . ... 2083
250 OR e MN-1001. L L L. L. 2080
250 CR. & v v v v . .. CN-1001. . . . .. .. 2079
250 WR. . . . ... ... WN-1001. . . . .. .. 2083
250 XCo v v v w e ua . XN-1001. . . .. ... 2081
« 250 CR. + v it ... CN-11000 . . . . . . .2088
250 WR. . . .. ... .. WN-11000 . . . .. .. 2089
250 XC. v v v b u e . XN-11000 . . . . ... 2089
250 MP. . . .. .. ... AM-0001. . . . . ... 2087
250 CR. . . . . .. ... €0-00001 . . . . . . . 2088
250 WR. . . . .. .. . .W0-00001 . . . .. . .2089
250 XC.o v v ou ... . X0-00001 . . . . . . .2089
360 . . ... ... ME- e cees
360 . - . a ... MF- e ee e ----
360C .o v v v v .. G- e e e .. “aee
360 . . .a ... SH-0001. . . . . ... —ain
360 . .. ... ... MH-0001. . . . ... Leeem
360 . . .. ... . MI-0001. . . .. ... “eme
360 . ... e ... SI-0001. . . .. ... il
360 RT. . . ....... SK-0001. . . . .. .. 2023
360 CRGP . . . . ....M-0001. ....... 2045
360 CR. . . . .. ... ML-6000. . . . . . . .2055
360WR. . . .. ..... ML-600C. . . . . ... 2052
360 Auto. . . . . ... .M-6000. . ...... 2053
360 WR. . . . . ..... ML-15000 . . . . . . . 2052
80 Auto. . . . .. ... ML-16000 . . . . . . . 2053
1977. . o . .. . W390CR. . ... ... .. ML-16000 . . . . . . . 2061
1978, . . . ... 3OCR. . ... ... ML-22000 . . . . .. . 2061
390WR. « . o v ... .. ML-22000 . . . ... . 2062

..........

...........

OOOOOOOOOO




© FRAME AND ENGINE NUMBER
IDENTIFICATION CHART CONTINUED | o
. _ VALID FROM ~ ENGINE NUMBER

YEARR SIZE FRAME NUMBER _ PREFIX
1979, . . . ... 390 CR. . . . . .. .. .MM-0000] . .. 2061
]979. o o e'e; o . 0390 NR. . “o » . o . lele oMM“OOOO‘ . o le e e e 02062

' ]9790 e o ‘e » o' . 0390 ORc . e l oh ‘0,‘ o el e .HM"OOOO] Tee . . . -2067
]979- e e e e e e 0390 Acc . ’o e s e:a s @ oMM"00001 e ae v e e ‘o---"-
1980, . . . ... .390CR. .. .......MN-1001. . . . . . . 2080

1980. . . ... . .390WR. . ... .....MN-1001. . . . . . . 208

1980, . . . . . W .390 0R. . .. .. .. . .MNS1001. . . oDl 2080

1980. . . . ... .3%ACC........ MM-1001. .. L L L L L2077

1969. . . . ... .00 . .. L. ... .. W MG-0001. L . .. .. Leees
1970, .0 L L0 800 . . ... ... WMHR0001. L. L . . e
971, . ... c . 800 . L L. L. WMIS0001. . . .. . . emes
1972, . . . ... .400CR. . .. ... ...M-0001. .. .....2025
1973, .. ... 400 CR. . . . .. ... .MK-00001 . . .. .. .2030
1974, . . . ... 400 CR. . . ... ....MK-10500 . . . . . . .2030
1974, . . ... .. 400 WR. . . .. ... . .MK-10500 . . . . .. .2038
1975, . . . . ... 400 WR. . . . . .. .. .MK-19500 . . . . . . .2048
1981-82 . . . .. .420 AE. . . . ... ...WN-1001. . ... .. .2085
1981-82 . . .. . 420 AXC . . . . . . .. .CN-1001. . . ... . .2085
1981, . .. ....430CR. .. ... ... .CN-1001. . ... .. .2086
1981. . . . ... .430WR. . . . ...... WN-1001. . . . . . . .2087
1981, . . . ... .4830%XC. .. .. . ... JN-1001. . .. . ., .2087
1982, . . ... .. 430CR. .. .......CN-11000 . . . . . . .2086
1982, . . ... .. 430WR. . . .. ... .. WN-11000 . . . . . . .2087
1982, . . ... . 430 XC. . . . .. e .« JXN-11000 . . . . . . .2087
1983, . . . ... .430WR. . ........HO-00001 . ... .. .2087
1972, . . . ... .450CR. . .. ......M-0001. . . .. o wmman
MK-00001 . . . . . . .

NN R e e w el MK-00001 . . . . . R |
1974, . . . . . . 485CR. . . . . .. ... MK-10500 . . . . . . .2034
1974, . . L. .. 850 MR, ... Ll MK-10500 . . . . . . .

000000000000000000

.. & * . e [ B2 3 [ 2 - L] L L 3 - e e e e e e

....................

* * ® s 0 e s e o AV IVUVIL o o o o o e @
................

..............

oooooooooooooooooooooooo



